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AmericasBarometer — International 2014

Banner-Question Key

This detailed set of statistical tables shows survey results for the total general population and also by various subgroups of interest. For this table set there are three
“banners” of subgroups, drawn from questions in the survey. The results have also been tested for significant differences within these subgroups. The statistical tests

undertaken are an independent T-Test for means and independent Z-Test for percentages. The following key shows the questions used to create the banner subgroups and also
what groups have been tested for significant differences in each of the banners.

Country Codes

NORTH AMERICA: CAN: Canada

USA: United States of America MEX: Mexico

CENTRAL AMERICA: BEL: Belize GUA: Guatemala

ELS: E1 Salvaor  HON-HONDURAS NIC: Nicaragua COS: Costa Rica PAN: Panama

SOUTH AMERICA: VEN: Venezuala GUY: Guyana SUR: Suriname¥* COoL: Colombia ECU: Ecuador PER: Peru
BOL: Bolivia BRA: Brazil PAR: Paraguay CHL: chile URU: Uruguay ARG: Argentina
CARIBBEAN: JAM: Jamaica HAI: Haiti DMR:

Dominican Republic  T&T: Trinidad & Tobago

*Suriname data not avaiable at time of printing

In the tables that follow, upper case letters under the percentages indicate subgroup differences that are significant at the 95% level.

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
Y] @ @ m @ @ @ ¢ o @O v W Mm N O
Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDE/FGH/IJKLMNO
BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR T&T

Subgroups tested for significant differences: BCDEFGHIJKLM/NOPQ

Please note that for countries other than Canada, these tables include data based on a pre-release version of the 2014 AmericasBarometer survey. Subsequent
adjustments may have been made in subsequent versions of the data. For more information contact LAPOP at http://www.vanderbilt.edu/lapop/
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1. To begin, in general how satisfied are you with your Tife? would you say that you are...?
BANNER 1

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
CY) ® O m 6, F @ om G W W m N O
weighted 'N' 42179 20984 1935 18250 1010 1556 14228 5199 15 639 276 376 259 210 159
Unweighted 'N' 42078 4589 10697 18169 8623 1517 1499 1573 1530 1505 1512 1559 1544 1541 1506
Very satisfied 41% 34%  47%  50%  33% 28% 30%  45% 38% 39% 45%  45%  55%  55%  60%
BE BCE FG JKL  IKL  JKL
Somewhat satisfied 44% 49%  43%  38%  44% 57% 50%  46% 49%  52% 40%  43%  35% 37%  34%
CDE D D GH H KLMNO MO
Somewhat dissatisfied 11% 13% 8% 9%  15% 12%  15% 8% 109% 8%  11% 9% 7% 6% 5%
cD cD H FH 0
Very dissatisfied 4% 4% 2% 3% 9% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2%
cD C BCD H FH J
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1. To begin, in general how satisfied are you with your T1ife? would you say that you are...?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Somewhat satisfied

Somewhat dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

41%

44%

11%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ® ® @ W O O «w @wW N @ ¢ W
1266 34 - 2051 690 1325 464 9320 295 770 150 1884 131 417 457 5
1493 1556 - 1511 1511 1483 3050 1498 1508 1563 1508 1488 1505 1418 1519 4181
52%  38% - 61% 36% 32% 22% 55% 49% 42% 39% 4l1% 24%  20%  47%  22%
GHKLM IJKLM  GH H HIKLM FGHM  FGH H  FGH NO
F BCFGH BCFG
37%  48% - 31% 46% 56% 61% 32% 46% 48% 51% 49% 50% 41%  44%  66%
EI E BEI FIJKM IJKLM BEI BEI BEI  BEI
BE BEFG
9%  11% - 6% 14% 10%  15% 9% 4% 8% 7% 8% 17%  23% 7%  10%
EJ IJKLM EJKM IJKLM EJ J EJ P P
BEG BEG
3% 3% - 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 9%  16% 2% 2%
K EHIKM GHIKM P NP
BE
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3. Do you think that the country's current economic situation is better than, the same as or worse than it was 12

months ago?
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Better

Same

worse

41977
41683

17%

39%

44%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20967
4584

18%
(@)

41%
CDE

40%

1926
10653

10%

35%

55%
BDE

23%
BCD

32%

45%
B

1556 14228 5183
1517 1499 1568

17%  24% 5%

H FH
63% 43%  30%
GH H

20%  33%  66%
F FG

9% 3%

26%  27%

64% 70%
O KLMNO

13%
JLN

42%
M

45%
(0]

56%
KMO

24%
JKLN

33%

43%
(0]

59%
KMO

20%
JLN

55%
JKLMN

26%
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3. Do you think that the country's current economic situation is better than, the same as or worse than it was 12
months ago?
BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
€)) ® @ ™ ®;: ® G H O O wWw W wm n o 0 P W
weighted 'N' 41977 1261 33 - 2037 684 1324 463 9189 290 760 147 1890 128 416 455 5
Unweighted 'N' 41683 1487 1515 - 1501 1497 1481 3042 1477 1483 1542 1481 1493 1474 1416 1512 4045
Better 17% 3%  16% - 11%  39%  17%  28%  19%  12%  20% @ 25% 7% 10%  16%  33%  15%
B BM IJKLM BEJM GIJKM BEIM BM BEJM BEGIM B NO
BCEGH BE
Same 39% 17% 27% - 42%  41%  48%  4T% 36%  40% 62%  42% 23% 27%  41% 24%  41%
BIM BIM EFIJM BCEIM BM BM HIJLM BM B NP
BC BCEFG
worse 44% 80% 57% - 48% 20% 35% 25%  45%  47% 19% 33% 70% 63%  43% 43%  44%
IJKLM FGHKL GHIKL FHK FK FGHKL FGHKL FK HIJKL oP
CEFGH F EFG
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5. Do you think that your economic situation is better than, the same as, or worse than it was 12 months ago?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Better

Same

worse

42146

42030

22%

46%

32%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20974
4586

18%
48%
CDE

34%
D

1932
10680
14%
45%

E

41%
BD

18213
18131

27%
BCE

45%
E

28%

1026

8633

19%

36%

45%
BCD

23%  21% 9%
52% 49%  41%
GH H

24%  29%  49%
F FG

1527 1504

18%  10%

36%  40%

46%  50%
O KMNO

15% 9%  29%
JL JKLNO

48%  44%  37%
M

37%  47%  33%
O KMNO (0]

11%

53%
JLM

36%
(o]

21%
JLN

60%
JKLM

19%
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5. Do you think that your economic situation is better than, the same as, or worse than it was 12 months ago?
BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
€Y) ® @@ ™ ® ®» G H O O wWw W wm N 0 P W
weighted 'N' 42146 1260 33 - 2048 688 1320 465 9289 295 767 150 1899 130 434 457 5
Unweighted 'N' 42030 1485 1539 - 1509 1506 1477 3053 1493 1505 1557 1507 1500 1497 1475 1519 4142
Better 22% 10% 25% - 32% 25% 22% 23% 33% 21% 18% 30% 14% 19% 8% 29% 18%
B GHJIKM BKM BKM BKM GHJIKM BM BM BGJIKM B 0 NO
BF BF
Same 46% 27%  38% - 45% 52% 55% 57%  44% 53% 61% 48%  38% 32%  41%  31%  54%
BM BEIM BCEIM BCEIM BM BEIM GIJLM BM B NP
BCEF
worse 32% 63%  36% - 23%  23%  22% 20% < 23% @ 26% < 21% < 22%  48% 49%  50%  40%  27%
IIKLM HIJKL P
CEFGH EFG
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6. Have you attended a town meeting, city council meeting or other meeting in the past 12 months?

BANNER 1
TOTAL
»
weighted 'N' 34985
Unweighted 'N' 41370
Yes 11%
No 89%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

13843
3836

1931 18181
10674 18154

13% 9% 9%
cD
87% 91%  91%
BE BE

CAN  USA  MEX
F @
1556 7090 5196
1517 747 1572
14%  15% 9%
H H

86%  85% 91%
FG

1533

14%

86%

9%

91%

ELS HON NIC
@ W
276 375 259

1510 1557 1542

6%  10%  13%
KNO
94% 90%  87%

7%

93%
M
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6. Have you attended a town meeting, city council meeting

BANNER 2
TOTAL
€Y)
weighted 'N' 34985
Unweighted 'N' 41370
Yes 11%
No 89%

or other meeting in the

SOUTH AMERICA

past 12 months?

CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O ® ® ® @ W O O 0 O | W © ®
1267 33 - 2013 688 1330 465 9264 296 772 150 1901 130 438 457 5
1494 1542 - 1483 1507 1488 3058 1489 1513 1566 1512 1502 1499 1491 1519 4197
13% 7% - 10% 13% 11% 11% 9%  12% 7% 9% 5% 8%  15% 11% 9%

EIKM KM  EIKM IKM KM KM KM NP

87%  93% - 90% 87% 89% 89% 91% 88% 93% 91%  95% 92%  85% 89%  91%

BF BFG FGHE% FGHE% 0 (0]

10
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7. Have you sought assistance from or presented a request to any office, official or councillor of the municipality

within the past 12
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

months?

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

13833 1932 18252
3833 10682 18167

16%  13%  14%
CDE

84%  87%  86%
B B

14%

86%
B

16%

84%

11

16%

84%

1501 1512 1559 1547 1534

11%  11%  13%  22%  10%
JKLNO

89% 89% 87% 78% 90%
M M M M

10%

90%
M



7. Have you sought assistance from or presented a request to any office, official or councillor of the municipality

within the past 12
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

months?

15%

85%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HATI DMR T&T
® @@ o & ® & ®wW @O O «w w ™ N @ e® W
1257 33 - 2050 684 1320 466 9320 296 771 150 1904 131 438 458 5
1482 1546 - 1510 1497 1477 3065 1498 1513 1564 1511 1504 1504 1489 1520 4178
11% 8% - 13% 15% 19% 11% 14% 15% 16% 23% 14%  11% 11% 17% 13%

B EFHIM B BEH FHIJIM B (0]

BC BCE
89% 92% - 87% 85% 81% 89% 86% 85% B84% 77% 86%  89% 89% 83% 87%
GIKLM GL GKL GL GKL GL L GL P
F

12



8. would you say that the services the municipality is providing to the people are...?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

NET GOOD

Very good

Good

Neither good nor bad
(fair)

Bad

very bad

NET BAD

33%

3%

30%

42%

17%

8%

25%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13734
3805

36%

DE

4%

33%
DE

44%
DE
15%

5%

20%

1883
10363

38%

DE

4%

34%
DE

43%
DE
15%

4%

19%

17696
17380

31%

2%

28%

41%

18%

BC

10%
BC

29%
BC

976
8018

33%

4%

29%

31%

22%

BCD

15%
BCD

36%
BCD

51%
GH

7%
GH

44%
GH
39%
9%

2%

10%

34%

5%
309%
49%

FH

13%

3%

16%

35%

1%
33%
39%
20%

FG

7%
FG

27%
FG

13

1468

34%

4%

309%

37%

21%

8%

29%

30%

2%

28%

50%

KLMO

16%

4%

20%
(0]

46%
IN

5%

41%

IN

31%

19%

5%

23%
MO

39%
IN

4%
35%
IN
43%

14%

4%

18%

15%

30%

4%
26%
51%
KMO

13%

6%

19%

109%

3%

13%
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8. would you say that the services the municipality is providing to the people are...?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

NET GOOD

Very good

Good
Neither good nor bad
(fair)

Bad

very bad

NET BAD

33%

3%

30%

42%

17%

8%

25%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1054 32 - 2002 681 1265 455 9220 285 709 146 1848 113 408 450 4
1242 1465 - 1475 1491 1415 2989 1482 1454 1438 1469 1460 1300 1389 1496 3833
25%  30% - 35%  44%  22%  32%  26%  45%  4A7%  38%  46% 21%  34%  35%  34%
BGI BEGHI BGI G BEGHI EGHIL  BGI BEGHI N N
BC
2% 4% - 2% 5% 1% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4%
G G BEGHI G BEGHI  GHI BEGHI NP
23%  26% - 32%  39% 21%  30% 24% 40% 44%  35%  41% 19%  27%  33%  29%
BGI BEGHI BGI G BEGHI EGHIL  BGI BEGHI N
BC
45%  34% - 48% 35% 54% 50% 39% 30% 37% 37% 34% 35%  31% 29%  43%
FIJKM IIKLM IJKLM IIKLM  FIM 3
F BCEF F
23%  23% - 14% 15% 20% 14% 20% 15% < 12% 17%  13% 27%  21%  21% @ 19%
FHIKM FHIKM FHIKM
E E E
7%  13% - 4% 7% 4% 4%  15% 9% 4% 7% 6% 17%  14%  15% 4%
EGHK EGHK HIKLM  EGHK EGHK
BEFG
30%  36% - 17%  22% 24% 18%  35%  25%  16% 25%  20% 44%  35%  36%  23%
FGHKM  EHK EK EHKM HIKLM  EHK EK K
E BEFG

14
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9. In the Tast 12 months have you tried to help to solve a problem in your community or in your neighborhood?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

Once a week

Once or twice a month
once or twice a year

Never

34908

41191

4%

11%

19%

66%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13827
3835

3%

8%

24%

cD

65%
E

1929
10662

4%
B
13%
B
18%

65%
E

18121
18030

5%
B

12%
B

16%

67%
BE

1030
8664

8%
BCD

20%
BCD

24%
(@)

49%

21%  28%

FH
66%  62%

3%
9%
G
19%

69%
FG

15

1530

10%

14%

12%

64%

3%
13%
N
20%
KO
63%

4%

12%

13%

71%
Mo

3%
14%
19%

KO
64%

5%
14%
19%

KO
62%

5%

7%

15%

73%
JLMo

11%
JKLMN
16%

N
12%

61%
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9. In the Tast 12 months have you tried to help to solve a problem in your community or

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

4%

11%

19%

66%

in your neighborhood?

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o . ;e @ w O O «ww @wW nN @ > W
1253 34 - 2050 684 1299 459 9270 293 766 150 1865 130 440 455 5
1477 1554 - 1510 1497 1453 3019 1490 1495 1554 1508 1473 1496 1497 1512 4159
4% 3% - 3% 8% 3% 3% 6% 8% 3% 7% 3% 7% 8% 8% 3%
GM GHIKM EGHKM EGHKM M
BE B B
12%  11% - 10%  14% 8% 18% 13% 27% 14% 11% 8% 16%  24%  16% 6%
EGM M EGM EGILM  EGM HIKLM  EGM NP
B BCEFG
20%  13% - 14% 25% 25% 26% 13% 19% 26% 13% 14% 16%  27%  23%  15%
EILM CEILM EIJLM EIJLM EIM EIJLM N
B BC BC BC
63%  73% - 72% 53% 64% 54% 69% 46% 58% 70% 76% 62% 41% 53% 76%
FHIK  FHJ GHIJK 3 FHIK J FGHIK J FHIK GHIJK 0 0
BF B BEF

16
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10a. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of any religious organization?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

42194

42195

29%

14%

13%

44%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20950
4588

24%

10%

15%

cD

51%
CDE

1933
10687

48%
BDE
16%
B
6%

30%

18277
18206

33%

18%

BC

12%

38%
CE

1034
8714

36%
BD

24%
BCD

14%
CcD

26%

11%

9%

12%

68%
GH

22%
8%
17%
FH
52%

31%
FG

16%
FG
10%

44%

17

1529

26%

15%

10%

48%
JK

58%
ILMNO

17%
KN

6%

19%

61%
ILMNO
11%
7%

21%

1557

49%
IMNO

16%

7%

28%
JK

6%

40%
JKL

36%

12%

5%

48%
JKL

20%

23%
KN
10%

48%
JKL
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10a. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of any religious organization?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

29%

14%

13%

44%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1271 34 - 2051 687 1331 464 9308 297 773 150 1912 130 442 457 5
1498 1554 - 1511 1505 1489 3049 1496 1514 1569 1511 1510 1498 1503 1517 4196
17%  29% - 32%  31% 27%  28% 42% 36% 15% 11%  14% 26%  34%  40%  27%
LM L BGKLM BKLM BKLM BKLM HIKLM GHKLM NO
BEFG B
13%  20% - 15% 29% 19% 20% 19% 27% @ 12% 5%  10% 23%  26%  22%  23%
LM L KLM HIKLM BEKLM BEKLM BEKLM HIKLM L L
BEG BEG
21%  11% - 9% 15% 16% 12%  10% 7%  13% 3%  10% 20%  15% 12%  19%
IJKLM L EIJLM HIJLM L EJL L EIILM L P
EFGH E
48%  40% - 44%  25% 38% 40% 28% 30% 60% 81%  66% 31%  25% 26%  31%
FGHIJ FGIJ FIJ  FIJ FGHIJ HIJKM GHIJK
E BCE BCEFG BCEF

18
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10b. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of a parents' association

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

2%

17%

14%

68%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

at school?

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20933

4583

2%

10%

13%

75%
CDE

1933
10683

4%
BDE

31%
BD

11%

54%
E

18204
18133

2%

22%

14%

BC

62%
CE

1034
8701

2%
28%
BD

25%
BCD

45%

2%

6%

14%

79%

2%

5%

13%

79%

2%
24%
FG

12%

62%

19

1530

8%

22%

19%

50%

4%
34%
NO

14%

48%

4%
34%
NO

10%

51%

4%
41%
KNO

4%

52%

3%

11%

12%

74%
JKLMO
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10b. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of a parents' association at school?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

2%

17%

14%

68%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1269 34 - 2050 683 1308 462 9289 296 773 150 1890 129 443 458 5
1496 1554 - 1510 1496 1464 3038 1493 1510 1568 1511 1493 1486 1505 1520 4190
3% 1% - 2% 5% 2% 3% 1% 6% 1% 5% 2% 1% 3% 2% 1%
EIK K EGIKM IK IK K EGIKM CEIK IK N
BC C
22%  23% - 206% 28% 22% 36% 21% 30% 29% 15% 13% 28%  23%  33%  10%
LM BGILM BGILM LM IJKLM M BGILM BGILM 0
BEFG
16%  18% - 17%  22% 19% 14% 14%  13% 4%  10%  11% 14%  41%  12%  16%
IKLM K IJKLM IJKLM IIKLM K KM K K K NP
BEH BH
59%  58% - 56%  44%  57% 46%  64% 52% 67% 70% 73% 57% 33% 53% 73%
FH3J FH FH EFGHJ F EFGH] EFGHJ GHIJK 0 0 0
B B B  BEF

20
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10c. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of a community improvement committee or association?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

Once a week

Once or twice a month
once or twice a year

Never

2%

9%

15%

75%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20896
4581

2%

7%

18%

CDE

72%
CE

1932
10682

3%
BD

16%
BD

12%

69%

18219
18151
2%

9%

B

11%

79%
BCE

5%
BCD

14%
BD

15%
(@)

66%

2%

7%

17%

74%

2%
7%
20%
FH
72%

2%
10%
FG

15%

74%

21

1531

8%

79%

GUA  ELS
3
638 276

1503 1510

3% 2%

22%  11%

IKLNO N
15% 7%

KN
60%  79%
JLMO

2%

14%

11%

73%
M

4%
20%
KLN

11%

64%

3%

6%

9%

82%
JLMoO
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10c. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of a community improvement committee or

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

2%

9%

15%

75%

association?

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®; m® @ W @O O «wW €W N @ e @
1266 33 - 2048 685 1319 464 9283 296 772 150 1903 130 436 456 5
1493 1547 - 1509 1499 1476 3047 1492 1509 1566 1510 1503 1497 1482 1515 4197
5% 1% - 2% 4% 2% 3% 1% 7% 1% 3% 1% 2% 5% 6% 2%
GHIKM M CEIKM ™ M HIKLM N
CE CEFG
11% 8% - 10% 12% 13% @ 25% 7% 19%  10% 4% 2% 11% 12%  17% 5%
ILM ILM  ILM EIKLM IJKLM LM GIKLM  ILM 0
BCEFG BCEF
15%  13% - 15% 22% @ 22% @ 21% 8% 8%  13% 3% 5% 11%  17%  13% 9%
IILM IJLM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM LM L IJILM
BE BE BE
68%  79% - 73% 62% 63% 52% 84% 66% 75% 90% 91% 75%  65% 64%  84%
FGH  FGH BFGHJ H H FGHIK H BFGHJ GHIJK GHIJK oP
BE BEF  BEF
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10d. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of a political party or political organization?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

1%

3%

11%

84%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

13805
3832
1%

3%

D
15%

cD
80%

1933
10687

2%
BD

6%
BD

10%

81%

18207

18124

1%

3%

8%

88%
BCE

1%
7%
BD

19%
BCD

72%

1%

4%

10%

84%

1%
4%
21%
FH
74%

1%

3%

9%

87%
FG

23

1533

2%

7%

18%

74%

1%

5%

11%

84%
LMO

2%

4%

7%

87%
LMO

1556

1%

6%
17%
JKMNO
77%

2%

3%

3%

92%
JLMO

7%
JKLN

12%
JKLN

7%

74%
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10d. Please indicate if you attend their meetings: Meetings of a political party or political

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

1%

3%

11%

84%

organization?
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® @@ ™ ®; ® G H O O wWw W m N O P W
1268 33 - 2050 683 1312 460 9276 296 772 150 1906 130 440 456 5
1495 1548 - 1510 1495 1468 3024 1491 1511 1566 1510 1506 1496 1495 1516 4198
2% *% - *% 4% 1% 1% *% 2% *% 2% 1% *% 2% 1% 1%
GHIKM HIJKM EI N
E BCEG
6% 3% - 4% 5% 2% 5% 2% 6% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 9% 3%
EGIKM GIKM GIKM GIKM K GIKM N
7%  12% - 19% 9% 4% 7% 7%  18% 1% 4% 5% 16% 16% 24% 17%
GKM HIKLM GKLM K GK  GKLM HIKLM K NO
BFG BFG
85%  85% - 77% 82% 94% 87% 90% 74% 97% 91%  92% 81% 76% 66%  80%
EJ EJ EFHIJ EFJ] BEFJ HIJLM BEFJ EFHIJ P P
B BEFG B

24



10e.puring the last two years, have you participated as a player with other people in the practice of a sport?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

15%

10%

8%

68%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

6759

3091

14%

9%

7%

70%

824

6093

14%

9%

4%

73%

3920
10579

16%
12%
BCE

11%
BCE

61%

461

5710

13%

9%

5%

73%

12%

12%

13%

63%

15%

8%

5%

73%

25

1531

9%

9%

6%

75%

® W
276 375 -
1511 1555 -

16%  14% -

6% 9% -

3% 4% -

76%  72% -

12%
13%
K
7%

68%
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10e.buring the last two years, have you participated as a player with other people in the practice of a sport?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

once a week

once or twice a month

once or twice a year

Never

68%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1265 34 - - 683 1325 463 - - - 150 - - - 456 5
1491 1556 - - 1496 1483 3042 - - - 1511 - - - 1516 4194
7% 9% - - 19%  20%  24% - - - 15% - - - 13%  13%
BC BC BCL B
8%  12% - - 16%  14%  15% - - - 4% - - - 9%  12%
BL BL BL
10%  11% - - 15%  12% 11% - - - 2% - - - 5%  11%
L BL L L
76%  69% - - 50%  55%  50% - - - 78% - - - 73%  64%
FGH FH FGH

26



AmericasBarometer — International 2014

11. would you say that people in your community are very trustworthy, somewhat trustworthy, not very trustworthy or
untrustworthy...?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
@Y ® @ @ @ m @ o G w W m N O
weighted 'N' 41719 20896 1921 17890 1013 1556 14200 5140 15 635 275 372 258 207 159
Unweighted 'N' 41490 4568 10614 17837 8471 1517 1496 1555 1515 1495 1505 1544 1536 1516 1503
Vvery trustworthy 18% 16%  25% 20%  16% 15%  15% 18% 21%  18%  31%  29%  29%  28%  19%
BDE BE FG Jo Jo Jo Jo
Somewhat trustworthy 52% 62%  42%  41%  42% 72% 66%  51% 48%  45%  35% 39%  37% 43%  52%
CDE GH H KLM KLM
Not very trustworthy 23% 17%  24%  31%  27% 11%  15%  23% 22%  28%  25%  21% @ 23% 21% @ 21%
B  BCE BC F FG L
untrustworthy 7% 5%  10% 9%  14% 2% 4% 8% 10% 9% 9%  12%  11% 8% 8%
B B BCD F FG
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11. would you say that people in your community are very trustworthy, somewhat trustworthy, not very trustworthy or
untrustworthy...?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR  T&T
€)) ® @@ ™ ®: ® G H O O wWw W wm n o 0 P W
weighted 'N' 41719 1238 33 - 2018 686 1311 461 9183 292 756 147 1763 121 438 449 5
Unweighted 'N' 41490 1460 1515 - 1487 1501 1467 3033 1476 1491 1534 1480 1393 1396 1491 1490 4094
very trustworthy 18% 18%  21% - 27%  24% 8% 12% 17% 40% 31% 30% @ 25% 11%  15% 19%  16%
GH BGHI BGHI G GH HIKLM FGHIM BGHI BGHI N
BCEFG BE
Somewhat trustworthy 52% 51%  56% - 43%  42%  46%  44%  35%  39%  45%  47%  51% 57%  34% 46%  67%
GHIJK I I I 1] I I I GHIJK oP 0
EF EF
Not very trustworthy 23% 23%  17% - 22% 27% 36% 35% 37% 14% 17% 16%  19% 20%  33% 24% 13%
JKLM JKM EJKLM FJKLM FJKLM FIKLM J NP
BCE BCE BCE
untrustworthy 7% 8% 6% - 7% 7% 9% 8%  10% 7% 7% 6% 5% 12%  19%  10% 4%
M M M FIKLM NP
BE
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12. The following scale goes from left to right, where “1” means LEFT an “10” means RIGHT. Nowadays when we speak of political Teanings,
we talk of those on the left and those on the right. In other words, some people sympathize more with the left and others with the right.
According to the meaning that the terms 'left' and 'right' have for you, and thinking of your own politicalleanings, where would you
place yourself on this scale?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-

TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
» ® @ o G Fm @ o @ ®w W ™m ™~ O
wWeighted 'N' 23181 5512 1677 15047 945 1430 - 4082 13 535 249 329 217 185 149
Unweighted 'N' 29610 2629 9413 13505 4063 1394 - 1235 1367 1259 1365 1364 1290 1357 1411
Left (1-3) 22% 20%  24% < 21%  34% 15% - 22% 37%  25% 27% < 14%  32% 18%  27%
BD BCD F LN LN JLN LN
Middle (4-7) 52% 51% 51% 54%  37% 61% - 47% 47%  58%  48% 51% 39% 52% 52%
E E BE H KLM M M M
Right (8-10) 26% 29%  25%  25%  28% 24% - 31% 15% 17%  25% 35% 29% 30% 21%

cD D F J  JKO J Jo
MEAN 5.6 5.8 5.4 5.5 5.3 5.8 - 5.8 4.4 5.0 5.2 6.2 5.2 5.8 5.3

CDE E IJKMO JKM
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12. The following scale goes from left to right, where “1” means LEFT an “10” means RIGHT. Nowadays when we speak of political Teanings,
we talk of those on the left and those on the right. In other words, some people sympathize more with the left and others with the right.
According to the meaning that the terms 'Teft' and 'right' have for you, and thinking of your own politicalleanings, where would you
place yourself on this scale?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
GY) ® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 23181 1158 - - 1729 542 1117 381 7808 216 507 139 1449 109 422 415 -
Unweighted 'N' 29610 1365 - - 1274 1187 1250 2503 1255 1102 1029 1395 1145 1252 1434 1377 -
Left (1-3) 22% 21% - - 18% 28% 15% 28% 23% 16% 27% 32% 13% 22%  50%  22% -
GM GM EGIIM EGIJM BEGIM BEGIM EGIIM NP
B B B
Middle (4-7) 52% 44% - - 52% 54% 68% 61% 50% 46% 59% 48% 68% 52%  39%  32% -
B BJ HIJKL EFIJL B BEIJL HIJKL OP P
BEF B BEF
Right (8-10) 26% 36% - - 30% 17% 17% 10% 27% 38% 14% 20%  19% 27%  11%  47% -
HIKLM HIKLM H H GHKLM HIKLM H HK 0 NO
EFG FG F EFG
MEAN 5.6 6.0 - - 5.8 4.9 5.5 4.7 5.5 6.3 4.8 5.0 5.6 5.6 4.0 6.4 -
HIKLM HIKLM FHKL FHKL HIKLM FHKL 0 NO
EFG FG EFG
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13. Talking about other things, how often do you use the internet?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Daily

A few times a week

A few times a month

Rarely

Never

54%

10%

4%

6%

26%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20990
4589

76%
CDE
7%
3%

3%

12%

1923
10658

16%
14%
7%
BD

11%
BD

53%
BDE

18298
18171

34%
CE
14%
5%

8%

38%
B

1025
8690

19%
13%
7%
BD

14%
BCD

48%
BD

93%

5%

2%

7% %

21%
13%
FG

8%
FG

11%
FG

47%
FG

31

1525

13%

109%

7%

15%

54%
o

7%

14%

9%

KLM

14%
LM

56%
NO

20%
JLM
14%

5%

11%

50%
NO

14%
M
11%
4%

10%

61%
KNO

9%

11%

5%

7%

68%
JKNO

35%
IJKLM
17%
7%

11%

31%

31%
JKLM

20%
LM
9%

14%

27%
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13. Talking about other things, how often do you use the internet?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Daily

A few times a week

A few times a month

Rarely

Never

54%

10%

4%

6%

26%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® © o . ® G ®wW @O O «w w m ~Nn @ e W
1268 34 - 2052 691 1335 457 9332 296 772 150 1910 131 431 458 5
1495 1557 - 1512 1512 1494 3003 1500 1510 1567 1512 1509 1506 1466 1520 4198
30% 20% - 34% 23% 22% 16% 37% 26% 34% 43% 40%  21% 9% 26% 45%
FGH FGHJ H H EFGHJ H CFGH] FGHJK GHIJK (0] (0]
BC BCE BCEF
19% 12% - 17% 13%  19% 15% 13% 10% 12% 12% 15%  14% 9% 15%  18%
IIKLM FIJK IIKLM J 1] o
F F
8 10% - 7% 11% 7% 7% 4% 5% 6% 3% 4%  10% 5% 7% 8%
IJKLM ILM IJKLM ILM IM M
EG
10% 18% - 11% 16% 13% 13% 7% 6% 6% 6% 7%  15% 21% 7% 14%
IIKM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM P P
BEG B B
33%  40% - 32% 37% 40%  48% 40%  53% 42% 37% 35%  39% 55% 44% 15%
E BEM GIKLM BEM GIKLM BEM NPQ
BEF BEF
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14. About how often do you pay attention to the news, whether on Tv, the radio, newspapers or the internet?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Daily

A few times a week

A few times a month

Rarely

Never

67%

23%

3%

5%

2%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20983
4587

67%
CE
23%
4%

5%

2%

1930
10661

55%
28%
BD
6%
BD
7%
BD
4%
BD

16349
16666

69%
BCE
22%
2%
5%

2%

1027
8694

53%
26%
D
7%
BD

10%
BCD
4%
BD

70%

21%

4%

4%

1%

14238
1500

73%
FH
18%
3%

4%

1%

48%
36%
FG

7%
FG

6%
FG

3%
FG

33

1534

51%

29%

6%

10%

4%

41%
36%
KLMNO

11%
KLMNO

7%

5%

67%
M
22%
2%

7%

3%

62%

24%

3%

7%

4%

57%

24%

4%

10%

5%

66%
M
23%
3%
5%

3%

58%

28%

5%

6%

3%



14. About how often do you pay attention to the news, whether on Tv, the radio, newspapers or the internet?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Daily

A few times a week

A few times a month

Rarely

Never

67%

23%

3%

2%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1261 34 - 2050 690 1299 466 9332 296 772 150 - 131 434 458 5
1486 1558 - 1510 1511 1453 3060 1500 1509 1567 1512 - 1506 1475 1520 4193
56%  58% - 70% 59% 68% 62% 71% 58% 73% 80% - 65%  38%  64%  54%
BFHJ BFHJ B BFGHJ BFGH] FGHIJ 0 0
BCE
30%  25% - 20% 27% 25% 26% < 21% 27% 20%  15% - 25%  24%  27%  30%
EGIKL EIKL EIKL EIKL L EIKL
3% 6% - 3% 4% 2% 4% 1% 4% 2% 1% - 3% 11% 4% 7%
GIKL IKL GIKL IKL IKL NP
3% 8% - 5% 8% 4% 5% 5% 7% 2% 3% - 6%  19% 3% 7%
K BGK GHIKL K K  BGK BK NP
BE
6% 2% - 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 5% 4% 1% - *% 7% 2% 1%
GHIKL I I EGHIL  EGI NP
EF
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15. In the last
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

12 months, have you participated in a demonstration or protest march?

93%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20955 1911 18232
4570 10578 18125

5% 5% 9%
BC

95%  95%  91%
DE DE

93%

8%
GH

92%

14238
1500

5%

95%
F

35

1521

8%

92%

2%

98%
LMNO

3%

97%
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15. In the last 12 months, have you participated in a demonstration or protest march?

BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
CY) ® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 42130 1265 34 - 2039 681 1325 462 9326 295 771 150 1884 131 439 458 5
Unweighted 'N' 41964 1491 1551 - 1502 1490 1483 3037 1499 1508 1565 1511 1488 1504 1492 1520 4175
Yes 7% 12% 3% - 10% 7% 9%  14% 8%  15% 4% 8% 9% 3% 7% 9% 6%

CFIKM CFIK K CFK GIKLM K GIKLM K N N

CEF CEF
No 93% 88%  97% - 90% 93% 91% 86% 92% 85% 96% 92% 91% 97%  93% 91%  94%
BEGH) HJ BEGH3 H3J BEHJ GHIIM HJ  BHJ oP
BEF
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18. Have you been a victim of any type of crime in the past 12 months?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

42215
42147

18%

82%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20966 1931 18282
4572 10674 18205

16%  16%  19%
BC

84%  84%  81%
D D

12%

88%
GH

14228
1499

14%
F

86%
H

23%
FG

77%

37

1527

14%

86%

17% 19% 18% 17%  12% 8%

83% 81% 82% 83% 88% 92%
JKLM
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18. Have you been a victim of any type of crime in the past 12 months?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

18%

82%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1268 34 - 2048 688 1333 465 9320 296 773 150 1906 131 442 457 5
1495 1553 - 1509 1507 1492 3054 1498 1512 1568 1511 1506 1503 1502 1519 4172
24% 7% - 20% 28% 31% 21% 16% 13% 11% 23%  24% 7% 16%  23%  12%

CEIJK CIJK EHIJK IJKLM CIJK  CK CIK CEIJK N NO

C BCEH
76%  93% - 80% 72% 69% 79% 84% 87% 89% 77% 76% 93% 84% 77%  88%
G GHILM BFGM FG EFGHM FGHLM GHILM G G opP P
BEF B BE  BEF
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19. How many times have you been a crime victim during the last 12 months?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
) ® @ m @ @ @ o @ w W m o O
weighted 'N' 7484 3421 314 3564 186 183 2022 1216 2 108 51 69 45 26 13
Unweighted 'N' 7159 759 1612 3610 1178 178 213 368 211 255 281 285 266 192 122
1 59% 57%  48% 62%  59% 62%  59% 54% 46%  42% 47% 48% 50% 66% 57%
C BC C H H J
2 22% 21%  29%  22%  27% 18% 19% 26% 30% 37% 25% 24% 29% 21% @ 25%
BD FG
3 8% 8%  12% 7% 8% 4% 8%  10% 12% 11% 12% 15% 11% 8% 7%
D F FG
4 3% 3% 5% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 4% 3% 7% 5% 7% 1% 2%
D D F F
5 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% 1% 1%
F
6 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% - 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
7 *% *% *% 1% *% 1% - - *% - *% 1% - 1% -
B
8 *% *% 1% *% *% - - 1% *% *% 1% 1% 1% - -
9 :':% - 3':% 7‘:% - - - - :‘:% - - - - - -
10 or more 3% 5% 1% 1% 1% 3% 7% 2% 2% 1% 4% *% *% 1% 1%
CDE EH
Decline to answer 2% 2% 1% 2% 1% 11% 3% - *% 1% *% 1% - 1% 6%
C G
MEAN 2.0 2.4 2.0 1.7 1.7 1.7 2.6 2.0 2.2 2.0 2.5 2.0 1.9 1.6 1.7
DE D FH
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19. How many times have you been a crime victim during the last 12 months?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

8
9
10 or more

Decline to answer

MEAN

59%

22%

8%

3%

2%

2.0

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
310 2 - 402 190 408 96 1531 38 88 34 466 9 69 107 1
365 115 - 296 415 456 634 246 193 178 344 368 100 236 356 486
53%  53% - S7%  47% 49% 55%  72% 51% 65% 59%  57% 56% 57% 61%  58%
FG FGHIM BFG FG
BE
28%  20% - 27% 28% 30% 28% 17% 23% 21% 20% 23%  17% 28% 27%  23%
I I I M I I
13%  13% - 10% 12% 11% 10% 2% 12% 7% 10% 9% 6% 8% 7% 6%
I I I I I I
2% 3% - 1% 2% 4% 2% 2% 4% 3% 4% 2% S% 3% 2% 2%
EI E
% 6% - 1% 5% 2% 2% % 5% 1% 2% 4% % 2% 1% 2%
BEI BI BEIK
% 2% - 1% 2% 2% % 1% 2% 1% 2% 1% % 1% 1% %%
% - -k w% 1% % 1% - - 1% 1% 1% %% - %
E
% 1% - % 1% - % % 1% - - - - - % %
%% - - - - - - - - - - 1% - - - -
2% 2% - 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 6% % 1% 1%
w6 1% - 2% % 1% 1% 4% 1% 1% 1% 1% % 1% 1% 7%
B GHKLM
BEF
1.9 2.2 - 1.7 2.1 1.9 1.8 1.5 2.1 1.6 2.0 1.9 2.7 1.7 1.7 1.8
I I EIK EIK I I I EI
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20. Has any other person living in your household been a victim of any type of crime in the past 12 months?
BANNER 1

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
GY) ® O m G- F @ om 3@ W W m o O
wWeighted 'N' 39661 18680 1922 18046 1013 1238 12283 5160 15 638 276 370 259 208 156
Unweighted 'N' 41080 4062 10611 17963 8444 1207 1294 1561 1516 1502 1510 1536 1544 1524 1479
Yes 17% 13%  18%  21%  17% 9% 9%  24% 11%  16%  22% 21% 21%  17% 9%
B BCE B FG 0 30 0 0 0

No 83% 87% 82% 79% 83% 91% 91%  76% 89% 84% 78% 79% 79% 83% 91%
CDE D D H H K JKLMN
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20. Has any other person living in your household been a victim of any type of crime in the past 12 months?
BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
CY) ® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 39661 1255 33 - 2040 673 1307 459 9202 292 761 150 1872 128 428 453 5
Unweighted 'N' 41080 1480 1526 - 1503 1474 1463 3016 1479 1493 1544 1506 1479 1476 1454 1503 4011
Yes 17% 33% 5% - 22% 30% 30% 22% 17% 17% 10% 18%  25% 5%  17%  21% 9%

IIKLM CIJK IJKLM IJKLM CIK  CK  CK CK CIJKL N N

CEH CEH  CEH
No 83% 67%  95% - 78 70% 70% 78% 83% 83% 90% 82% 75% 95% 83% 79% 91%
HIJILM BFG BFG EFGHM BEFGM HIJLM BFGM  BFG opP
BEFG B BEFG
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21. In general, are you very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied
police in your neighborhood?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

34770

40793

8%

46%

34%

12%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

with the performance of

CENTRAL AMERICA

the

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13%
CDE

53%
CDE

26%

9%

1918
10610
5%
49%
DE

37%

9%

18034
17866

4%

41%

41%

BC

14%
BC

5%

39%

38%

18%
BCD

17%
70%
GH

10%

3%

19%

60%

16%

5%
F

3%
38%
43%

FG

16%
FG

43

4%

43%

38%

16%

3%
44%
43%

LMNO
10%

4%

50%

40%

7%

6%

51%

35%

8%

7%

57%

31%

5%
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21. In general, are you very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied, or very dissatisfied with the performance of the
police in your neighborhood?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

46%

34%

12%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR T&T
® O o ®® m® @ w O O «w @wW nN @ P W
1256 32 - 2010 684 1299 461 9227 291 758 143 1872 126 426 452 5
1481 1499 - 1481 1498 1453 3028 1483 1484 1539 1441 1479 1451 1447 1500 4102
2% 3% - 6% 7% 1% 1% 3% 9% 7% 4% 7% 7% 8% 2% 6%
H BGHI BGHI GH BGHIL BGHI BGHI P P
27%  44% - 43% 49% 29% 32% 41% 53% 53% 56% 47% 61% 27% 44%  55%
BGH BEGHI B BGH EGHIM EGHIM EGHIM BEGHI oP 0
B B B
47%  36% - 41% 35% 49% 48% 41% 29% 31% 30% 36% 26% 38% 41%  31%
IIKLM FIKLM IJKLM IIKLM FIKLM K N N
EF EF EF
24%  17% - 11% 9%  20%  20%  14% 9% 9%  10%  11% 6%  27%  12% 8%
IIKLM IJKLM IJKLM EFJKM NP N
EFGH EF EF
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23. How Tong do you think it would take the police to arrive at your house on a typical day around noon?
BANNER 1

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
) ® @ @ E @ @ o @ w W m o O
weighted 'N' 34307 13668 1908 17763 967 1556 7147 4965 15 630 274 370 256 206 158
Unweighted 'N' 40062 3772 10552 17571 8167 1517 753 1502 1504 1483 1501 1533 1523 1512 1496
Less than 10 minutes 17% 29% 8% 8% 7% 40%  41% 9% 6% 6%  10% 6% 6% 17% 11%
CDE H H M JKLM J
Between 10 and 30 32% 39%  25% 29%  19% 43%  44%  30% 24%  18%  32% 24% 17% 34%  38%
minutes CDE E CE H H LM M LM JLM
More than 30 minutes and 21% 16% 23% 25% 21% 11% 10%  26% 21%  26% 23% 17% 17% 27% 29%
up to an hour B BE B FG LM LM LM
More than an hour and up 14% 8% 22% 18% 20% 4% 3%  18% 20% 30% 17% 17% 25% 14% 13%
to three hours BD B B G FG KLNO KLNO
More than three hours 10% 4%  12%  13%  20% 2% 2% 7% 14% 12% 14% 14% 18% 5% 4%
B B BCD FG NO NO NO JNO
There are no police/they 6% 4%  11% 7% 12% *% 1% 9% 16% 8% 4%  22%  18% 3% 4%
would never arrive BD B BD F FG KNO JKNO JKNO
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23. How Tong do you think it would take

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Less than 10 minutes

Between 10 and 30
minutes

More than 30 minutes and
up to an hour
More than an hour and up
to three hours

More than three hours

There are no police/they
would never arrive

17%

32%

21%

14%

10%

6%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

the police to arrive at your house on a typical day around noon?

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
1192 32 - 2027 680 1287 455 9158 282 761 144 1747 124 39 443 4
1405 1476 - 1493 1488 1440 2991 1472 1438 1544 1444 1380 1425 1345 1472 3925
2% 4% - 10%  21% 8% 6% 4%  18%  12%  23%  23% 9% 5% 8% 8%
BGHI EGHIK BI B B EGHIK BCGHI EGHIK GHIJK
BC BC BC  BCE
14%  16% - 34% 37% 23% 20% 28% 31%  35% 46%  39% 28% 14%  21%  29%
BCGHI BCGHI B B BGH BCGH BCGHI GHIJK EGHIJ 0 0
BCE BC
19%  22% - 20% 22% 20% @ 24% 27% 22% < 25% 18% 23% 27%  24%  18%  32%
BFGLM B BFGLM BG B P P
19%  24% - 1e% 11% 22% 23% 20% 13% 17% 9% 8% 19%  19% 21%  19%
EFILM M FLM FIKLM FIKLM FIKLM M FLM
E E E
26%  22% - 8% 4%  11% 9%  16% 6% 6% 2% 3% 14%  20%  22% 9%
IJKLM FIKLM FLM FIKLM FKLM HIKLM LM N
EFGH E E EFG
20%  12% - 7% 5%  16%  17% 5%  10% 5% 1% 4% 3% 18%  10% 3%
IIKLM ILM L IJKLM IJKLM LM FIKLM L L NP N
EFG EF EF
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24. How Tong do you think it would take the firefighters to arrive at your house on a typical day around noon?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Less than 10 minutes
Between 10 and 30
minutes

More than 30 minutes and
up to an hour

More than an hour and up
to three hours

More than three hours
There are no

firefighters/they would
never arrive

47%

33%

9%

6%

3%

3%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

® O m G
8703 270 3282 -
2270 1480 7091 -
61% 6%  13% -
cD C
33%  30%  33% -
4%  25%  21% -
B B

1% 21%  16% -
BD B

*%  13% 8% -
BD B

1% 5%  10% -
B BC

60%

34%

4%

1%

¥ %

1%

61%

32%

4%

1%

1%

1%

47

- 30%

- 21%

- 13%
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24. How Tong do you think it would take the firefighters to arrive at your house on a typical day around noon?
BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
(@) ®) © ()] (B) D) ) (GD) (@9) (@)) (K w (D) (N (D)) (D) (@
weighted 'N' 12256 1110 32 - - - 1256 - - - 746 140 - - - - -
Unweighted 'N' 10841 1308 1462 - - - 1405 - - - 1513 1403 - - - - -
Less than 10 minutes 47% 6% 8% - - - 7% - - - 30%  25% - - - - -
BCG BCG
Between 10 and 30 33% 24% 31% - - - 29% - - - 51% 50% - - - - -
minutes B BCG BCG
More than 30 minutes and 9% 27%  24% - - - 20% - - - 15%  14% - - - - -
up to an hour GKL K
More than an hour and up 6% 20%  15% - - - 20% - - - 4% 8% - - - - -
to three hours KL KL K
More than three hours 3% 16% 6% - - - 6% - - - 1% 1% - - - - -
CGKL KL
There are no 3% 7%  17% - - - 18% - - - *% 1% - - - - -
firefighters/they would KL KL BKL

never arrive
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25. speaking of the neighborhood where you 1ive and thinkin

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

of the possibility of being assaulted or robbed, do you

feel very safe, somewhat safe, somewhat unsafe or very unsafe?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

very safe

Somewhat safe

Somewhat unsafe

Very unsafe

42215

42068

23%

43%

22%

12%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20997
4591

31%
CDE

46%
CDE

17%

6%

1923

10654

19%

41%

29%

BD
11%

15%

40%

27%

19%
BCE

17%
39%
31%

BD
13%

CAN  USA  MEX

F @

1556 14238 5203

1517 1500 1574

41%  37%  10%
GH H

50% 48%  40%
H H

7%  12%  35%

F FG

2% 3%  15%

F FG

49

17%

49%

23%

11%

15%
45%
KM

31%

9%

19%

35%

30%

15%
JjLo

26%
JKNO
40%
25%

9%

28%
JKNO
32%
25%

14%

13%
38%
37%
LMO
11%

15%
52%
KLMN

26%

7%



25. speaking of the neighborhood where you 1live and thinkin

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

feel very safe, somewhat safe, somewhat unsafe or very unsafe?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

very safe

Somewhat safe

Somewhat unsafe

Very unsafe

23%

43%

22%

12%

of the possibility of being assaulted or robbed, do you

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR T&T
® O o ® m® @ w O O «w @wW nN @ P W
1267 34 - 2051 688 1336 466 9314 294 771 150 1904 130 428 457 5
1494 1552 - 1511 1507 1495 3062 1497 1500 1565 1508 1504 1496 1454 1518 4160
6%  28% - 20% 18% 7% 7% 16%  12%  18%  15%  15% 39%  20% 8%  23%
BGH3J GHIIM BGH3J BGH BGH BGHIM BGH  BGH oP P
B
27%  43% - 36% 48% 32% 38% 41% 55% 45%  43% 42% 43% 40% 36% 58%
BG EGHIM B BG  BEG HIKLM BEGHI BG  BEG
B BEFG
37%  20% - 29% 29% 42% 4Al%  21% @ 28% @ 27% 29%  30% 13% 33%  35% 15%
FIJKM I I IJKLM IJKLM I I I I N N
CE BCEF  CEF
30%  10% - 14% 5%  18%  14%  22% 5%  10% 12%  12% 4% 7% 21% 4%
IIKLM FIK HIKLM  FIK HIKLM FJ FJ FJ NO
CEFGH EF CEFG
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26. To what extent do you think your neighborhood is affected by gangs?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A lot

Somewhat

Little

None

34498
40445

12%

16%

32%

40%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13827
3822

7%

16%

33%
CDE

44%
cD

1919
10624

12%
B

18%
B
29%

41%
D

17831
17849

15%
BCE

17%

32%

36%

922
8150

12%

17%

30%

42%

13%

36%

50%

31%

54%
FH

13%
FG

22%
FG

37%

29%

51

1523

8%

13%

32%

46%

13%
LMN

19%
LM
33%
LO

36%
KO

19%
JLMN

20%
LM
33%
LO
28%

8%

11%

20%

61%
JKMNO

8%

12%

30%
LO

49%
JKO

28%

46%
JKO

19%
LMN

39%
JKLMN

21%

21%
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26. To what extent do you think your neighborhood is affected by gangs?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A Tot

Somewhat

Little

None

12%

16%

32%

40%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1234 33 - 2020 667 1319 457 9046 292 765 147 1850 126 341 450 5
1455 1527 - 1488 1460 1476 3002 1454 1493 1553 1480 1461 1445 1160 1495 4050
19% 4% - 17% 8%  13% 9%  17% 11%  13% 8%  11% 5% 4%  19% 7%
IIKLM HIKLM CFH HIKLM CFH F NO
CFGH CFG CFG
31% 9% - 15% 21% 20% 20% 12% 11% 20% 18%  25% 9%  12%  23%  17%
IIKLM I CEIJ CEIJ CEIJ CEIJ HIJKL NO
CEFGH CEG
32%  24% - 25% 26% 31% 33% 36% 22% 26% 18% 28% 19%  38%  26%  20%
FIKLM L L EFJKL EFJKL GIKLM L EJL NP
E BEF
18%  63% - 44% 45% 36% 38% 35% 55% 41% 56%  36% 67%  46%  31%  56%
GHIKM BGHIM BGHIM B B B GHIKM BGIM GHIKM B oP P
BEF BEF BEF
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27. In order to protect yourself from crime, in the Tast 12 months, have you
some areas in your neighbourhood because they are dangerous?

walking through
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

taken any measures such as avoiding

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH

AMER. AMER. AMER.

® O

13876 1928 18241

3835 10658 18137

31%  41%  53%

B BCE

69%  59%  47%
CDE D

CAN  USA  MEX
F @
1556 7147 5173
1517 753 1565
20%  23%  45%
F FG
80% 77%  55%
GH H

53

30%

70%

36%

64%
MN

ELS HON NIC
® W
276 374 260

1510 1551 1546
43%  34%  49%

L L
57%  66%  51%
N KMN

54%
JKLO

46%
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27. In order to protect yourself from crime, in the Tast 12 months, have you taken any measures such as avoiding
some areas in your neighbourhood because they are dangerous?

walking through
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

43%

57%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
1266 33 - 2047 686 1322 462 9308 295 766 150 1905 130 436 457 5
1493 1545 - 1508 1501 1479 3039 1496 1504 1555 1512 1505 1497 1482 1517 4177
71%  21% - 43% 50% 53% 48% 56% 36% 40% 28% 48% 23%  19%  59%  31%
IIKLM CIL CEJKL EJKLM CEJKL HIKLM [ CEJKL NO
CEFGH C CEF
29%  79% - 57% 50% 47% 52% 44% 64% 60% 72% 52% 77%  81% 41%  69%
HIJKM FGHIM BI B BI B FGHIM FGHIM GHIKM  BGI P P
BEFG B BE B  BEF
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28. In the last
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

12 months, out of fear of crime, have you organized with the neighbors of your community?

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

13877 1927 18230
3837 10651 18135

10%  19%  19%
B B

90%  81%  81%
CDE

17%
FG

83%

55

1531

15%

85%

GUA  ELS
3
637 276

1499 1512
25% 8%

KL
75%  92%
IMNO

11%

89%
JMNO

21%
KL

79%

23%
KL

77%

20%
KL

80%
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28. In the Tast 12 months, out of fear of crime, have you organized with the neighbors of your community?
BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
CY) ® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 35064 1262 34 - 2043 686 1318 461 9308 296 765 150 1906 131 438 457 5
Unweighted 'N' 41316 1488 1554 - 1505 1502 1475 3033 149 1513 1553 1510 1506 1501 1489 1517 4186
Yes 15% 26%  10% - 13% 26% 28% 28% 16% 20% 23% 11%  18% 10%  15%  28%  10%

EIJILM EIJLM IJKLM EIJLM E EL CEILM EIL NO

C C CE C
No 85% 74%  90% - 87% 74% 72% 72% 84% 80% 77% 89%  82% 90%  85% 72%  90%
BFGHK HIJKM FGHKM BFGH G GHIKM BFGHK P P
BFG B BF
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29. 1f you were a victim of a robbery or assault, how much faith do you have that the judicial system would punish the

guilty?
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A lot

Some

Little

None

34722

40677

11%

26%

33%

29%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

12%
39%
CDE

32%

17%

1915
10597

17%
BD

26%

31%

26%
BE

18029
17866

10%

17%

35%

BCE

39%
BCE

20%

BD
29%
29%

23%

13%  15% 8%

H FH
50%  46%  24%
GH H
29%  29%  37%
FG
8% 9%  30%
FG

57

14%

25%

33%

28%

14%

27%

33%
LO

26%
MO

17%

17%

36%
LO

30%
MO

18%

22%

27%

33%
JMO

28%
JKLN

26%

29%

18%
(6]

12%

23%

34%

31%
MO

22%
IN

48%
JKLMN

21%

10%



29. 1f you were a victim of a robbery or assault, how much faith do you have that the judicial

guilty?
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A lot

Some

Little

None

11%

26%

33%

29%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

system would punish the

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
1253 32 - 2020 676 1319 460 9202 284 762 147 1874 124 414 453 5
1477 1489 - 1488 1481 1476 3020 1479 1451 1546 1479 1480 1420 1408 1504 4075
7%  10% - 19% 16% 11% 8% 8%  18% 5%  14% 9% 20%  19% @ 21% 6%
GHIKM GHIKM BHIK K K GHIKM BHIK  BIK
B B B
21%  31% - 20% 29% 19% 24% 11% 19% 21%  25% @ 24% 33%  34%  22%  36%
I I I HIJKM I GI I I I EGIJ] P P
BEG
33%  35% - 31%  37% 33% 41% 36% 25% 34% 31%  35% 31%  34%  23%  37%
J EJ J IIKLM  EGJ J EJ P
BEG
39%  24% - 30% 18% 37% 27% 45% 38% 40% 30% 31% 16%  13% 33% 21%
EFHLM F EFHM F HIKLM EFHM EFHLM F F NO
BCEFG C
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30a. To what extent do you think the courts in [COUNTRY] guarantee a fair trial?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
GY) ® O m G- F @ o G W W m™m N O
weighted 'N' 41467 20631 1875 17949 1011 1556 14058 5018 14 607 274 362 254 205 158
Unweighted 'N' 41065 4516 10431 17661 8457 1517 1481 1518 1486 1430 1502 1501 1514 1505 1493
TOP 2 BOX 14% 15%  15% 12%  13% 29%  15%  11% 13% 13% 10% 16% 19% 19%  16%
D D GH H K K K
7 - A Lot 5% 4% 7% 5% 7% 6% 4% 6% 6% 5% 5% 9%  11% 7% 7%
BD B BD G G IK K
6 9% 11% 8% 7% 6% 23%  11% 5% 6% 8% 5% 7% 8%  12% 8%
CDE GH H K
5 21% 26%  18%  16%  14% 34%  28% 17% 13% 15% 16% 19% 19% 24% 20%
CDE DE GH H JK
4 23% 26%  23%  21%  25% 20%  27%  22% 22% 21%  26% 24%  23%  23%  22%
cD D D FH
3 18% 17%  21%  20%  19% 9%  16%  22% 24%  22%  25% 15% 19% < 16% @ 27%
B B F FG L LN LN
2 11% 8% 10%  13%  13% 5% 8%  11% 10%  13% 11% 9% 8% 8%  10%
B BC B F FG MN
1 - Not at all 13% 8% 13% 18%  16% 3% 6%  17% 19% 15% 13% 17% 11%  10% 6%
B BC B F FG 0 0  MNO
BOTTOM 2 BOX 24% 16% 24%  32%  29% 9%  13% 28% 29%  28%  24% 26% 20%  18%  16%
B BC BC F FG MNO 0 NO
MEAN 3.8 4.0 3.7 3.4 3.6 4.7 4.1 3.5 3.4 3.5 3.6 3.8 4.0 4.1 3.9
CDE DE D GH H J K JK K
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30a. To what extent do you think the courts in [COUNTRY] guarantee a fair trial?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
GY) ® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 41467 1256 32 - 1969 669 1304 450 9239 277 751 145 1856 124 434 448 5
Unweighted 'N' 41065 1481 1501 - 1451 1465 1459 2960 1485 1415 1523 1455 1466 1429 1476 1489 4063
TOP 2 BOX 14% 14%  15% - 8%  10% 7% 6%  14%  10% 8% 13%  15% 14%  14% 13%  16%
FGHIK H GH EFGHK H GH FGHIK
E E
7 - A Lot 5% 6% 8% - 3% 5% 2% 2% 6% 7% 2% 5% 6% 9% 6% 8% 5%
EGHK G GHK EGHK EGHK EGHK
6 9% 8% 7% - 5% 5% 5% 4% 8% 3% 5% 8% 9% 5% 8% 5%  11%
FGHIK J FGHIK J J FGHIK P
E E E
5 21% 15%  14% - 14% 20% 15% 13% 15% 11% 17% 18%  22% 18%  15% 12%  20%
EGHIJ EH3J GHIJIK
B BE
4 23% 14%  26% - 24%  30% 24% 28% 19% 19% 23% 26% 22% 30% 26% @ 23%  25%
BI GIJKM BI BIJKM B BI B BI
BE
3 18% 14%  19% - 23%  22% 21% 28% 19% 15% @ 22% 21% 20% 20%  17%  20%  19%
BIJM BIJ BJ GIJKM B BIJ BJ
BF
2 11% 12% 7% - 13% 10% 16% 13% 15% 11% 11% 11% 9% 7% 14%  13%  10%
M FM EFJKM M EFJKM N N
B B
1 - Not at all 13% 29%  19% - 17% 8% 18% 12% 19% 33% 19% 12% @ 12% 11%  14% 19%  11%
HIKLM FHM FHLM F  FHLM HIKLM FHLM F NO
EFG EFG
BOTTOM 2 BOX 24% 42%  26% - 30%  18%  33% 26%  33% 44% 30% 22% 21% 18%  28%  32%  21%
HIKLM FLM FHLM FM EFHLM HIKLM  FLM N N
CEFG CEFG
MEAN 3.8 3.2 3.6 - 3.3 3.8 3.3 3.3 3.4 3.0 3.3 3.7 3.8 3.9 3.6 3.4 3.8
J GHIJK J J  BEGJ J EGHIK GHIJK P
BE B BE
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30b. To what extent do you respect the political institutions of [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

41757

41471

24%

13%

11%

17%

19%

15%

12%

13%

24%

4.0

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20774
4548

18%

9%

9%

17%

20%

CDE

18%
CDE

14%
CDE

13%

27%
CDE

3.8

1898
10554

40%
BDE

26%

BDE

14%

18%

18%

14%

4%

6%

10%

18059

17810

30%

16%

13%

17%

18%

13%

9%

14%
BCE

1026

8559

31%

19%

BD

12%

16%

16%

15%

19%

5%

14%

24%

25%

GH

14%

10%

8%

12%

6%

7%

149%

21%

20%

FH

18%
FH

15%
FH

33%
FH

3.4

35%
FG

20%

FG

15%

22%

17%

12%

6%

8%

14%

FG
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1502

37%

25%

12%

12%

19%

16%

6%

10%

16%

4.5

27%

15%

12%

19%

23%

KLMN

22%
KLMN

5%

5%

9%

4.4

50%
JjLo

32%
Jo

18%

Jo
17%
14%

10%

4%

39% 62%
JO JKLNO

26%  46%
JO JKLNO

14%  16%

20%  13%

M
16% 9%

M
109% 6%
4% 4%
11% 6%

JKMNO

14%  10%
JKN

4.7 5.5
J IJKLO

49%
JjLo

32%

Jo

17%

19%

15%

9%

3%

4%

7%

27%

16%

11%

19%

23%

KM

19%
KLMN

6%

6%

12%

4.4
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30b. To what extent do you respect the political institutions of [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

24%

13%

11%

17%

19%

15%

12%

13%

24%

4.0

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
1263 32 - 2018 678 1307 460 9258 277 751 147 1867 128 441 453 5
1489 1485 - 1487 1484 1463 3021 1488 1415 1523 1480 1475 1465 1499 1506 4089
27%  29% - 40% 39% 23% 22% 25% 33% 30% 49% 42% 18%  23% 42%  19%
GH GHIJK BGHIK G GHI  GHI GHIJK GHIJK NO
B BCEF B
15%  15% - 24%  25% 8%  10% 13% 23% 14% 34%  26% 11%  12%  29% 9%
GH BGHIK BGHIK GH BGHIK GH GHIJK BGHIK NO
BCEF
11%  14% - 17% 14% 14% 12% 12% 10% 16%  15% 16% 7%  11%  14%  10%
BHIJ BIJ BIJ BHIJ N
17%  18% - 18% 21% 21%  23% 14% 17% 25% 16% 19% 15%  15% 17% 18%
I I BI BEI  BEI GIJLM I
BE
14%  21% - 15% 20% 21% @ 27% 18% 15% 21% 16%  15% 20%  18%  14%  21%
BEM BEIIM IJKLM  BEM BEIIM
BEFG
16%  13% - 12% 12% 16% 18% 14% 12%  10% 8%  10% 17% 19%  10%  17%
FIKLM IJKLM IJKLM EKLM P P
E EF EF
10% 6% - 5% 4% 9% 6% 11% 7% 7% 5% 5% 10%  15% 7%  11%
HIKLM EFHLM F HIKLM F P
EF EFG
16%  12% - 10% 4%  10% 5% 18%  17% 6% 6% 8% 20% 9%  10%  13%
GHKLM FHK FHKM GHKLM GHKLM FH opP
EF EF EF
27%  19% - 15% 8% 19% 11% 29% 23% 13% 11%  13% 30%  24%  17%  24%
GHKLM FH FHKLM HIKLM FHKLM F F P P
EF E EFG E
4.0 4.3 - 4.7 4.9 4.1 4.3 3.9 4.3 4.6 5.1 4.8 3.6 4.0 4.8 3.9
BGHIJ GHIJK I BGI BI BGHIJ GHIJK GHIJK NO
BCE BCE BE
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30c. To what extent do you think that citizens' basic rights are well protected by the political system of [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

41658

41244

13%

4%

9%

17%

21%

19%

15%

16%

30%

3.5

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

14%
DE
4%

10%
DE

19%
DE

22%

18%

14%

13%

27%

DE

1877
10464

16%
BDE

7%
BDE

9%
DE

19%
DE

23%
DE
19%
9%

13%

22%

18019

17699

12%

5%

7%

15%

20%

20%

15%

BC

19%
BC

34%
BC

3.4

6%

13%

19%

21%

17%

BC

19%
BC

36%
BC

3.3

28%
GH
6%

22%
GH

31%
GH

21%

10%

6%

5%

11%

GH

12%

3%

9%

18%

21%

18%

16%

FH
13%

29%
FH

3.6

14%

6%

8%

19%

22%

63

17%

7%

9%

12%

21%

24%

8%

18%

26%

3.6

12%

5%

8%

17%

24%

23%

LMN

9%

14%

23%
NO

3.6

8%

19%

23%

21%

11%

12%

23%
N

3.7

13%

5%

8%

18%

22%

17%

10%

21%
JKMNO

30%
JKMNO

3.5

26%
JKL

14%

JKL

12%

21%

20%

14%

8%

109%

18%

19%

8%

11%

25%

JL

27%

15%

7%

7%

14%

19%

8%

11%

20%

23%

21%

7%

9%

16%
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30c. Tozwhat extent do you think that citizens' basic rights are well protected by the political system [COUNTRY]?
BANNER

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
» ® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
wWeighted 'N' 41658 1263 32 - 2013 667 1295 453 9270 276 745 146 1858 126 440 449 5
Unweighted 'N' 41244 1489 1496 - 1483 1461 1449 2976 1490 1407 1511 1469 1468 1452 1495 1491 4109
TOP 2 BOX 13% 15%  14% - 11%  23% 8% 10%  10% 12% 12% 17% 19% 9% 9%  14%  14%
EGHI G HIJKM G GI  GHI GHIJK 0
BEG BE
7 - A Lot 4% 7% 6% - 5%  11% 3% 3% 3% 7% 3% 7% 7% 4% 3% 7% 4%
EGHIK GIK HIJKM GHIK EGHIK o
BEG
6 9% 8% 9% - 7% 12% 5% 7% 6% 5% 9%  10%  11% 5% 6% 7%  10%
GIJ EGHIJ EGIJ EGHIJ
B B
5 17% 15%  14% - 17% 24% 17% 19% 10% < 12% @ 27% 22% @ 23% 11%  13%  14%  18%
I IJ BEGIJ I3 BIJ GHIJM  BIJ BEGIJ
BCE
4 21% 15%  23% - 23% 28% 29% 33% 16% 17% 28% 23%  22% 21%  20%  17%  24%
BIJ BEIJM BEIJM IJKLM BEIIM B BIJ
BE
3 19% 16%  15% - 20% 14% 22% 22% 21% 17% 16%  18%  16% 23%  23% 19%  20%
BFKM BFKM BFKM BFKM
2 15% 13%  12% - 14% 6%  13% 9%  19%  12% 8% 10%  10% 14%  21%  15%  11%
FKM FHKM FHKM F HIKLM F F P
BEFG
1 - Not at all 16% 26%  22% - 14% 5%  12% 5%  24%  30% 8% 11%  11% 22%  15% 21%  13%
HIKLM FH FHKM FHK GHKLM HIKLM FH FH  FHK 0
EFG EF  EFG
BOTTOM 2 BOX 30% 39%  34% - 28% 11%  25% 15% 43% 43% 17% 21% @ 21% 36%  36% 36%  25%
GHKLM  FHK FHKLM FHKM GHKLM GHKLM F F  FHK
EF BEF EF
MEAN 3.5 3.3 3.4 - 3.5 4.4 3.5 3.9 3.0 3.1 4.0 3.9 4.0 3.1 3.3 3.4 3.7
I BIJ IJKLM  BIJ BEGIJ CEGIJ BEGIJ BEGIJ
BCEGH B

64



AmericasBarometer — International 2014

30d. To what degree do you feel that the [COUNTRY] government respects the private property of its citizens?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

34357
40361

18%

7%

11%

19%

20%

16%

11%

17%

28%

3.7

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13635
3777

17%

5%

12%

20%

19%

16%

11%

17%
CE

28%
CE

3.7

1896
10539

28%
BDE

14%
BDE
14%

BDE

20%

21%

15%

7%

8%

15%

17815
17608

17%

8%
B
9%
18%
20%
16%
12%

18%
BCE

29%
BCE

3.7

1010
8437

21%
BD

11%

BD

10%

19%

21%

15%

11%

14%

24%

BD

5%
G
19%
GH
27%
21%
12%
8%

7%

15%

11%

2%

9%

15%

18%

17%

FH

14%
FH

25%
FH

39%
FH

3.2

24%

10%
FG
14%
25%
20%
G
15%
8%

9%

17%

65

1510

18%

11%

7%

11%

21%

17%

8%

24%

33%

3.5

23%

9%

14%

18%

24%

22%

KLMN

8%

6%

14%

32%
JNO

15%
J
17%
25%
18%
12%
5%

7%

12%

1310

28%

14%

13%

21%

19%

12%

8%

13%
JKNO

21%
JKMNO

4.2

42%
JKLNO

26%
JKLNO
16%
19%
16%
9%

5%

9%

15%

4.8
IJLNO

24%

13%

12%

20%

28%

KLM

15%

6%

7%

13%

4.3

23%

11%

12%

22%

22%

19%

LM

6%

7%

14%



30d. To what degree do you feel that the [COUNTRY] government respects the private property of its citizens?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

18%

7%

11%

19%

20%

16%

11%

17%

28%

3.7

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > W
1264 32 - 1968 672 1297 458 9177 280 739 144 1785 125 428 453 5
1490 1476 - 1450 1471 1451 3007 1475 1427 1499 1452 1410 1434 1456 1503 4044
14%  20% - 20% 35% 19% 19% 13% 28% 24% 40% 22% 15%  14%  30%  12%
BI HIJKM BI BI EGHIM BGHI HIJKM  BGI NO
BCEG B BCEG
7% 8% - 9%  19% 6% 6% 6% 18% 10% 21%  11% 8% 6% 17% 5%
GHI GHIKM GHIKM BGHI GHIKM BGHI NO
BCE BE BCE
7%  11% - 12% 16% 13% 13% 7% 10%  14% 19%  11% 7% 8%  13% 7%
BI EGIIM BI BI BI BEIIM BI NO
B
11%  19% - 18% 26% 21% 24% 17% 17% 28% 21% 19% 15%  15% 23% 18%
B EGIIM BI BEIIM B B GIJLM B BI NO
B BE
129%  24% - 22% 21% 22% 28% 20% 16% 21% 18%  15% 26%  23% 18%  26%
BIM  BIM  BIM IJKLM BM BIM B
BEFG
14%  14% - 16% 9% 17% 18%  18% 13%  13% 9%  13% 19%  18%  10%  20%
F FKLM BFKLM BFKLM FIKLM F F P P
BE
13% 6% - 11% 4% 12% 7%  13% 9% 7% 5% 9% 9%  14% 8% 11%
FHKLM FHKL FHKLM HIKLM F F FHL P
EF
37%  16% - 13% 4% 9% 5% 19%  18% 7% 8%  21% 15% 16%  12%  13%
IIKLM FGHKL FHK FGHKL FGHKL F GHIKL
CEFGH E E EF
49%  23% - 24% 8% 21%  12% 32% 27% 14% 13%  30% 25%  30% 19%  24%
IIKLM FHKL FHKL F GHIKL FGHKL F FGHKL P
CEFGH EF E
3.0 3.9 - 3.9 4.9 4.0 4.2 3.5 4.1 4.4 4.8 3.8 3.7 3.6 4.4 3.7
B BIM HIJKM  BIM BEGIM B BIM GHIIM HIJKM BI NO
BCEG BE BCEG
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30e. To what extent do you feel proud of 1iving under the political system of [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

41818

41539

21%

10%

11%

17%

18%

15%

12%

17%

28%

3.8

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20806
4554

24%
DE
11%
13%
DE
21%
CDE
20%
D
15%

10%

11%

20%

DE

1897
10566

28%
BDE

15%
BDE

12%
DE

18%
DE
19%
D
16%
8%

12%

20%

DE

18086

17875

17%

8%

9%

13%

16%

16%

14%

BC

24%
BCE

38%
BCE

3.4

1029

8544

19%

9%

9%

14%

18%

17%

15%

BC

18%
BC

32%
BC

36%
GH

11%
24%
GH
27%
GH
17%
9%
5%

6%

11%

25%
12%
13%
20%
20%

F
15%

10%

20%

10%

11%

22%

19%

16%

9%

14%
FG

23%
FG

4.0
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1512

25%

16%

9%

13%

20%

19%

8%

15%

23%

4.0

19%

9%

9%

15%

21%

21%

LMN

10%
MN

14%
NO

24%
MNO

3.8

28%
15%

J
13%
18%

19%

24%

11%

13%

20%

20%

13%

7%

15%
NO

23%
N

4.1
J

NIC  COS
m M)
258 210

1537 1536
42%  45%

JKLO  JKLO
26%  28%

JKLO  JKLO
16%  17%

J J0
17%  20%
15%  19%
10% 9%

5% 4%
12% 4%

N
17% 7%

N
4.7 5.1

JKLO JKLMO

1

24%
14%
10%
20%
20%
20%

MN

7%

9%
N
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30e. To what extent do you feel proud of 1iving under the political system of [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
CY) ® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 41818 1257 33 - 2031 677 1307 460 9276 283 748 147 1866 128 442 455 5
Unweighted 'N' 41539 1482 1516 - 1496 1483 1462 3026 1491 1446 1517 1482 1474 1465 1503 1511 4065
TOP 2 BOX 21% 20%  20% - 22% 33% 12% 21% 12% 20% < 19% 37%  29% 11%  13% 26%  18%
GI GI GHIJK GI GI GI HIJKM GHIJK NO
BE BCEG BE
7 - A Lot 10% 11%  10% - 10% 18% 5% 8% 5%  13% 6% 23%  16% 6% 4%  15% 8%
GIK GIK EGHIK GI GHIK HIJKM EGHIK NO
B BCEG B
6 11% 8%  10% - 12%  15% 7% 12% 7% 7%  13%  14%  14% 5% 9%  11% 9%
BGIJ BGIJ BGIJ BGIJ GIJ BGIJ N
5 17% 13%  15% - 17% 24% 19% @ 22% 7% 13%  29% 18%  20% 13%  14% 15%  17%
I BI EGIJM BIJ BEIJ] I HIJLM I BIJ
B BCEFG
4 18% 15%  18% - 20% 23% 26% 27% 13% 17% 26% 17%  16% 18% 19%  16%  19%
I BIM BEIJM EIJLM EIJLM EIILM I
B B B
3 15% 16%  14% - 15% 12% 18% 18% 16% 13% 12% 12% 13% 19%  19%  14%  18%
FKM FKM FIKLM FIKLM  FKM P
2 12% 12% 9% - 13% 4%  13% 7% 17%  11% 6% 6% 9% 13%  20% 10%  12%
FHKL FHKLM FHKLM HIKLM FK FHK NP
BEFG
1 - Not at all 17% 25%  23% - 13% 5%  11% 5%  34%  26% 7% 9%  13% 26%  14% 19%  16%
GHKLM  FHK FHK FHK HIKLM GHKLM FHK 0 0
EF BEFG EF
BOTTOM 2 BOX 28% 36%  33% - 25% 9%  25% 12% 51%  37% 13% 16%  22% 39%  34%  29%  28%
GHKLM  FHK FHKLM FHKL HIKLM GHKLM F F FHKL P
EF BCEFG EF
MEAN 3.8 3.5 3.6 - 3.9 4.7 3.7 4.2 2.8 3.5 4.3 4.6 4.2 3.2 3.4 3.9 3.7
I I BGIJ HIJKM BI CEGIJ] I CEGIJ HIJKM BEGIJ NO
BCEG B B BCEG
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30f. To what extent do you think that one should support the political system of [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

41542

41154

28%

14%

14%

19%

18%

13%

9%

12%

21%

4.2

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20696
4528

34%
DE

17%
DE

17%
CDE

23%
CDE
20%

D
11%

6%

6%

12%

DE

1886
10509

35%
DE

21%
BDE

13%
DE

19%
DE
20%
D
14%

5%

7%

13%

DE

17934

17640

21%

11%

10%

15%

17%

15%

12%

BC

20%
BCE

32%
BCE

3.7

1027

8477

23%

14%

9%

16%

18%

15%

12%

BC

15%
BC

27%
BC

36%
12%
23%
GH
30%
GH
19%
H
6%
5%

4%

9%

32%
14%
18%
23%
21%
11%

7%

6%
F
13%

4.6

39%
FG

24%

FG
15%
21%
16%
11%

6%

6%
F
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1505

30%

19%

11%

13%

23%

18%

7%

9%

16%

4.3

25%
14%
11%
16%
26%

KLMN

19%
KLMN

6%
8%
N

13%

4.3

41%
Jjo

24%

Jo

16%

20%

17%

11%

5%

6%

11%

Jo

35%
Jo

22%

Jo
13%
22%
17%
12%

5%

9%
N

14%

50%
JKLO

34%

JKLNO

16%

16%

13%

7%

5%

42%
Jo

23%
Jo

19%
Jo

25%
IM
18%
9%
3%

3%

6%

24%

14%

10%

21%

21%

20%

KLMN

8%

6%

14%

4.3
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30f. To what extent do you think that one should support the political system of [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
(V) ® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
weighted 'N' 41542 1250 32 - 2008 671 1297 458 9227 274 731 146 1842 127 442 453 5
Unweighted 'N' 41154 1473 1472 - 1479 1468 1451 3009 1483 1400 1483 1467 1455 1460 1502 1506 4009
TOP 2 BOX 28% 22%  26% - 29%  42%  19% 22% 13% @ 29% 26% 47%  40% 24%  12%  34%  26%
GI BGHI GHIJK I I BGHI GI GHIJK GHIJK (6] NO
BE BCE BE
7 - A Lot 14% 13%  14% - 16%  25% 8% 9% 7% 22% 8%  32%  23% 16% 5%  22%  14%
GHIK BGHIK EGHIK I EGHIK HIJKM EGHIK (0] (0]
B B BCEG B
6 14% 9%  12% - 13% 17% 10%  13% 6% 8% 18%  15%  16% 8% 7% 12%  12%
I BGIJ EGHIJ I BIJ EGHIJ BIJ BEGIJ (6]
B B
5 19% 13%  18% - 19% 21%  19% 24% 10%  15% 26%  20%  20% 14%  14%  18%  17%
I BI BIJ BI BEGIJ I FGIIM I BIJ
BE
4 18% 15%  22% - 18% 20%  25%  28% 15% 13% 24% 14%  14% 19% 21%  16%  21%
BIJM BIJM FIJLM FIJLM EIJLM P
BE BE B
3 13% 13%  13% - 14%  11%  18%  17% 17% 11%  13% 7% 10% 14%  21%  11%  15%
LM FLM FIKLM FJLM FJIKLM L P
BE BE
2 9% 11% 7% - 10% 3% 11% 6%  16% 9% 5% 4% 6% 10%  18% 7% 9%
FHKLM FHKLM FHKLM F HJIKLM FL F F NP
BCEFG
1 - Not at all 12% 25%  14% - 109% 3% 9% 4%  29%  22% 7% 7%  11% 19%  14%  14%  12%
GHKLM FHK FH HIKLM GHKLM F FHK
EF BCEFG EF
BOTTOM 2 BOX 21% 36%  21% - 20% 6% 20% 10%  45% 31% 12% 11% 17% 29%  32%  21% @ 21%
GHKLM F FHKLM FHKLM F HIKLM GHKLM F FHKL P
CEF BCEFG EF
MEAN 4.2 3.6 4.2 - 4.3 5.0 4.0 4.3 3.1 4.0 4.4 5.1 4.7 3.9 3.4 4.4 4.2
I I BGIJ HIJKM BI BGIJ BI BGIJ HIJKM GHIJK (6] NO
BCEG BCEG BE

70



30g. To what extent do you trust the justice system?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

41938

41743

14%

5%

9%

18%

20%

18%

13%

17%

30%

3.6

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20825

4556

14%

4%

10%

DE
22%
CDE
22%
18%

12%

13%

24%

DE

1913
10607

19%
BDE

9%
BDE

10%
DE

18%

DE
21%
18%

11%

13%

24%

18170

17980

14%

7%

8%

13%

18%

17%

15%

BC

22%
BCE

37%
BCE

3.4

1030

8600

13%

5%

8%

14%

21%

19%

14%

19%
BC

33%
BC

3.4

26%
GH
5%

22%
GH

31%
GH

20%

10%

7%

6%

13%

GH

13%

5%

8%

19%

18%

19%

13%

FG

18%
FG

31%
FG

3.5

71

1521

17%

9%

8%

11%

21%

18%

10%

23%

33%

3.5

16%

7%

9%

15%

21%

20%

14%

LMN
14%

28%
MNO

3.6

19%

7%

11%

19%

20%

19%

12%

12%

24%

3.8

18%

9%

9%

19%

19%

17%

9%

18%
KMNO

27%

3.8

28%
JKLNO

15%
JKLN
13%
20%
20%
12%
9%

12%

20%

IKL

20%

7%
12%
24%
26%
15%

8%

8%

15%

IKL

199%

9%

10%

19%

20%

21%

109%

11%

20%
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30g. To what extent do you trust the justice system?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
» ® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
wWeighted 'N' 41938 1255 33 - 2024 680 1318 463 9314 287 758 148 1890 127 443 456 5
Unweighted 'N' 41743 1480 1521 - 1491 1488 1475 3046 1497 1465 1537 1487 1493 1459 1506 1514 4121
TOP 2 BOX 14% 13%  15% - 15%  17% 6% 8% 16%  15% 8% 20%  15% 13%  11%  15%  12%
GHK GHK  BGHK BGHK  GHK BGHK  GHK
7 - A Lot 5% 6% 7% - 6% 9% 2% 2% 8% 9% 2%  10% 7% 7% 3% 8% 4%
GHK GHK  BGHK BEGHK BGHK GHK  GHK 0
6 9% 8% 8% - 9% 8% 4% 6% 8% 6% 6%  10% 8% 7% 8% 8% 9%
G GHK GH GH G G
5 18% 13%  13% - 17% 19% 13% 15% 11% 14% 17% 21% 20% 14%  15% 12%  16%
I BGIL BGHIJ I I BGI  BGI EGHIJ
B
4 20% 14%  22% - 20% 24% 20% 26% 17% 13%  23% 21%  20% 23%  25%  16%  22%
BIJ BEGIJ BIJ EGIIM BJ BIJ B] BIJ P
B
3 18% 16%  16% - 18% 18% 23% 24% 16% 13% 20% 17% 16% 18%  21%  18%  20%
IIM J EFIIM EFIIM BIIM
B B
2 13% 14%  11% - 14% 12% 18% 14% 16% 12%  13% 9%  12% 13%  13% 14%  13%
L HIKLM FIKLM
BEF BE
1 - Not at all 17% 30%  23% - 17% 10% 21% 14% 25% 33% 19% 12%  18% 19%  14%  25%  18%
HIKLM F EFHLM GHKLM HIKLM  FHL FH 0
EFG EF  EFG
BOTTOM 2 BOX 30% 43%  34% - 30% 22% 39% 28% 41% 45% 32% 21% 30% 32%  27%  39%  30%
GHKLM FL FHKLM F FHKLM GHKLM FL FL o
EF E E EF
MEAN 3.6 3.1 3.4 - 3.6 3.9 3.1 3.4 3.3 3.2 3.3 4.0 3.6 3.5 3.5 3.3 3.5
GHIJK HIJKM BG BG BG HIJKM GHIJK
B  BEG BEG B
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30h. To what extent do you trust the [COUNTRY] Armed Forces?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

40963

36865

45%

24%

21%

20%

14%

9%

5%

7%

12%

4.9

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20817
4548

52%
CDE

26%
DE

26%
CDE

20%
cD
13%
7%

4%

4%

8%

1544
7549

49%
DE

30%
BDE

18%

DE
18%
13%

9%

3%

18015
17702

36%

21%

15%

19%

16%

BC

11%
BC

8%
BC

10%
BC

18%
BC

4.6

587

7066

32%

20%

12%

20%

16%

12%

BC

8%
BC

11%
BC

19%
BC

4.4

53%
21%
32%

GH
25%
GH
12%
6%

2%

2%

4%

14181

1494

55%

27%

27%

19%

13%

6%

45%

26%

19%

22%

14%

9%

FG

5%
FG

5%
FG

10%
FG

5.0

73

1507

39%

25%

14%

12%

18%

15%

6%

10%

17%

51%

32%

19%

19%

13%

8%

3%

6%

9%

50%

28%

22%

18%

14%

9%

4%

6%

10%

44%

27%

17%

19%

13%

9%

4%

10%
JK

15%
JK

4.8

49%

32%

17%

16%

14%

9%

4%

8%

12%

5.1
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30h. To what extent do you trust the [COUNTRY] Armed Forces?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

45%

24%

21%

20%

14%

9%

5%

7%

12%

4.9

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > W
1256 33 - 2036 675 1309 459 9270 279 745 139 1814 128 - 454 5
1481 1510 - 1500 1478 1465 3016 1490 1422 1512 1395 1433 1468 - 1509 4089
22%  33% - 36% 53% 23% 18% 41% 39% 36% 31% 28% 40% - 30% 25%
H BGHM IJKLM H GHKLM BGHM BGHM BGH  BGH P
BCEGH BE
13%  16% - 18% 34%  10% 7%  26%  25% 15% 17%  16% 25% - 19% 11%
GH BGHK IJKLM H GHKLM EGHKM GH GH  BGH
BCEGH BE B
9%  17% - 18% 20% 13% 11% 16% 14% 21% 14% 13% 16% - 11%  14%
BGHIM GHIIM B BGHM B HIJLM B
B BEG
12%  21% - 20% 23% 22% 22% 18% 17% 26% 15% 21% 21% - 20% 19%
B BIJL BI B B B GIJLM BI
BE
13%  20% - 1e% 12% 20% 25% 14% 14% 16% 19%  17% 16% - 1e%  22%
BFI FIJKM FIJKM BFI
BE BE
16%  10% - 12% 5% 17% 20%  10% 8% 9%  12%  12% 9% - 13%  15%
FIJKM FIJK FIJKM IJKLM F F F FI
E E EF
12% 5% - 7% 3% 9% 9% 7% 6% 6% 8% 9% 6% - 8% 9%
FIJKM F EFIK FK F F F EFIK
E
25%  12% - 10% 3% 9% 7% 9%  16% 7%  14%  13% 8% - 12%  10%
IIKLM FHK F F F FGHIK F FHK FGHIK
CEFGH E E
37%  17% - 16e% 6% 18% 16% 16% 22%  13% 22% @ 22% 14% - 21%  19%
IIKLM FK FK F FK EFHIK F FK FGHIK
CEFGH E
3.5 4.5 - 4.5 5.4 4.2 4.1 4.8 4.5 4.7 4.2 4.2 4.8 - 4.3 4.2
B BGHM IJKLM B B GHILM BGHM BGHLM B B P
BCEGH BE
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30i. To what extent do you trust the Parliament/National Legislature?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

41428

41155

11%

4%

7%

12%

17%

17%

16%

26%

42%

3.1

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20616

4489

8%

2%

6%

12%

18%

17%

18%

CDE

26%
CE

44%
CDE

3.0

1895
10506

16%
BD

7%
BD
8%

16%
BD
20%
19%
BD
11%

18%

29%

BD

17896

17589

12%

5%

7%

12%

16%

17%

14%

28%
BCE

42%
CE

1021

8571

15%

6%

9%

16%

BD

19%

17%

14%

20%

33%

16%

3%

13%

25%

GH
23%
GH
15%
11%

11%

22%

GH

1%

3%

9%

17%

17%

21%

FH

31%
FH

52%
FH

17%

5%

FG

11%

18%

20%

18%

12%

75

1497

22%

11%

11%

149%

24%

19%

8%

14%

21%

3.9

10%

6%

5%

12%

18%

23%

KLM

14%
KLM

22%

36%
KLM

3.2

21%
IN
8%

12%

JNO

19%

20%

17%

10%

14%

24%

17%

IN

8%

10%

20%

21%

17%

8%

17%

25%

25%
JLNO

13%
IN

13%

JNO

16%

19%

14%

8%

17%

26%

10%

4%

6%

17%

24%

18%

13%

17%

30%

3.5

14%

7%

6%

14%

19%

24%

12%

17%

28%

3.5
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30i. To what extent do you trust the Parliament/National Legislature?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

11%

4%

7%

12%

17%

17%

16%

26%

42%

3.1

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
1253 32 - 1976 677 1324 445 9214 282 729 142 1820 128 440 449 5
1477 1499 - 1456 1483 1481 2923 1481 1441 1480 1430 1438 1470 1496 1490 4115
17%  20% - 11%  21% 5%  12% 12%  14% 9%  21%  16% 7%  13%  18% 9%
EGHIK G GK HIJKM GK GK GK G EGHIK EGHIK N NO
BEG
10% 9% - 4%  10% 1% 4% 5% 8% 2% 9% 8% 3% 4% 9% 3%
EGHIK GK EGHIK G EGK EGHK EGHK EGHIK NO
7% 11% - 7% 11% 4% 9% 7% 6% 6%  12% 8% 4% 9% 9% 6%
G G GIJKM G G G GIJK GI N N
BE
12%  16% - 14%  24% 9%  18% 9% 12%  17% 23% 19% 10%  18%  15%  12%
GI BGI HIJKM BEGIJ BGIJ BEGIJ BEGIJ N
BEG
13%  23% - 22% 24% 15% 29% 13% 13% 24% 21% 21% 19%  21%  18%  18%
BGIJ BGIJ] I GIJLM BGIJM  BIJ BGIJ
BE
13%  14% - 19% 15% 20% 24% 17% 10% < 21% @ 15% @ 17% 20%  18%  15%  18%
BFIJ BFIJ FIJLM BJ FIJLM BJ
B B
11% 9% - 13% 8%  21% 9%  16% 14%  13% 8%  10% 13%  16% 12%  17%
F FHM IIKLM FHKLM F F F
BCEFH BE
35%  18% - 20% 9%  31% 7%  34%  37% 17% 11%  16% 30%  14% @ 22% @ 26%
FHKLM FHKLM FHKLM FHKLM FHKLM FH FH 0 0
CE E CE CE
46%  27% - 33% 16% 52% 17% 50% 51% 29% 20% @ 27% 43% 30% 33% 43%
FHKLM FHKLM FHKLM FHKLM FHKLM  FHL FHL oP
CE BCE BCE CE
3.2 3.8 - 3.3 4.2 2.6 3.8 2.9 3.0 3.4 4.1 3.7 2.9 3.6 3.6 3.0
GI  GIJ BGIJ HIJKM EGIJK G G BGIJ GIJKM EGIJK N N
BEG B BE B
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30j.To what extent do you trust the [NATIONAL POLICE]?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

42108
42074

13%

19%

18%

15%

11%

15%

26%

3.9

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20904
4578

23%
cD

7%
17%
CDE

22%
CDE

19%

DE
14%
10%

12%

22%

1929

10673

21%

11%

10%

16%

18%

17%

11%

17%

28%

3.8

18241

18148

21%

11%

10%

16%

17%

15%

12%

18%

30%
BC

3.8

1034

8675

21%

10%

11%

18%

15%

15%

12%

19%

31%

3.7

43%
GH

14%
GH

30%
GH

28%
GH
14%
6%

4%

4%

8%

GH

14%
6%
8%

15%

18%

17%

FG

14%
FG

23%
FG

37%
FG

3.4

77

BEL GUA
m
15 636
1526 1497
17%  13%
9% 6%
8% 6%
11%  12%
14%  18%
16%  21%
LM

10%  15%
LMO

31%  22%
KMNO

41%  36%
O KLMNO
3.3 3.3

25%

11%

14%

18%

18%

16%

11%

12%

23%

J

21%

11%

10%

18%

19%

14%

9%

19%
KMO

28%
MO

3.8

36%
JKLNO

22%

JKLNO

14%

17%

16%

11%

8%

12%

20%

4.5

J IJKLN

19%

8%

10%

18%

20%

18%

11%

26%

13%

13%

19%

21%

19%

7%

7%

14%

IJLN
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30j.To what extent do you trust the [NATIONAL POLICE]?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

22%

9%

13%

19%

18%

15%

11%

15%

26%

3.9

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
1259 33 - 2043 687 1332 464 9308 295 770 149 1900 130 443 457 5
1484 1547 - 1505 1504 1491 3050 149 1506 1562 1502 1501 1490 1506 1517 4162
15%  13% - 21%  31% 11% 8% 22% 19% 44% 27%  18% 13%  30% 14%  14%
GH BGHM GHIIM BGHM GH HIJLM BCGHM  BGH NP
BCE BCEFG
8% 6% - 11% 16% 4% 3%  12%  12% 17% 13%  10% 7% 11% 9% 5%
GH BGH EGHIM BGHM  BGH GHIIM GH GH
BC BCE
7% 7% - 11%  15% 8% 6%  10% 7% 27%  14% 9% 6%  19% 5% 9%
BGHIM GHIIM BGHIM HIJLM BGHJ H NP
BE BCEFG
12%  12% - 19% 22% 14% 14% 15% 13% 23% 20% 19% 14%  25% 12%  14%
BGHIJ BGHIJ B GHIIM B BGHIJ NP
BE
13%  18% - 20% 23% 21% 22% 16% 16%  15% 19%  20% 18%  18%  12%  20%
BIK BIJK BIK BIK B B BIK P
16%  14% - 16% 10% 19% 23% 16% 15% 8%  14%  15% 18% 13% 17%  20%
FK FK EFIKM IJKLM FK K K FK
BEF
15%  10% - 11% 8% 18%  15% 12% 11% 4% 9%  10% 12% 7%  15%  13%
FIKLM FK K IIKLM EFKLM EFKM K FK o
E EF
30%  33% - 14% 7%  18%  18% 19%  26% 6% 11%  18% 25% 7% 29%  19%
HIKLM EFKL FK EFKL EFKL EFKL HIKLM EFKL 0 0
EFG EFG
45%  43% - 25% 14% 36% 33% 31% 38% 10% 20%  28% 37%  15%  45%  33%
IJKLM EFKL FK K FIKLM EFKLM EFKLM FIKLM K EFKL 0 0
EFGH E E
3.1 3.1 - 3.9 4.5 3.3 3.3 3.8 3.5 4.9 4.2 3.8 3.3 4.5 3.1 3.4
GHIIM HIJLM B BGHJ B HIJLM GHIJM BCGHJ] NP
BC BCEG BCEFG BC
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30k. To what extent do you trust political parties?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

42016

37623

6%

2%

3%

9%

15%

18%

18%

34%

52%

2.7

REGIONS
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NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20944

4577

5%

2%

3%

9%

17%

19%

21%

CDE
29%

50%
CE

1919
10623

9%
BD

4%
BD

5%
BD

12%
BDE
16%
19%

12%

32%
BE

45%

BD

18128

17935

6%

2%

4%

9%

14%

16%

15%

40%
BCE

56%
BCE

2.6

9%
BD

4%
BD

5%

BD

9%

19%

18%

17%

28%

45%

BD

6%

2%

5%

17%

GH
25%
GH
19%
15%

17%

32%

GH

4%

1%

2%

8%

16%

19%

23%

FH
30%

53%
FH

2.6

8%

4%

FG

4%

10%

16%

20%

16%

79

1524

11%

6%

5%

12%

18%

16%

8%

35%

43%

3.0

5%

2%

3%

7%

12%

22%

KM

16%
KLMO

39%
KNO

55%
KLMNO

2.5

11%

5%

6%

14%

21%

16%

11%

27%

38%

10%

4%

6%

13%

15%

17%

11%

34%
NO

44%
NO

15%
JLN

9%

JLNO

6%

13%

16%

13%

10%

32%

42%

9%

4%

5%

16%

23%

JL

199%

12%

22%

34%

9%

4%

5%

14%

18%

25%

KM

9%

25%

34%



30k. To what extent do you trust political parties?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

6%

2%

9%

15%

18%

18%

34%

52%

2.7

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N O ¢ W
1255 33 - 2032 682 1320 464 9283 289 741 147 1882 128 442 456 -
1480 1505 - 1497 1494 1477 3048 1492 1473 1503 1479 1487 1472 1503 1513 -
10%  13% - 4% 7% 2% 4% 6%  10% 6%  15% 9% 6% 10%  10% -
FGHIK G  EGH EG EGHIK G GHIKM EGHIK
E EF
5% 6% - 1% 3% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 7% 4% 3% 4% 4% -
FGHIK EGK EGK EGHIK EGHIK FGHIK
E E
5% 7% - 3% 5% 2% 3% 3% 4% 5% 8% 4% 3% 6% 5% -
EGHI G G G G G EGHI G
12%  12% - 9%  16% 8% 9% 6% 10% 13% 17%  14% 7% 9% 9% -
EGHI I EGHIJ I EGHI EGHIJ EGHI
16%  24% - 1e6% 20% 14% 17% 11% 14% 19% 20%  16% 17%  23%  15% -
I I EGIIM I I GIJ I I P
B
16%  16% - 17% 22% 20% @ 23% 14% 12% < 18%  15%  14% 20%  21%  15% -
IJ BEIJM BEIJM IJKLM IIM P
BE
13% 9% - 17%  13% 22% 19% 14% 11%  15% 7% 14% 13%  21%  15% -
L FIJLM L IJKLM FIJLM L L L NP
B BCEF B
32%  26% - 36% 22% 34% 27% 48% 43% 29%  25%  34% 36%  16%  37% -
FH BFHKL FHKL GHKLM GHKLM F FHKL 0 0
BCEF BCEF
45%  35% - 54%  35% 56% 46%  62% 54% 44%  32%  48% 49%  37%  52% -
FL FHKLM FHKLM FL HIKLM FHKLM FL FL 0 0
BC BC BCEFG BC
3.0 3.3 - 2.6 3.2 2.5 2.8 2.3 2.7 2.9 3.5 2.9 2.7 3.2 2.8 -
EGHIJ EGHI GI HIJKM I EGI GI  EGI HIJKM  EGI NP
BEG BEG
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301. To what extent do you trust the Prime Minister/President?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

42014
41789

21%

11%

10%

15%

15%

11%

9%

27%

37%

3.6

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20898
4565

20%

9%

11%

15%

14%

10%

9%

32%
CDE

41%
CDE

3.4

1923
10632

24%
BD

14%
BD

10%

15%

17%

BE

16%
BDE
9%

19%

28%

3.9
BD

18161
17990

21%

12%

10%
15%
17%

BE

13%
BE

10%
BE

24%
CE

34%
CE

1031
8602

47%
BCD

27%
BCD

20%
BCD
17%
BD
13%
8%
6%

10%

15%

15%
4%

11%
20%
GH
19%
G
13%

11%

23%

33%

22%
FH

10%
FH

12%

14%

13%

9%

8%

34%
FH

42%
FH

3.4

16%
8%
F

8%
15%
17%
13%
10%

29%
39%

3.4

81

1515

20%

13%

8%

11%

13%

16%

8%

32%

40%

3.4

12%

6%

6%
12%
20%
KLM

25%
KLMNO

12%
KLM

20%

32%
KLM

3.3

34%
JNO

20%
JNO

14%

IN

16%

14%

11%

7%

17%

24%

34%
JNO

20%
JNO

14%

IN

19%

14%

12%

6%

16%

22%

4.4
JNO

46%
JKLNO

32%
JKLNO

14%

JN

15%

10%

7%

5%

18%

23%

4.7
IJKNO

11%

6%

6%

14%

22%
KLM
16%
13%

LM

24%
KL

37%
KLM

3.3

17%

8%

9%

16%

21%

18%

10%

19%

29%
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301. To what extent do you trust the Prime Minister/President?

BANNER 2

TOTAL

o)
weighted 'N' 42014
Unweighted 'N' 41789
TOP 2 BOX 21%
7 - A Lot 11%
6 10%
5 15%
4 15%
3 11%
2 9%
1 - Not at all 27%
BOTTOM 2 BOX 37%
MEAN 3.6

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1247 33 - 2036 687 1327 464 9289 289 746 148 1896 127 443 456 5
1470 1516 - 1500 1504 1485 3049 1493 1473 1513 1489 1498 1462 1506 1516 4118
21%  25% - 16% 48% 10% 31% 20% 27% 37% 40%  23% 21%  46%  55% 9%
EG G G HIJKM BEGIM EG BEGI GHIJM GHIJM EGI NQ NOQ
BCEG BE BE
13%  15% - 8%  30% 3% 16%  11%  18%  15% 24%  14% 129%  21%  37% 4%
EGI G G HIJKM EGI EG EGI EGI GHIKM EGI N NOQ
BCEG BE
7% 9% - 9%  18% 7%  15% 9% 9%  22%  16% 9% 9%  24%  18% 5%
EGIIM EGIIM G GHIJM EGIIM G NP N
B B BCEF B
9%  14% - 15% 21% 15% 19% 14% 16% 27% 18%  13% 14%  19%  17% 9%
B BEGIM B BEGIM B B HIJLM B B
BCEFG
10%  16% - 1e6% 15% 23% 22% 18% 16% 17% 14%  13% 15% 14% 11%  16%
BM B IJKLM FIJLM BM B BM B
BEF BE
11%  11% - 16% 7% 19%  13%  13%  10% 7% 7% 10% 12% 9% 5%  17%
FK IJKLM IJKLM FKL FKLM FK P P
BF BEFH
9%  10% - 12% 3%  15% 7%  11% 7% 5% 6%  10% 10% 6% 4%  17%
FK FHJIKL IJKLM F FHIKL F FHIKL P
B BEFH
40%  25% - 25% 6%  18% 8%  25%  24% 8% 14%  30% 28% 6% 8%  31%
IJIKLM FHK FGHKL FHK FGHKL FGHKL FHK HIJKL oP
CEFGH EFG
49%  35% - 37% 9%  34% 14% 36% 31% 13% 20% 41% 38% 12% 12%  49%
IJKLM FHK FHKL FHKL F  FHKL FHKL F FK HIJKL OoP
EFGH EFG
3.1 3.7 - 3.4 5.2 3.3 4.5 3.6 3.9 4.8 4.6 3.5 3.5 4.9 5.3 2.9
B IJKLM B EGIIM BEG BEGIM GHIJM EGIJIM BG NQ NOQ
BCEGH BC BCE BC
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30n. To what extent do you trust your municipal government?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
GY) ® O m G- F @ o G W W m™m N O
weighted 'N' 41968 20891 1922 18127 1029 1556 14162 5173 15 635 276 372 258 209 158
Unweighted 'N' 41657 4574 10632 17945 8506 1517 1492 1565 1522 1494 1511 1541 1535 1533 1496
TOP 2 BOX 17% 17%  23%  17%  15% 22% 14%  21% 19% 16%  32% 28% 33% 17%  14%
BDE E G G JNO  INO  INO
7 - A Lot 7% 5%  12% 8% 7% 4% 3%  10% 9% 8% 16% 16%  18% 8% 6%
BDE B B FG JNO  INO  INO
6 11% 12%  11% 9% 8% 18%  11%  12% 9% 8% 15% 12%  15% 9% 7%
DE DE GH JINO J J0
5 20% 25%  17%  15%  13% 29%  25%  22% 11% 14% 19% 20% 18% 21%  18%
CDE DE GH H J J
4 21% 24%  20%  17%  19% 24%  25%  20% 19% 22% 16% 18% 16% 27% 21%
CDE D H H M KLM
3 17% 16% 17% 17%  17% 10%  17%  15% 19%  22% 13% 12% 12% 16%  23%
FH F KLMN KLM
2 11% 10% 8%  12%  15% 7%  10%  10% 9% 9% 8% 7% 6% 8%  10%
C BC BCD F F
1 - Not at all 15% 9%  15%  22% @ 22% 8% 8%  11% 23% 17% 13% 15% 16% 11%  14%
B BC BC FG N
BOTTOM 2 BOX 26% 19%  23%  34%  37% 15% 18%  21% 33%  26% 21%  22% @ 22% 19%  25%
B BC BC F FG N
MEAN 3.8 4.0 4.0 3.5 3.4 4.3 4.0 4.1 3.5 3.6 4.3 4.2 4.3 4.0 3.6
DE DE GH G 30 30 30 30

83



AmericasBarometer — International 2014

30n. To what extent do you trust your municipal government?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

17%

7%

11%

20%

21%

17%

11%

15%

26%

3.8

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1264 31 - 2009 687 1331 465 9270 290 752 148 1880 126 442 456 5
1490 1457 - 1480 1503 1489 3055 1490 1478 1526 1492 1485 1449 1502 1516 4039
27%  15% - 16% 19% 8%  13% 15% 33% 27% 26% @ 22% 8% 11%  20% 9%
FGHIM GH  GHI G G FGHIM FGHIM EGHI EGHI NO
E BCE E
12% 6% - 8% 9% 3% 4% 7% 20% 8% 13%  12% 4% 3%  11% 3%
FGHIK GH GH GH HIKLM  GH  GHI FGHIK NO
E BCEFG E
15% 8% - 9%  11% 5% 9% 8% 12% 20% 13%  10% 4% 8% 9% 5%
FGHIM G GI G G GI HIJLM G GI N
E BCEFG
17%  17% - 16% 21% 14% 20% 12% 16%  29% 17%  16% 11%  13%  14%  14%
GI I EGIM I EGIM HIILM I
BEFG
16%  26% - 19% 23% 21%  28% 15% 15% 22% 19%  16% 19%  22%  16%  24%
BIM BEIJM BIJIM IJKLM BIIM P
BEG
15%  17% - 17% 16% 20% 21% 18% 11% 9%  14%  14% 20%  20% 13% @ 21%
K JKM JK FIKLM FIKLM BIJKM K P
BE BE
9% 8% - 13% 9% 16%  10%  13% 6% 5% 7% 10% 16% 17%  13%  14%
K FIKLM K IJIKLM JK HIKLM K
B BEFH BF
16%  18% - 19% 12% 20% 8% 27%  19% 7% 17%  21% 26%  17%  25%  19%
FHK BFHK HK  BFHK HIKLM  FHK HK  BFHK 0 0
BEFG
25%  26% - 32%  21% 37% 18% 40%  25% 13% 25%  31% 42%  34%  37%  33%
HK BFHIK K HIKLM K HIKLM HK K BFHIK
BEF BEFG
4.0 3.7 - 3.6 4.0 3.2 3.8 3.2 4.2 4.5 4.0 3.7 3.0 3.3 3.5 3.3
EGIM GI EGIM EGI EGHIM HIJLM EGI  EGI N

BCEFG
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30g. To what extent do you trust elections in this country

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - A Lot

1 - Not at all

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

41858

37472

18%

7%

11%

17%

18%

15%

12%

20%

31%

3.6

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20874
4565

18%
DE

6%
12%
DE

18%
CDE

21%
CDE
16%
12%

15%

27%

DE

1918
10616

23%
BDE

11%
BDE

11%
DE
16%
18%
D
16%

9%

19%
B

28%

DE

18045

17813

17%

8%

BE

10%

15%

16%

15%

12%

25%
BC

36%
BC

1022

4478

12%

6%

7%

12%

17%

16%

16%

BCD

26%
BC

41%
BCD

3.2

20%

5%
15%
22%

GH
27%
GH
9%
6%

15%
G

21%

GH

20%
6%
H
14%
19%
21%
16%
12%

12%

14%

5%

8%

15%

19%

16%

13%

23%
FG

36%
FG

3.4

85

1517

20%

11%

9%

13%

21%

18%

8%

19%

27%

15%

7%

8%

12%

19%

21%

KLMN

11%

22%
KNO

33%
KNO

3.4

31%
JL

15%
JL

16%

JL

18%

19%

13%

8%

12%

20%

JL

17%

8%

10%

18%

17%

12%

10%

25%
KNO

35%
KNO

3.5

31%
JL

19%

JLO

12%

15%

15%

10%

7%

21%
KNO

29%
KNO

33%
JL

17%
JL

16%

JL
19%
21%
13%

7%

7%

14%

ILMO

24%

11%

13%

19%

20%

19%

8%

11%

19%
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30g. To what extent do you trust elections in this country

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
CY) ® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 41858 1255 33 - 2022 680 1266 457 9276 282 748 148 1877 128 440 453 -
Unweighted 'N' 37472 1479 1515 - 1490 1488 1417 3002 1491 1442 1518 1488 1483 1475 1497 1506 -
TOP 2 BOX 18% 25%  18% - 9%  32%  15% 15% 12% 24% 35% 60% 33% 11% 7% 18% -
EGHI EGHIJ EI E E EGHI EGHIJ HIJKM EGHIJ NO
B BC BCEFG BC
7 - A Lot 7% 15% 8% - 3%  16% 4% 4% 5% 12% 13%  38% 17% 5% 3% 9% -
EGHI EGHI E EGHI EGHI HIJKM GHIJK (0]
BCEFG E
6 11% 10%  10% - 6% 16%  10%  10% 7% 12%  22% @ 22%  16% 6% 4%  10% -
EI BEGHI EI EI EI GHIJM EGHIJ EGHIJ] (0]
BCEF B B
5 17% 12%  14% - 12%  23% 21% 21% 13% 16% 29% 16%  19% 13% 8%  17% -
BEIJ BEIJ BEI HIJLM BEI 0
BCEFG
4 18% 13%  19% - 15%  21%  22% 26% 14% 16% 19% 11%  16% 21%  17%  17% -
EIJLM EIJLM IJKLM BEIL B
B B BE
3 15% 12%  12% - 21%  11%  17%  22%  16%  10% 9% 5%  11% 17%  19%  14% -
KL IJKLM L FIJKLM TIJKLM FJIKLM L KL
BFG B BFG B
2 12% 10% 8% - 16% 5%  12% 9%  13% 9% 3% 3% 7% 129%  22%  10% -
FKLM IJKLM K FHKLM FKL HJIKLM FKL KL NP
BFGH BF
1 - Not at all 20% 27%  29% - 26% 8%  12% 8%  32%  24% 5% 5%  13% 25%  28%  24% -
GHKLM FGHKL GHKLM FHKL HIKLM GHKLM FHKL
F F BEFG F
BOTTOM 2 BOX 31% 37%  36% - 43% 13% 25% 17% 45%  33% 8% 8%  21% 38%  50%  34% -
GHKLM  FHKL HIKLM K FHKLM KL HJIKLM GHKLM FHKL NP
F BFG BEFG F
MEAN 3.6 3.6 3.5 - 3.0 4.6 3.8 3.9 3.0 3.8 4.8 5.5 4.4 3.2 2.8 3.6 -
EI GHIIM EI BEI ETI GHIJIM HIJKM EGHIJ (0] (0]
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33. speaking in general of the current government, how would you rate the job performance of your Prime Minister/President?
BANNER 1

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
» ® @ o G Fm @ o @ ww W ™m ™~ O
wWeighted 'N' 41969 20914 1924 18118 1013 1556 14228 5130 14 635 276 373 257 210 159
Unweighted 'N' 41646 4568 10614 17902 8562 1517 1499 1552 1493 1494 1510 1547 1532 1536 1502
Very good 8% 10%  10% 6%  22% 9%  13% 2% 4% 3%  19% 14%  15% 1% 11%
D D BCD H FH N IINO IN IN IN
Good 27% 23%  34% 29%  43% 23%  22%  26% 30% 24% 45%  44%  49% 10%  40%
BD B BCD G N IN N N N
Neither good nor bad 33% 25%  42%  41%  25% 33%  21%  35% 40% 59% 26%  35% 28% 45% 39%
(fair) BE BE G FG KLMNO K KLM KM
Bad 14% 15%  10%  14% 7% 19%  12%  22% 18%  11% 7% 5% 7%  25% 7%
CDE E CE G FG LM JKLMO
Very bad 18% 27% 4%  10% 3% 16%  32%  15% 8% 2% 3% 2% 2% 20% 3%
CDE CE FH JKLMO
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33. Speaking in general of the current government, how would you rate the job performance of your Prime Minister/President?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very good

Good

Neither good nor bad

(fair)

Bad

Vvery bad

8%

27%

33%

14%

18%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1241 33 - 2035 688 1326 463 9295 289 700 150 1899 128 424 456 5
1463 1514 - 1499 1506 1484 3043 1494 1473 1420 1506 1500 1470 1443 1515 4134
4% 7% - 2% 23% 1% 8% 5% 5% 7% 11% 6% 7%  25%  23% 4%
EG G IJIKLM BEGI EG EG BEG BEGIJ BEG NQ N
BCEGH
14%  29% - 206% 48% 16% 44%  32% 37% 45% 41%  23% 25%  36%  55%  13%
BG EGIIM EGIJM BEGM BEGM EGIJIM BEGIM BG N NOQ
BC B B
28%  37% - 52% 24% 62% 41% 40% 42% 39% 35% 32% 38% 30% 17%  35%
IIKLM IJKLM BFM BFM BFM  BFM F BF P P
BFH BCEFH
21%  16% - 13% 4%  18% 5%  13% 9% 6% 9%  25% 17% 7% 3%  28%
HIJKL FHIKL HIJKL FHIK F HIJKL opP P
EFG EF BEFG
32%  11% - 7% 1% 4% 2% 10% 8% 3% 4%  13% 13% 2% 1%  20%
IIKLM FGHK FH FGHKL  FGHK F HIJKL oP
CEFGH E EFG
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32a.hThe [COUNTRY] government, instead of the private sector, should own the most important enterprises and industries
of the country.

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN USA MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC CoS PAN
@Y ® @ @ @ m @ o G w W m N O
weighted 'N' 32678 13479 1105 17208 887 1556 7090 4832 14 - 273 361 251 206 -
Unweighted 'N' 31346 3726 7452 17188 2980 1517 747 1462 1458 - 1492 1496 1495 1511 -
TOP 2 BOX 23% 15%  24%  28%  43% 17% 8%  25% 35% - 20%  28%  22%  25% -
B BC BCD G FG K
7 - strongly Agree 14% 9% 16% 17%  26% 6% 4%  17% 28% - 13%  19%  15%  14% -
B B BCD G FG K
6 9% 6% 8% 11%  16% 11% 4% 8% 8% - 8% 9% 7% 11% -
B BC BCD GH G
5 13% 11%  15%  14%  15% 19% 8%  14% 9% - 15%  15% 11%  16% -
B B B GH G
4 16% 17%  18%  15%  16% 22%  15%  18% 15% - 18%  17%  15%  22% -
D D GH G M
3 13% 13%  12%  13% 9% 12%  12%  15% 14% - 14% 9%  12%  16% -
E E E FG L L
2 10% 10% 8%  10% 7% 12%  11% 9% 7% - 10% 6%  11% 6% -
CE CE H H
1 - strongly Disagree 26% 34%  23% 21% 11% 17%  47%  21% 20% - 22% 24% 29% 15% -
CDE E E FH F N KN
BOTTOM 2 BOX 36% 44%  31%  30%  18% 29%  57%  29% 26% - 32%  30% 40% @ 21% -
CDE E E FH N N KLN
MEAN 3.6 3.2 3.8 3.9 4.7 3.7 2.6 3.9 4.2 - 3.7 4.0 3.5 4.1 -
B BC BCD G FG M KM
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35a. The [COUNTRY]government, instead of the private sector, should own the most important enterprises and industries

of the country.
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Strongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

23%

14%

9%

13%

16%

13%

10%

26%

36%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
1254 33 - 1975 624 1277 447 8760 270 713 142 1713 - 441 446 -
1478 1510 - 1455 1367 1429 2940 1408 1377 1447 1424 1353 - 1498 1482 -
11%  25% - 27% 26% 28% 25% 27% 36% 42% 33% 45% - 46% 39% -
B B B B B EFGHI FGHIL B GHIJL P
B BCE BCEF
6%  16% - 18% 19% 15% 12% 15% 26% 26%  23% 32% - 24% 28% -
BGHI  BHI BH B BH EFGHI EFGHI BGHI HIJKL
B B BCEFG
5% 8% - 9% 8% 12% 13% 12% 10% 16% 10%  13% - 22% 11% -
B B BEF BEF BEF B GIJLM BEF P
BEF
10%  10% - 11% 16% 15% 18% 14% 16% 22% 12%  16% - 19% 11% -
BE BE BEIL BE B GIJLM BEI P
BCEF
10%  18% - 13%  22% 17% 22% 15% 13% 15% 16% 12% - 17%  15% -
B GIJKM BEM GIJKM  BEM BM
BE BE
11%  11% - 11%  15% 14% 15% 14% 8% 8% 11% 8% - 7%  10% -
KM KM BEJKM EJKM BEJKM BEJKM
10% 9% - 13% 7%  14% 8%  10% 7% 5% 7% 4% - 6% 8% -
FKM IJKLM IJKLM M FIKM
BFH BFH
48%  28% - 25% 15% 13% 12% 20% 21% 7% 21%  14% - 5%  17% -
IIKLM HK GHIKM K K K FGHKM FGHKM GHK K )
CEFGH F
58%  37% - 38%  21% 27% 20% 30% 28% 13% 28%  19% - 10%  25% -
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35c. The [COUNTRY]government should implement strong policies to reduce income inequality between the rich and the poor.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Sstrongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

34433
40651

53%

37%

16%

16%

12%

7%

4%

8%

12%

5.2

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

13685
3792

43%

28%

15%

17%

13%

8%

5%

15%
CDE

19%
CDE

1879
10490

50%

34%

17%

16%

16%

BDE
9%
BDE
4%
5%
DE

9%

17843
17804

61%
BC

44%

BCE

17%

15%

10%

6%

4%

4%

8%

BC

59%
BC

40%

BC

19%

16%

12%

6%

4%

3%

7%

BC

28%
19%
GH

23%
GH

17%
GH
6%
4%

3%

6%

30%

17%

12%

17%

13%

9%

FH

6%
FH

26%
FH

32%
FH

3.9

60%
FG

43%

FG

16%

17%

11%

6%

3%

3%

5%

FG

91

1500

52%

40%

11%

11%

16%

11%

3%

6%

10%

5.2

44%

23%
21%
LNO
18%
20%
KLM

9%

4%

5%

9%

5.0

57%
Jo

37%

20%

LNO

16%

13%

6%

3%

5%

8%

54%
Jo

41%

Jo

13%

16%

12%

8%

4%

6%

10%

61%
JNO

44%

Jo

17%

13%

11%

6%

3%

6%

9%

38%

13%

16%

17%

10%

3%

4%

7%

38%

30%

8%

13%

16%

20%

JKLMN

7%

6%

12%



35c. The [COUNTRY] government should implement strong policies to reduce income inequality between the rich and the poor.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Sstrongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

53%

37%

16%

16%

12%

7%

4%

8%

12%

5.2

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1236 33 - 2013 669 1306 461 9108 287 746 149 1836 128 442 452 5
1457 1523 - 1483 1465 1461 3030 1464 1465 1513 1493 1450 1465 1503 1502 4095
35%  60% - 66% 56% 50% 41% 65% 66% 72% 64%  69% 53% 48% 72%  51%
BH BFGH  BGH BH B BFGH BFGH EFGHI  BGH EFGHI NO
B B
23%  45% - 46% 42%  28% 21% A7% 53% 56% 45%  55% 41%  25%  56%  37%
BGH BFGH  BGH BH BFGH BEFGH FGHIL  BGH FGHIL 0 NO
BE BE
12%  15% - 19% 14% 22% 20% 17% 13% 15% 19% 14% 12%  23% 16%  14%
BFJIKM FIJKM BFIM BFIM B B NP
BE
14%  13% - 13% 16% 19% 22% 14% 13% 16% 13%  15% 16%  20% 11%  17%
BEIIM IJKLM P
BEF
16%  13% - 10% 14% 16% 21% 9% 9% 8%  10% 8% 15% 12%  10%  17%
IIKLM M EIJKM IJKLM IJKLM M
E E BEFG
14% 5% - 5% 8% 7% 10% 5% 5% 3% 4% 4% 7%  10% 3% 8%
IIKLM K IJKLM EIKM IJKLM K K P
CEFGH E E
7% 2% - 3% 2% 5% 4% 4% 2% 1% 3% 2% 3% 6% 2% 3%
IJKLM KM K EFJKM KM EFJKM K P
EFH
15% 7% - 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 6% 1% 5% 3% 7% 3% 2% 4%
IIKLM IK IK K K K IK K K P
EFGH
21% 9% - 6% 7% 9% 7% 7% 8% 2% 9% 5% 9% 9% 4% 7%
IJKLM KM K EIKM K KM K K K P P
CEFGH
4.3 5.5 - 5.7 5.4 5.2 5.0 5.7 5.7 6.1 5.6 5.9 5.3 5.1 6.0 5.3
B BFGH  BGH BH B BFGH BFGH HIJLM  BGH FGHIL NO
BCEFG BE
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35d. Democracy may have problems, but it is better than any other form of government.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Sstrongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

51%

32%

19%

18%

16%

8%

3%

4%

7%

5.2

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20658
4498

53%
CDE

31%

22%

CDE

18%

17%

7%

3%

3%

6%

1860
10329

43%

27%

17%

20%

19%

BD

10%

3%

17721
17471

49%
CE

33%
BCE
16%
18%
15%
9%
4%
BC
5%

9%
BC

44%

29%

16%

19%

20%

BD

8%

4%

4%

8%

32%

27%

GH

21%

13%

4%

2%

1%

3%

33%

24%

16%

16%

6%

40%

26%
14%
22%
20%

FG

10%
FG

4%
FG

4%
FG

7%
FG

5.0

93

1470

53%

42%

12%

10%

19%

10%

3%

4%

8%

5.3

24%

20%

LO

19%

21%

10%

2%

4%

6%

39%

22%

17%

24%

20%

10%

4%

3%

7%

5.0
(0]

28%

15%

20%

17%

9%

4%

7%
KN

11%
IN

4.9
o

NIC Ccos
m M)
250 204

1488 1497
47%  54%

O JKLO
31%  38%
JKO JKLO
16%  16%
20%  16%
15%  19%

9% 6%
4% 1%
6% 3%
9% 4%

N
5.1 5.5

0 JKLMO

32%

21%

10%

17%

22%

17%

JKLMN

5%

7%

12%
IN
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35d. Democracy may have problems, but it is better than any other form of government.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Sstrongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

51%

32%

19%

18%

16%

8%

3%

4%

7%

5.2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® @ W ® ®» G H O O wWw W wm N O P W
1261 31 - 1956 661 1282 452 9077 271 714 148 1869 121 438 444 4
1487 1443 - 1441 1448 1434 2969 1459 1382 1449 1483 1476 1387 1491 1476 3904
65% 49% - 50% 48% 35% 40% 45% 40% 55% 76% 69% 38% 40% 51% 48%
GHIJK GHIJ  GHJ GH FGHIJ GHIJK GHIJK NO
EF E BCEF BCEF
50% 37% - 33% 34% 17% 18% 28% 29% 33% 60% 56% 26% 23% 34% 32%
GHIJK GH GHI  GHI GH GH  GHI GHIJK GHIJK 0
EF BCEF BCEF
16% 12% - 16% 13% 18% 22% 17% 12% 21% 16% 13% 12% 16% 16% 16%
M FIM EFIJM  FIM EFIIM
B B
10% 17% - 19% 19% 24% 26% 18% 19% 26% 10% 13% 20% 18% 21%  20%
BLM  BLM EFILM FIJLM BLM BLM FIJLM B
B BE BE
8% 17% - 16% 20% 19% 21% 16% 16% 12% 7% 8% 21% 24% 16% 17%
BKLM EIKLM EIKLM EIKLM BKLM BLM  BLM P
B B B
7% 8% - 9% 9% 12% 8% 10% 7% 4% 4% 5% 10% 9% 7% 9%
KM KLM  KLM IJKLM  KLM BKLM
BEFH
4% 3% - 3% 3% 6% 2% 5% 5% 1% 1% 2% 5% 6% 3% 3%
FHKLM KLM K FHKLM FHKLM  KLM
E E
6% 7% - 3% 2% 4% 2% 6% 12% 2% 2% 3% 6% 5% 3% 2%
GHKLM FHK GHKLM HIKLM
EF EF BEFG
10% 9% - 6% 5% 10% 4% 12% 17% 3% 3% 5% 11% 10% 6% 6%
FHKLM KM FHKLM GHKLM HIKLM P
E E EF BEFG
5.6 5.2 - 5.3 5.3 4.7 5.0 5.0 4.8 5.6 6.1 5.9 4.8 4.9 5.4 5.2
FGHIJ GHIJ GHIJ GJ G FGHIJ GHIJK GHIJK NO
E E BCEF BCEF
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35f. Those who govern this country are interested in what people like you think.

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN USA MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC (€0 PAN
GY) ® O m G- F @ o G W W m™m N O
wWeighted 'N' 34632 13691 1895 18028 1019 1556 7090 5044 14 612 276 371 256 208 157
Unweighted 'N' 40698 3790 10523 17815 8570 1517 747 1526 1493 1440 1510 1540 1526 1526 1488
TOP 2 BOX 12% 9%  15% 13% 16% 16% 7% 10% 13% 12% 16% 13% 24% 12% 13%
B B B GH G JKLNO
7 - Strongly Agree 5% 3% 7% 6% 8% 4% 2% 4% 8% 6% 8% 5%  13% 5% 5%
B B BD G G JKLNO
6 7% 6% 8% 7% 7% 12% 5% 6% 5% 6% 8% 7% 10% 7% 8%
B B GH G
5 13% 11%  14% 13%  13% 25% 8%  11% 8 11%  15% 16% 12% 18% 19%
B B GH G J J J
4 16% 17%  18% 16%  16% 21% 18%  14% 13% 21% 19% 13% 13% 19% 21%
D D H H LM LM
3 16% 16% 14% 16%  19% 14% 16%  17% 14%  15% 15% 14% 12% 12%  20%
C BCD F MN
2 17% 19% 10% 16%  14% 10%  22%  17% 10% 8% 15% 11% 10%  10% 8%
CDE C C FH F Jo
1 - strongly Disagree 26% 28%  29%  25% @ 21% 14%  28% 31% 42%  32% 20% 33% 29% 29% < 19%
DE DE E F FG KO KO KO KO
BOTTOM 2 BOX 43% 47%  39%  41%  35% 24%  51%  48% 53% 40% 35% 44% 39% 39%  27%
CDE E FH F (o] KO (] (6]
MEAN 3.1 3.0 3.3 3.2 3.4 3.8 2.8 2.9 2.8 3.2 3.5 3.1 3.5 3.3 3.5
B B BD GH G JL JL JL
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35f. Those who govern this country are interested in what people like you think.

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
CY) ® O o ®®; ;e @ w O O «w @wW nN @ P W
weighted 'N' 34632 1263 33 - 2024 673 1304 453 9233 283 746 147 1869 127 440 447 5
Unweighted 'N' 40698 1489 1528 - 1491 1474 1459 2979 1484 1445 1514 1476 1476 1460 1497 1483 4130
TOP 2 BOX 12% 17%  11% - 10% 16% 9%  13% 13% 18% 11% 25% 17% 10%  10%  23% 8%
EGHIK EGK G EGK EGHIK GHIKM EGHIK NO
BCEF
7 - Strongly Agree 5% 10% 6% - 5% 8% 4% 4% 5%  12% 4%  14%  10% 6% 4%  13% 3%
EGHIK G EGHIK GK EGHIK EGHIK EGHIK NO
6 7% 8% 5% - 5% 8% 5% 8% 8% 6% 7% 11% 7% 5% 6%  10% 4%
EG EG EG EG E EG EG NO
5 13% 10%  10% - 9%  19%  15% 18% 13% 11% 20% 17% 17% 12% 11%  16% 9%
BEGIJ BEIJ BEIJ BE CEGIJ BE BEIJ 0
B
4 16% 13%  17% - 10% 23% 21% 26% 16% 11% 19% 18% 13% 17%  18%  15%  15%
E BEIJM BEIJM IJKLM BEIM BEIIM E E
BEG
3 16% 15%  12% - 14% 17% 21% 19% 17% 10% < 17% < 12%  14% 16% 26% 13%  16%
J EJ EIJLM BEJLM BEIM EJ J NP
B
2 17% 13%  12% - 18% 12% 18% 12%  18% 14%  11% 8%  12% 14%  18% 11%  19%
L HIKLM FHKLM HIKLM P
BF B BF
1 - strongly Disagree 26% 32%  39% - 39% 12% 16% 12%  23% 36% 22% 20%  25% 30%  17%  22%  33%
HIKLM FGHKL HIKLM FH FGH HIKLM  FGH FH FGHIK 0 0
FG BFG FG
BOTTOM 2 BOX 43% 45%  51% - 57%  24%  34% 24% 41% 50%  33% 28% 37% 45%  35%  33% 52%
HIKLM FHKL IIKLM FH GHKLM HIKLM FH FHKL oP
FG BFGH F FG
MEAN 3.1 3.2 2.8 - 2.7 3.8 3.3 3.7 3.2 3.1 3.4 3.9 3.5 3.0 3.2 3.7 2.7
E GIJKM E GIJKM E E BEIJ GIJKM BEGIJ] NO
BCE BCE BCE
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35g. You feel that you understand the most important political issues of this country.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Sstrongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

22%

10%

13%

20%

21%

15%

10%

11%

22%

4.0

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13772
3822

29%
CDE

11%
CDE

18%
CDE

23%
CDE
21%
12%

7%

7%

14%

1888
10538

18%

8%

9%

19%

23%

BDE

18%

9%

13%

22%

DE

18096
17819

18%

9%

9%

18%

21%

17%

12%

BC
14%

27%
BC

1023
8591

18%

9%

9%

15%

18%

17%

16%

BCD

17%
BC

33%
BCD

3.6

8%

21%

32%

GH

22%

10%

4%

4%

8%

41%
FH

16%
FH

25%

FH

23%

21%

8%

4%

4%

8%

13%

6%
8%
21%
22%
19%

FG

13%
FG

13%
FG

25%
FG

3.7

97

1522

21%

13%

9%

13%

23%

16%

10%

17%

27%

3.8

11%

5%

6%

15%

26%

23%

KLMN

9%

17%
KLNO

25%

3.5

11%

13%

23%

22%

13%

9%

9%

18%

M

11%

10%

23%

21%

15%

9%

12%

20%

11%

9%

18%

19%

17%

11%

8%

10%

21%

28%

13%

8%

11%

20%

17%

7%

10%

20%

23%

20%

8%

109%

19%
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35g. You feel that you understand the most important political issues of this country.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 2 BOX

7 - Sstrongly Agree

1 - strongly Disagree

BOTTOM 2 BOX

MEAN

22%

10%

13%

20%

21%

15%

10%

11%

22%

4.0

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1266 32 - 2024 672 1303 456 9301 285 735 149 1871 128 436 455 5
1493 1488 - 1491 1472 1458 2997 1495 1457 1491 1499 1478 1465 1484 1510 4132
34%  15% - 19% 13% 12% 11% 15% 18% 19% 30%  24% 20% 9%  26%  24%
HIJKM FGHI GH GH FGHI GHIJK GHIJK 0 0
CEFG CEF EF
20% 8% - 11% 5% 4% 4% 6% 11% 7%  18%  14% 11% 3% 14% 11%
HIJKM FGHIK GH FGHI GH FGHIK FGHIK 0 0
CEFG E E
14% 7% - 9% 8% 8% 7% 9% 7% 12%  13% @ 11% 9% 6%  12%  13%
GHIIM FGHIJ EGHIJ 0
EF E
19%  13% - 15% 25% 21% 18% 16% 15% 25% 18% 20% 14% 8% 21%  19%
EI GHIIM  EIJ GHIIM EI 0
BE BE
17%  20% - 20% 27% 26% 30% 20% 21% @ 22% 20%  20% 18% 17%  18%  24%
B IJKLM BEIM IJKLM B B B
BE BE
13%  16% - 1e% 19% 19% 23% 17% 16% 13% 12% 15% 18%  20% 13%  19%
BK BKLM EIKLM IJKLM  BKM P
B BE
7%  13% - 14%  10% 12% 11% 14% 11% 9% 8% 7% 12%  25% 9% 9%
FGKLM B BKM BM FGKLM B NP
B B
10%  22% - 14% 6%  10% 8% 17% 19% 12% 12%  14% 17%  21% 13% 6%
F FH BFGH F FGHKM FGHKM FH F BFGH P
BE B
17%  36% - 29% 15% 22% 19% 31% 30% 21% 20% @ 21% 29%  46% 21%  16%
BF GHKLM BF GHKLM GHKLM BF BF NP
BF BEF BF
4.5 3.4 - 3.8 4.0 3.7 3.7 3.6 3.7 4.0 4.3 4.1 3.7 3.0 4.2 4.2
HIJKM I EGHIJ I EGHIJ FGHIJ EGHIJ ) NO
CEFG C C CE C
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36. And now, changing the subject, in general, would you say that you are very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied or
very dissatisfied with the way democracy works in [COUNTRY]?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Very satisfied

Satisfied

Dissatisfied

Very dissatisfied

4%

44%

43%

9%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

5%
cD

46%
DE

40%

10%
(@)

1884
10466

4%

53%

BDE
38%

17619

17495

3%

41%

48%

BCE
8%

4%

40%

41%

16%
BCD

10%
GH

66%
GH

20%

5%

5%

48%

38%

9%
F

2%
34%
52%

FG

12%
FG

99

3%

48%

42%

7%

2%
52%
42%
MNO

4%

3%

44%

44%
KMNO
9%
JKMNO

4%

57%

35%

5%

8%
JLM

65%
JKL

24%

3%

8%
JL
56%
31%

5%
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36. And now, changing the subject, in general, would you say that you are very satisfied, satisfied, dissatisfied or
very dissatisfied with the way democracy works in [COUNTRY]?
BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
GY) ® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 41229 1238 32 - 1964 652 1280 453 9009 284 699 147 1861 123 414 447 5
Unweighted 'N' 40754 1460 1485 - 1447 1428 1432 2978 1448 1448 1418 1481 1470 1409 1409 1486 3969
Very satisfied 4% 5% 3% - 2% 6% 1% 2% 2% 5% 5%  10% 6% 2% 6% 3% 3%
EGHI EGHI GI EGHI GHIJK EGHI NP
BE
Satisfied 44% 26%  32% - 34% 63% 36% 54% 39% 42% 55% 66% 53% 40%  35% 44% 51%
B HIJKM B CEGIJ  BEG BE CEGIJ HIJKM CEGIJ 0
BCEG B B BCEG B
Dissatisfied 43% 47%  48% - 53% 206% 56% 40%  52%  45% 35% 20%  36% 49%  33%  45%  35%
FHKLM FL HIKLM IIKLM FL HIKLM FKLM FL FL 0 0
BF BFH BF
Very dissatisfied 9% 22%  17% - 11% 5% 6% 4% 7% 8% 5% 3% 6% 9%  26% 8%  12%
IIKLM L HIKLM L FHKLM  FHL L NP

EFGH FG
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37. which of the following statements do you agree with the most:

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

For people like me it
doesn't matter whether a
government 1is democratic
or non-democratic

Democracy 1is preferable
to any other form of
government

Under some circumstances
an authoritarian
government may be
preferable to a
democratic one.

13%

72%

15%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

® O m G-
13354 1813 16908 951
3705 9854 16815 7923
14% 9%  12%  10%

CDE CE
73%  77% 70%  70%

D BDE

12%  14%  17%  20%
BC BC

15%

74%

12%

14%

77%
FH

9%

14%

68%

18%
FG

101

1209

15%

77%

5%

84%
KLMO

11%

11%
IN

76%

13%

11%
IN

71%

18%
JN

13%
JN

73%

14%

3%

85%
KLMO

12%

17%
IN

65%

18%
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37. which of the following statements do you agree with the most:

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

For people Tike me it
doesn't matter whether a
government is democratic
or non-democratic

Democracy is preferable
to any other form of
government

Under some circumstances
an authoritarian
government may be
preferable to a
democratic one.

13%

72%

15%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1252 29 - 1868 625 1242 439 8648 268 692 145 1700 119 394 433 4
1476 1361 - 1376 1369 1390 2884 1390 1368 1404 1454 1343 1370 1340 1439 3774
4%  23% - 11% 11%  13% 7%  15%  11%  12% 5% 7% 28%  10% 4%  15%
BHLM BHLM BHLM BHLM HIKLM BL BHLM B opP P
BEFG
90%  66% - 73% 71% 66% 81% 65% 61% 73% 83% 80% 56% 69% 76%  75%
IIKLM GIJ GIJ FGIJK GIJ FGIJK FGIJK N NO
CEFGH E E E
6%  11% - 1e% 18% 21% 12% 20% 29%  15% 12% @ 12% 16% 21%  20%  10%
BHM BHLM EHKLM B EHKLM HIKLM B B B
B B BCEFG
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40. Do you believe that when the country is facing very difficult times it is justifiable for the Prime Minister/President to
close the pParliament?Legislature, and govern without Parliament/Legislature?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-

TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
W ® © ® ® ®m @ W @O O 0w O m w® ©
weighted 'N' 32859 13314 1805 16785 956 1556 7090 4667 14 574 266 352 242 202 155
Unweighted 'N’ 38569 3676 10094 16697 8102 1517 747 1412 1442 1352 1454 1461 1442 1479 1464
Yes, it is justified 19% 19% 14% 18% 20% 24%  20%  17% 8% 14% 13% 10% 12% 15% 21%
C C C GH H LM
No, it is not justified 81% 81% gg% 82%  80% 76% 80% 82? 92%  86%  87% 90? 88% 85%  79%
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40. Do you believe that when the country is facing very difficult times it is justifiable for the Prime Ministe/President to
close the pParliament?Legislature, and govern without Parliament/Legislature?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes, it is justified

No, it is not justified

19%

81%

SOUTH AMERICA

CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W nN @ ¢ W
1214 32 - 1902 635 1247 423 8555 261 700 137 1680 123 397 431 4
1431 1470 - 1401 1391 1395 2777 1375 1332 1421 1377 1327 1419 1350 1430 3903
7% 8% - 16% 18% 27% 14% 21% 29%  13% 9%  10% 15%  26% 17%  10%
BKLM BCKLM HIKLM BM FHKLM HIKLM BM B NP
BCEF BCE BCEF
93%  92% - 84% 82% 73% 86% 79% 71% 87% 91%  90% 85% 74%  83%  90%
HIJKM FGIJ GIJ GIJ GIJ G3J EFGIJ EFGIJ GHIJK 0 0
EFG
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42a. of people participating in legal demonstrations, how much do you approve or disapprove?

BANNER 1

TOTAL

)
weighted 'N' 34802
Unweighted 'N' 41023
TOP 3 BOX 46%
10 - strongly Approve 26%
9 9%
8 11%
7 10%
6 9%
5 12%
4 6%
3 5%
2 3%
1 - strongly Disapprove 8%
BOTTOM 3 BOX 17%
MEAN 6.7

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13741
3809

45%

24%
9%
cD

12%
cD

11%
cD
9%

15%

CDE
6%
5%
3%
6%

14%

1916
10602

30%

19%

5%

6%

5%

7%

12%

DE

13%
BDE

10%
BDE

5%
BDE

17%
BDE

32%
BDE

5.3

18117
17974

48%
BC

29%

BC

8%

11%

9%

9%

10%

6%

5%

4%

1029
8638

51%
BC

31%

BC

9%

11%

10%

8%

9%

7%

5%

3%

7%

15%

17%
9%
19%

GH

16%
GH

15%

GH

12%

4%

3%

2%

2%

7%

55%
FH

31%
FH

12%

FH

12%

10%

10%

15%

4%

3%

32%

15%
6%
10%
11%
7%
15%
9%

FG

8%
FG

5%
FG
13%

FG
26%
FG

5.7

105

1507

48%
Jo

36%

7%

5%

4%

4%

6%

11%

10%

5%

12%

27%

6.4
Jo

19%

12%
3%
4%
3%
6%

11%

18%

KLMN

13%
KLMN

6%

N
23%
LMNO

42%
KLMN

4.4

28%
Jo

15%
4%
8%
9%

10%

15%
8%
6%
7%

19%
MN

32%

MN

Jo

38%
JKO

27%

JKO

5%

6%

5%

8%

13%

11%

7%

4%

14%

25%

43%
JKO

26%
JKO

8%
Jo

9%

Jo

7%

6%

11%

9%

8%

5%

11%

23%

45%
JKO

30%
JKO

7%

Jo

8%

5%

7%

11%

12%

8%

3%

9%

20%

16%

10%

2%

4%

5%

7%

15%

16%

KM

22%
JKLMN

7%

12%

41%
KLMN
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42a. of people participating in legal demonstrations, how much do you approve or disapprove?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

46%

26%

9%

11%

10%

9%

12%

6%

5%

3%

6.7

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
1265 33 - 2022 675 1307 460 9264 287 765 149 1890 129 443 452 5
1491 1535 - 1490 1477 1462 3021 1489 1463 1553 1500 1493 1484 1507 1501 4146
64%  51% - 47% 32% 35% 24% 50% 62% 47% 67%  46% 53% 43% 58%  62%
GHIKM FH FGH H H EFGHM GHIKM  FGH GHIKM  FGH 0 0
EF EF EF
44%  33% - 29% 23% 16% 10% 29% 47% 29% 50%  28% 37%  20%  41%  43%
GHIKM  GH FGH GH H FGH GHIKM  FGH GHIKM  FGH 0 0
EF EF EF
8% 9% - 8% 3% 8% 5% 9% 7% 8% 7% 7% 7%  11% 7% 8%
FH FH FH FHM F F F
12% 9% - 10% 6%  12% 9%  12% 7% 10%  10% @ 11% 10%  12% 10%  12%
EFJ F FJ F  EFJ F FJ
7% 8% - 9% 6%  13% 9% 9% 5%  10% 6% 13% 7%  12% 9% 8%
FJ FHIJL FJ  BFJ BFIL FHIJL N
BE BE
5% 8% - 10% 7%  12%  11% 9% 6%  10% 5% 8% 5%  10% 7% 7%
BFILM FIJLM BFJLM BFILM BFIL B
B
7% 8% - 13% 13% 15% 16% 9% 10% 11% 10%  12% 10% 9% 8% 9%
BI BI BIJKM IJKLM B BI BI
B
3% 7% - 6%  15% 9%  19% 6% 3% 5% 3% 4% 7% 7% 7% 7%
BILM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM BILM
BEG BE BCEG
2% 5% - 5%  13% 7% 12% 5% 3% 3% 3% 4% 4% 8% 3% 3%
B IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM BJ B P
BCEG BE BEG
3% 3% - 3% 5% 5% 5% 4% 2% 2% 1% 3% 4% 3% 3% 1%
KL BIKLM EJKLM BJKL BJIKLM
B
9%  10% - 7% 10% 5% 4% 9%  10%  11% 5%  10% 10% 8% 5% 2%
EGH GH EGHL EGH GH EGHL EGHL
14%  18% - 15% 28% 16% 21% 17% 14%  16% 9%  17% 17%  19%  11% 7%
L IJIKLM L BEGJL  BEL L BEL P
7.6 6.9 - 6.8 5.7 6.3 5.5 6.8 7.5 6.8 7.9 6.7 6.9 6.5 7.5 7.8
GHIKM FH FGH FH FGH GHIKM  FGH GHIKM  FGH 0
EF EF EF
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42d. of people participating in the blocking of roads to protest.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

34940
41239

14%

7%

3%

5%

5%

6%

11%

9%

10%

12%

33%

55%

3.8

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13772
3824

1926
10642

10%

6%

2%

3%

3%

4%

10%

12%

11%

9%

40%
BDE

60%
BDE

3.3

18208
18089

16%
BC

9%
BC
3%
5%
6%
BC
6%
10%
7%
9%
13%
BC
34%

BE

56%
BE

BC

1034
8684

18%
BC

9%
BC
4%
6%
6%
C
8%
cb
10%
11%
9%

11%

27%

47%

4%

3%

6%

8%

GH
11%

GH

12%

11%

9%

8%

28%

46%

14%
FH

5%

FH

3%

6%

5%

8%

12%

11%

11%

11%

27%

9%

3%

2%

3%

4%

5%

12%

10%

12%

11%

38%
FG

61%
FG

3.3
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1511

24%

17%

3%

4%

4%

5%

8%

12%

11%

7%

29%

47%

7%

4%

1%

2%

4%

3%

8%

14%

KM

12%

8%

44%
MNO

64%
LNO

3.0

6%

1%

2%

3%

4%

9%

9%

9%

14%

JLNO

47%

MNO

70%
LMNO

2.8

14%
JKO

8%

JKO

2%

3%

3%

5%

11%

10%

9%

6%

16%
JKO

10%

JKO

3%

3%

4%

4%

9%

9%

11%

15%
JKO

8%
JKO
3%
4%
3%
6%
11%
13%
9%
7%

36%
(6]

52%

6%

3%

1%

2%

4%

7%

15%

JKM

21%
JKLM

18%
KLN
8%

22%

47%
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42d. of people participating in the blocking of roads to protest.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

14%

7%

3%

5%

5%

6%

11%

9%

10%

12%

55%

3.8

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
1269 33 - 2035 683 1321 462 9295 291 769 150 1900 130 443 456 5
1496 1541 - 1499 1495 1478 3034 1494 1486 1561 1504 1501 1496 1506 1515 4167
17%  11% - 24% 6% 8% 10% 17% 41% 19%  18% 9% 20%  12%  23%  14%
FGHM GHIKM F  FGHM HIKLM FGHM FGHM F 0 0
BCF BCEFG
9% 7% - 13% 4% 2% 4% 9%  30% 9%  12% 4% 11% 4%  13% 9%
FGHM GHIKM FGHM HIKLM FGHM FGHM G 0 0
BF BCEFG
3% 2% - 4% 1% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2% 1% 3% 3% 4% 2%
FGM FGHIM FGM  FGHM FM
5% 3% - 8% 2% 4% 4% 5% 6% 7% 5% 3% 5% 5% 6% 3%
F FGHIM F F  FGM F BFGHM F
B
6% 3% - 7% 2% 4% 5% 6% 5% 8% 5% 6% 5% 6% 6% 4%
F FGH F F FG F  FGHJ FG
6% 5% - 7% 3% 6% 7% 5% 5% 8% 5% 5% 5%  10% 6% 6%
F FIM F F F FIIM F NP
11% 8% - 12% 9%  14%  12% 8% 11%  10% 9%  11% 13%  10% 9%  10%
I FIK FIKM I I
7% 8% - 6% 13% 10%  15% 6% 4% 8% 8% 7% 8%  15% 7%  10%
IJKLM BEIIM IJKLM 1J NP
BEG BEG
9% 9% - 9% 11% 13% 16% 8% 5% 9% 9% 9% 8%  11% 8%  10%
3 J IJ EIJKM IJKLM J J J
B BEF
9% 8% - 11% 17% 19% 14%  13% 6%  10% 9%  10% 9%  15% 8%  10%
3 J IJKLM IJKLM BEJKM BEJKM J J NP
BE BCEH
EGHIK EGHIK EGHIK EH EGHIK EH EGHJ GHIJK 0 0
BEF
54%  64% - 43% 67% 59% 51% 57% 35% 48%  55%  62% 48%  46%  48%  57%
EJK EJ J IJKLM BEHIK EJ BEHJK EJ EJ GHIJK
BEGH BE
4.0 3.2 - 4.7 2.9 3.4 3.8 3.8 5.7 4.3 4.0 3.2 4.3 4.1 4.4 3.7
FGM HIKLM FM  FGM  FGM HIKLM FGHIM  FGM F
BCFG BCEFG B
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42e. of people participating in a group working to violently overthrow an elected government.
BANNER 1

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
» ® @ o G Fm @ o @ ww W ™m N O
wWeighted 'N' 34820 13718 1916 18157 1029 1556 7062 5100 15 627 275 374 257 209 158
Unweighted 'N' 41050 3804 10607 18008 8631 1517 744 1543 1510 1477 1503 1553 1532 1533 1499
TOP 3 BOX 7% 6% 5% 8% 5% 8% 6% 6% 14% 4% 4% 6% 7% 4% 3%
BCE GH 0
10 - strongly Approve 3% 2% 3% 4% 2% 2% 2% 2% 10% 3% 2% 3% 5% 2% 1%
BCE 0
9 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1%
BC
8 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 4% 3% 2% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1%
C C GH
7 3% 3% 2% 3% 3% 4% 3% 2% 3% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1% 2%
C C C H H
6 4% 5% 3% 4% 4% 6% 6% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 4%
cD H H
5 8% 11% 7% 6% 8% 9%  12% 9% 6% 6% 7% 7% 7% 7% 12%
CDE FH J
4 7% 9%  10% 6% 9% 7% 8%  10% 10%  13% 5% 8% 7% 11%  12%
D D D FG KLM K K
3 9% 9%  11% 9%  11% 8%  10% 8% 11%  12% 9% 8% 9% 9%  18%
D BD FH L KLMN
2 13% 13%  10% 13%  14% 10%  14%  13% 10% 9%  13% 9%  14%  11% 7%
C C C F F 0 Lo
1 - strongly Disapprove 48% 44%  53%  50%  46% 47%  42%  48% 44%  51%  57% 57% 51%  55%  40%
BE BE G G 0 0 Jo 0 0
BOTTOM 3 BOX 70% 67% 74% 72% 71% 66% 65%  69% 64% 72% 79% 75% 74% 74%  66%
B B B FG J0
MEAN 2.8 2.9 2.5 2.8 2.8 3.0 3.0 2.7 3.3 2.6 2.3 2.5 2.7 2.4 2.9
cD C C H H KN
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42e. of people participating in a group working to violently overthrow an elected government.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

7%

3%

1%

2%

3%

4%

8%
7%

9%

13%

48%

70%

2.8

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
®» O o ®&; ¢ @ W O O W W N O e W
1256 33 - 2020 685 1311 459 9295 289 765 149 1895 129 442 453 5
1481 1541 - 1488 1499 1467 3018 1494 1475 1552 1496 1497 1484 1502 1505 4140
8% 5% - 8% 3% 5% 3%  11%  14% 3% 2% 3% 8% 4% 6% 3%
GHKLM GHKLM L GHKLM GHKLM
F F BEF BCEF
4% 2% - 4% 2% 2% 1% 6% 9% 1% 1% 2% 5% 1% 3% 1%
GHKLM GHKLM GHKLM HIKLM 0
F F BEF BCEFG
1% 1% - 1% *% 1% 1% 2% 2% *% *% *% 1% 2% 1% *%
FKLM FHKLM FKLM GHKLM  FKLM
BEF
3% 2% - 2% 1% 2% 2% 3% 2% 1% 1% 1% 2% 2% 2% 1%
GHKLM FLM F GHKLM F
F F
4% 2% - 2% 1% 3% 2% 4% 3% 3% 1% 2% 3% 4% 3% 1%
EFHLM L FL FGHLM FL
E
5% 2% - 5% 1% 5% 3% 4% 3% 3% 2% 2% 3% 5% 3% 2%
FLM FLM FLM F  FLM FM
9% 4% - 7% 7% 8% 9% 5% 9% 4% 3% 5% 7% 9% 6% 5%
IKLM IKLM  KLM IKLM IKLM KLM
7% 5% - 7% 10%  11% @ 15% 5% 5% 6% 4% 4% 6%  13% 5% 6%
™ IM IJKLM IJIKLM TJIKLM M NP
BE BE BCEFG
10% 5% - 8% 10%  13% 19% 8% 6% 9% 6% 7% 7%  17% 7% 7%
M M M IJKLM IJKLM M NP
BCEF BCEFG
9%  10% - 1e6% 14% 18% 19% 13% 10%  15% 8% 9% 11%  19% 10%  12%
BIJLM  BLM IJKLM BIJLM  BLM BILM NP
BF
48%  66% - 47% 53% 37% 30% 49% 50% 57% 75% 69% 57%  29% 59%  63%
GH BEGHI GH  EGH H EGH GH BEGHI GHIJK GHIJK 0 0
BEF  BEF
67%  82% - 71% 77% 68% 68% 71% 67% 81% 89%  85% 74%  65% 76%  82%
BGJ B EGHIJ B EGHIJ GHIJK GHIJK 0 0
B B BEF BEF
3.0 2.2 - 2.8 2.3 2.9 2.9 3.0 3.2 2.3 1.7 2.0 2.7 3.1 2.5 2.1
FKLM FKLM LM FKLM CFKLM EFKLM FGKLM LM NP
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42f. of people taking the law into their own hands when the government does not punish criminals.
BANNER 1

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
@Y ® @ @ @ m @ o G w W m N O
weighted 'N' 34861 13767 1925 18138 1031 1556 7071 5140 15 634 275 374 259 210 159
Unweighted 'N' 41127 3817 10648 18010 8652 1517 745 1555 1520 1493 1505 1551 1542 1535 1502
TOP 3 BOX 14% 13%  19% 14% 21% 12% 11%  16% 19% 18% 23% 26%  23%  14% 6%
BD B BD FG o] NO  INO NO o]
10 - strongly Approve 7% 6%  13% 8%  13% 4% 4% 8% 14%  12%  14%  20%  15% 9% 3%
BD B BD FG (0} (0] JNO (0] 0
9 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 3% 2% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 1%
G
8 4% 5% 3% 4% 5% 5% 4% 5% 3% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 2%
CD
7 5% 6% 4% 4% 7% 8% 6% 5% 2% 4% 6% 3% 3% 3% 3%
D CcD GH
6 5% 6% 5% 5% 8% 8% 7% 6% 3% 3% 7% 6% 4% 5% 6%
CcD CcD H H J
5 11% 15% 9% 8% 11% 11%  17%  13% 7% 7% 10%  10% 7% 12%  13%
CDE D FH
4 8% 8%  10% 7% 9% 9% 8% 9% 11% 11% 7% 8% 7%  13%  14%
D D D K K KM
3 10% 12% 8% 9% 9% 12%  12% 11% 11%  10% 7% 6% 6% 8%  13%
CDE H L KLM
2 11% 11% 7% 11%  10% 11%  13% 9% 7% 5% 9% 5%  10% 7% 7%
C C C H H L JL
1 - strongly Disapprove 37% 29%  38% 43% 27% 29%  27%  32% 39%  42%  32%  36% 40%  38%  37%
BE BCE FG KL
BOTTOM 3 BOX 57% 52% 53% 62% 46% 52%  52%  52% 58% 57% 48% 47% 56% 53%  58%
E E BCE KL L KL
MEAN 3.7 3.9 4.0 3.5 4.5 3.9 3.8 4.0 3.9 3.8 4.4 4.6 4.0 3.7 3.3
D D BCD G JNO  INO 0
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42f. of people taking the law into their own hands when the government does not punish criminals.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

14%

7%

3%

4%

5%

5%

11%
8%

10%

11%

37%

57%

3.7

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
1253 33 - 2031 681 1323 461 9283 289 765 149 1870 130 441 456 5
1477 1542 - 1496 1492 1480 3033 1492 1475 1553 1493 1477 1490 1498 1513 4151
12%  12% - 14% 20% 20% 14% 13% 31% 9%  14%  12% 229%  11%  29% 8%
BIKM HIKLM HIKLM K K HIKLM K 0 0
BE BE BCEFG
7% 7% - 7% 13% 9% 6% 7% 22% 5% 8% 7% 15% 4%  21% 4%
HIKLM EHIKM HIKLM K 0 0
BEG B BCEFG
2% 2% - 4% 3% 4% 3% 2% 4% 1% 2% 2% 3% 3% 4% 1%
BIKM K BIKM K KM KM
3% 3% - 3% 4% 7% 5% 3% 5% 3% 4% 3% 4% 4% 5% 3%
EFIKM I
B
4% 4% - 6% 5% 7% 7% 3% 4% 4% 4% 6% 5% 8% 5% 4%
BIK BFIJK  BIK BIK
6% 4% - 4% 5% 8% 8% 3% 5% 6% 4% 5% 4%  11% 5% 5%
EI I FIJLM EILM EI I NP
BE
9% 7% - 9%  12%  13%  12% 6% 9% 9% 9%  11% 10%  12% 9%  10%
I I EIK BEIK IK I EIK
9% 9% - 7% 11%  11%  17% 6% 4% 8% 6% 7% 6%  13% 6%  10%
EIIM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM 13 NP
E E BEFG
9% 8% - 10% 11% 9%  14% 8% 5% 9% 7% 9% 8%  10% 7% 10%
J J 13 J IJKLM J J J
BEG
9% 9% - 12% 8% 11% 11% 11% 8%  10% 7% 8% 9%  13% 8% 9%
FIKLM BFIM M BFILM P
B
42%  46% - 38% 27% 20% 16% 49% 34% 45% 49%  43% 35%  21%  30% @ 43%
EFGH]  FGH FGH GH FGHIM  FGH EFGHJ EFGH] EFGHJ 0 0
BE
60%  64% - 60% 46% 40% 41% 69% 47% 64% 63%  60% 52%  44%  45%  62%
FGH]  FGHJ FGH) G GHIKM G FGHIM FGH] FGHJ
BEF E
3.4 3.3 - 3.6 4.4 4.7 4.4 3.1 4.8 3.2 3.3 3.5 4.3 4.2 4.9 3.2
I BIK EIKLM EIKLM EIKLM EIKLM IK 0
BC BC BC BC
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43a. There are people who only say bad things about the Canadian form of government, not just the incumbent government

but the system
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

of government.

44%

27%

8%

9%

9%

9%

13%

8%

6%

4%

7%

17%

6.6

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

® O m 6,
20778 1867 17694 1019
4538 10405 17433 8531
57%  23%  33% 32%
CDE C C
37% 15% 18%  18%
CDE C
10% 4% 6% 5%
CDE C
10% 4% 9% 9%
cD C <
8% 5% 9%  10%
C BC BC
7% 7%  10%  12%
BC BC
11%  14%  16%  15%
B BC B
6%  15% 9%  12%
BDE B BD
3%  12% 9% 7%
BDE BE B
3% 6% 6% 5%
B B B
5%  18% 8% 8%
BDE B B
11%  37%  23%  20%
BDE BE B
7.4 4.9 5.9 6.0
CDE C C

31%
12%
14%

GH

12%
GH

12%

GH

12%

4%

2%

1%

1%

4%

45%

FH

11%

10%

7%

6%

10%

4%

2%

2%

3%

7%

17%
7%
9%

10%

G
8%
15%

FG

11%
FG

8%
FG

6%
FG

10%
FG

24%
FG

5.8

113

1467

29%

19%

5%

5%

6%

6%

10%

16%

14%

6%

12%

32%

3%
4%
10%
17%
14%
LM
8%
28%
KLMN
50%

KLMN

4.0

5%
Jo

7%
Jo

8%
JjLo
10%
18%

IM
14%
10%

5%

10%

25%

Jo

4%

5%

3%

7%

17%

M

15%

9%

6%

16%

KN
31%

10%

11%

8%

5%

16%

29%

5%

Jo

4%

6%

8%

16%

17%

11%

5%

9%

25%

5.6

4%

1%

2%

4%

7%

15%

17%

21%

KLMN

8%

21%

KN

49%

KLMN

3.8
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43a. There are people who only say bad things about the Canadian form of government, not just the incumbent government
but the system of government.

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

44%

27%

8%

9%

9%

13%

8%

6%

4%

7%

17%

6.6

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1226 33 - 1948 642 1282 449 9146 271 736 146 1815 128 440 446 5
1445 1517 - 1435 1405 1435 2949 1470 1385 1494 1464 1434 1468 1497 1482 4084
45%  47% - 25% 24% 17% 18%  34% 33% 42% 55%  40% 46%  24%  36%  53%
GHIJM EFGH GH GH EFGH EFGH FGHIJ HIJKM FGHIJ oP (0]
EF E BEFG E
29%  31% - 14% 16% 8% 7% 16%  22%  28% 42%  27% 33% 8%  23%  38%
FGHIJ EGH GH GH EGH EFGHI EFGHI HIJKM EFGHI oP (0]
E BEFG
6% 8% - 4% 4% 3% 4% 8% 4% 6% 6% 5% 6% 5% 5% 6%
EFG FGHIM EFG EG
E
10% 8% - 7% 5% 6% 7%  10% 6% 9% 7% 8% 7%  11% 8% 9%
FGHIM F FGHIM F F
E E
8% 6% - 7% 5% 6% 7%  11% 7% 9% 5%  12% 8%  12% 9% 7%
F FGHJL FGL FGHJIL
BE BE
11% 8% - 12% 4%  10% 8%  11% 6% 7% 7% 6% 9%  15%  10% 7%
FIKM HIKLM FIKM F FHIKM F NP
F
12% 8% - 18% 15% 20% 17% 15% 17% 12% 11%  15% 13% 17% 13%  10%
CIKLM FIKLM BK BK K BK
B BC
7% 10% - 11% 17% 16%  19% 7% 6% 7% 5% 7% 7%  16% 9% 9%
IJKLM TJKLM TJKLM IJKLM NP
B BE BE BE
6% 7% - 9%  14%  14%  17% 8% 7% 6% 4% 6% 7% 8% 6% 6%
BKLM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM BKLM
BE BE BCE
3% 4% - 7% 7% 8% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 5% 6% 3%
BKLM BKLM BIKLM BKLM BKLM
7%  11% - 11%  13% 7% 7% 7% 18%  13% 10%  10% 8% 3% 12% 6%
BGHI BGHI HIKLM BGHI BGHI 0]
BEFG
16%  22% - 27% 34% 30% 31% 21% 31% @ 22% 17%  20% 18% 16%  23%  14%
BIKLM GIKLM BIKLM BIKLM B BIKLM B B 0
BE
6.7 6.5 - 5.4 5.0 4.9 4.9 6.0 5.6 6.3 7.1 6.4 6.7 5.7 6.0 7.1
HIJKM EFGH FGH EFGHJ FGH FGHIJ HIJKM FGHIJ OoP
EFG E EFG E
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43b. How strongly do you approve or disapprove that

to express their views?
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

41587
41372

49%

30%

9%

10%

9%

8%

12%

7%

5%

4%

6%

15%

6.9

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

such people be allowed to conduct peaceful demonstrations 1in order

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20779
4542

63%
CDE

39%
CDE

12%
CDE

11%
(@)
9%

C
7%
9%
5%
3%
2%
3%

8%

1894
10543

25%

15%

5%

6%

6%

8%

14%

BE

14%
BDE

11%
BDE

6%
BE

15%
BDE

32%
BDE

5.2

17888
17692

36%

21%
6%
9%

10%
BC
9%

14%
BE
9%
7%
BE
6%
BE
7%
BE

20%
BE

45%
(@)

24%
cb

9%
CcD

12%
cb

11%
BC

12%

BCD

11%

8%

4%

4%

5%

13%

6.8
CcD

32%
14%
16%

GH
14%

GH

9%

8%

3%

2%

1%

2%

5%

7.8
H

73%
FH

49%

FH

13%

11%

8%

6%

7%

3%

2%

1%

1%

4%

8.4
FH

34%

16%
8%
11%
10%
G
9%
15%

FG

11%
FG

8%
FG

4%
FG

9%
FG
21%
FG

6.0

115

1513

40%
Jo

29%

7%

5%

6%

6%

7%

17%

10%

4%

6.2
Jo

14%

8%
2%
4%
5%
7%
12%
18%

KM

13%
KL

7%
24%
KLMNO
I

44%
KLMN

4.2

27%
Jo

13%

6%

Jo

8%

9%

JLN

10%

14%

12%

9%

8%

11%

27%

Jo

31%
Jo

21%

JKO

5%

5%

4%

8%

17%

14%

9%

5%

12%

26%

39%
JKLO

21%
JKO

8%
Jo

10%
JjLO
7%
8%
13%
9%
9%
6%
9%

24%

IKLO

36%
JKO

22%
JKO

7%

Jo

7%

4%

9%

16%

14%

9%

4%

8%

21%

13%

6%

2%

4%

6%

10%

16%

18%

17%

KLMN

7%

14%

38%
KLMN

4.5



43b. How strongly do you approve or disapprove that

to express their views?
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

49%

30%

9%

109%

9%

12%

7%

5%

4%

6%

15%

6.9

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

such people be allowed to conduct peaceful demonstrations in order

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
1241 33 - 1982 665 1300 455 9208 279 751 147 1828 129 442 449 5
1463 1520 - 1460 1456 1455 2989 1480 1423 1523 1479 1444 1484 1504 1492 4115
51%  45% - 33% 31% 23% 16% 38% 44%  40% 54%  36% 53% 42%  46%  49%
HIJKM GH GH GH H EFGH FGHIM EFGH GHIKM EFGH (0]
EFG E EF
34%  28% - 18% 21% 9% 6% 21% 29% 22%  38% 23% 34%  16% 29%  34%
GHIKM GH GH GH H EGH GHIKM EGH HIJKM EGHI (0] (0]
EF EF EFG
8% 9% - 6% 4% 5% 4% 7% 7% 6% 6% 5% 8%  12% 6% 6%
EFGHM F EFGHM FH P
9% 8% - 9% 6% 9% 6%  10% 8% 11%  10% 9% 10%  14%  10% 9%
F FH F FH FHM F
10% 7% - 10% 5%  10% 9%  11% 7%  11% 7%  13% 8%  13% 9% 7%
F F F F FJ FJ GHIJL P
BEF
9% 8% - 10% 5%  13% 11% 9% 6%  10% 6% 9% 6%  15% 11% 9%
F FJ IJKLM FJ FJ FJ F N
BEF
10% 9% - 14% 15% 18% 18% 15% 14% 12% 12%  14% 129% 11%  12%  13%
B B EIKLM EIKLM B B
B B
5%  12% - 11% 16% 15% 19% 8% 6% 8% 5% 7% 6% 8% 8% 9%
IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM BM B
B BE BE BEG
6% 7% - 8%  12% 10%  14% 7% 6% 4% 4% 7% 5% 4% 5% 7%
BIKL IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM KL K
BE B BEG
3% 3% - 7% 7% 7% 7% 6% 4% 3% 3% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3%
BJKLM BJKLM BJKLM BJIKLM BKM
7% 8% - 7% 9% 4% 6% 7% 13%  12% 9%  10% 6% 4% 7% 5%
G G GH G BEGHI BEGHI BEGHI (0]
16%  18% - 23%  28% 22% 27% 20% < 23% 19% 15% 20% 15% 11%  15%  15%
BIKL GIKLM BIL GIKLM B BL B
BE B
7.0 6.6 - 5.9 5.6 5.5 5.0 6.3 6.4 6.3 7.1 6.3 7.1 6.7 6.8 6.9
HIJKM GH FGH H H EFGH EFGH EFGH HIJKM EFGH
EFG EFG
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43c. still thinking of those who only say bad things about the [COUNTRY]form of government, how strongly do you approve
or disapprove of such people being permitted to run for public office?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

41392
41029

34%

19%

6%

8%

8%

8%

13%

9%

8%

6%

13%

27%

5.7

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

43%
CDE

25%
CDE

8%
CDE

9%

CDE

8%

8%

12%

8%

6%

4%

10%

21%

1872
10465

12%

6%

2%

3%

4%

7%

14%

16%

BD

13%
BD

9%
26%
BDE

48%
BDE

3.9

26%
CE

14%
CE

4%
CE

8%
CE

9%
BCE

9%

BC

14%

10%

9%

8%

15%

32%

CE

21%
8%
15%

GH

15%
GH

13%

GH

13%

6%

5%

2%

3%

10%

51%
FH

32%

FH

9%

9%

8%

7%

11%

7%

4%

19%

6%
5%
7%
8%
8%
15%

FG

13%
FG

13%
FG

7%
FG

18%
FG

37%
FG

4.7
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24%

15%

5%

5%

6%

6%

10%

15%

13%

7%

19%

39%

4.8

5%

3%

1%

2%

2%

6%

12%

18%

16%

LM

9%

32%

KLN

57%
KLMN

3.3

2%

4%

6%

8%

14%

16%

13%

10%

21%

44%

4.1
Jo

16%
Jo

11%

JKO

2%

3%

4%

8%

16%

14%

109%

8%

25%

42%

19%
JKO

9%

Jo

4%

6%

5%

6%

12%

12%

11%

109%

17%
Jjo

9%

Jo

3%

5%

6%

9%

17%

17%

11%

7%

16%

34%

6%

2%

1%

2%

3%

6%

15%

16%

18%

9%

26%

53%
LN

3.5
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43c. still thinking of those who only say bad things about the [COUNTRY]form of government, how strongly do you approve
or disapprove of such people being permitted to run for public office?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

34%

19%

6%

8%

8%

13%

9%

8%

6%

13%

27%

5.7

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O m ® m» W@ W O O «w W m N O ¢ @
1231 33 - 1976 643 1288 450 9183 275 734 147 1806 128 442 450 5
1451 1512 - 1456 1407 1441 2957 1476 1403 1489 1473 1427 1465 1504 1493 4079
39%  24% - 19% 12% 12% 10%  29%  25% 26%  35% 29% 22%  15%  23%  36%
HIJKM FGH EFGHK EFGH EFGH FGHIK EFGH 0
EFG E
23%  14% - 10% 6% 5% 3%  15%  15%  13%  25%  18% 14% 7%  14%  25%
HIJKM FGH H EFGH EFGH EFGH GHIJK FGHIK 0 0
EFG EF E
5% 5% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 3% 4%
EFGHM FG EFGHM FG
10% 5% - 6% 4% 5% 4% 9% 6% 9% 6% 7% 5% 6% 6% 7%
GHILM FH EFGHM EFGH FGH
EF
9% 6% - 8% 4% 6% 5%  10% 5% 7% 6% 11% 7% 8% 6% 7%
FGH3J F F GHIKL F GHIKL
EF EF
10% 8% - 10% 5%  10%  10% 9% 6% 9% 5% 7% 6%  13% 8% 9%
FILM FILM FIJLM FL  FLM FL NP
14%  11% - 15% 15% 18% 16%  13% 15% 12% 12% 17% 14%  18%  12%  15%
K BEIKL K BIK P
7%  14% - 10% 16% 18% 22% 8% 8%  12% 8% 9% 10%  18%  11%  11%
BI IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM BI I NP
BE BE  BEF
6%  10% - 11% 17% 15% 16% 9% 8% 9% 7% 6% 10%  13%  10% 9%
BIM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM BM
BE BE BE
4% 7% - 10% 10% 10% 11% 8% 8% 7% 6% 5% 9% 8% 7% 5%
BIKM BM BIKLM BKLM BM B
11%  19% - 18% 21% 10% 11% 14% 25%  19% 23%  16% 21% 6%  23% 9%
BGHI BGHIM BGH EGHIM BGHI BGHI BGHI 0 0
B
21%  36% - 38% 48% 35% 38% 31% 40% 35% 35% 27% 40%  27%  40%  23%
BIM IJKLM BIM BIM BM BIM BIM B B 0 0
BEGH
6.2 5.0 - 4.8 4.0 4.5 4.3 5.5 4.8 5.0 5.5 5.5 4.7 5.0 4.8 6.0
IIKLM F FGH F F FGHIK FH EFGH EFGH FGHIK
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CEFGH E E

43d. How strongly do you approve or disapprove of such people appearing on television to make speeches?
BANNER 1

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
CY) ® O m 6, F @ om G W W m N O
weighted 'N' 41438 20752 1876 17790 1019 1556 14162 5034 15 595 275 371 258 205 158
Unweighted 'N' 41145 4532 10495 17568 8550 1517 1492 1523 1518 1400 1505 1538 1536 1501 1497
TOP 3 BOX 33% 41%  13%  26%  19% 40%  48%  20% 33% 7% 13%  17%  22%  18% 6%
CDE CE C H FH J0 30 Jo  JKO J0
10 - strongly Approve 18% 23% 7%  14%  10% 15%  30% 7% 23% 4% 6% 12%  12% 9% 3%
CDE CE C H FH JKO  JKO J0
9 6% 8% 2% 4% 3% 9% 9% 5% 5% 1% 2% 3% 5% 3% 1%
CDE CE H H 30
8 8% 10% 4% 8% 6% 16%  10% 7% 5% 2% 5% 3% 5% 6% 2%
CDE CE C GH H J J
7 9% 10% 4% 8% 7% 14%  10% 9% 4% 2% 6% 3% 7% 5% 4%
CDE C C GH H J J
6 8% 9% 7% 8% 11% 14% 8% 7% 7% 4% 8% 8% 6%  12% 7%
C C BCD GH H J J M
5 14% 15%  12%  15%  16% 16%  14%  16% 7% 8% 13% 16% 11% 15% 14%
C C C G G J M J J
4 9% 7% 16%  10%  14% 6% 5%  11% 14%  18% 15% 16% 13% 14% 18%
BD B BD FG
3 8% 6% 13% 10%  10% 4% 5%  11% 15% 16%  14% 10% 10% 10%  22%
BDE B B F FG LMN LMN
2 7% 4%  10% 9%  11% 4% 3% 8% 6% 11%  12% 8% 9% 7% 9%
B B B FG
1 - strongly Disapprove 12% 9%  25%  15% 13% 3% 6%  18% 13%  35% 19% 22% 23% 18% 21%
BDE B B F FG KLMNO
1
BOTTOM 3 BOX 27% 19%  48%  33%  34% 10% 14%  38% 34%  62% 45% 40% 41%  36%  51%
BDE B B F FG KLMNO N LN
1
MEAN 5.7 6.4 4.0 5.2 4.9 6.7 6.9 4.7 5.5 3.1 4.2 4.4 4.6 4.7 3.7
CDE CE C H FH 30 J 0 Jo  JKO J
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43d. Hog strongly do you approve or disapprove of such people appearing on television to make speeches?
BANNER

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAT DMR T&T
» ® ©@© ™ ® ® @ H O O w W wm N O »m W
weighted 'N' 41438 1238 33 - 1971 658 1291 450 9177 275 738 148 1810 128 437 450 5
Unweighted 'N' 41145 1460 1518 - 1452 1441 1445 2956 1475 1406 1498 1487 1430 1470 1486 1493 4101
TOP 3 BOX 33% 41%  29% - 23%  13% 11% 12% @ 28% 29% 22% 36% 29% 29% 9%  25%  35%
HIJKM FGH FGH EFGHK EFGHK FGH FGHIK EFGHK (0] (0]
EFG E
1 - strongly Approve 18% 25%  17% - 12% 7% 4% 4%  14%  18%  12%  26%  18% 18% 3%  15%  25%
HIJKM FGH G EFGH EFGHK FGH GHIKM FGHIK (0] (0]
EFG EF E
9 6% 7% 6% - 4% 2% 2% 2% 5% 4% 3% 4% 3% 6% 2% 4% 4%
FGHKM FG FGHKM G G
E E
8 8% 10% 6% - 7% 4% 5% 5% 8% 7% 7% 6% 7% 5% 5% 7% 7%
GHIKM FG FGH F FG
EF
7 9% 9% 6% - 8% 4% 7% 6% 8% 6% 6% 6% 11% 7% 7% 6% 6%
FHIK F F F F HIJKL
EFG
6 8% 8% 8% - 8% 5% 9% 9% 9% 7%  10% 6% 7% 7%  15% 9% 8%
F F F F FM FLM F NP
5 14% 14%  11% - 14% 14% 19% 15% 14% 13% 12% 11% 16% 16%  19% 12%  15%
IJKLM K P
BEF
4 9% 6% 14% - 10% 20% 17% 21% 8% 7%  13% 7% 9% 10%  18% 11%  12%
BI IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM B BIJLM B NP
BE BE BE
3 8% 6% 9% - 12%  16% 17%  18% 8% 8%  10% 8% 8% 9%  13% 8%  10%
BIJM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM B B B P
BE BE BE
2 7% 4% 7% - 11%  10% 11% 10%  10% 7% 8% 6% 6% 8% 13% 9% 6%
BIKLM BM BJIKLM BM BM BM
1 - strongly Disapprove 12% 11%  16% - 15%  19% 9%  10%  15% 22% 19% 20% 15% 14% 6%  20% 9%
BGH EGHIM BGH EGHIM EGHIM BGH BGH [0} [0}
B B B
BOTTOM 3 BOX 27% 21%  33% - 37% 45% 37% 37% 33% 37% 36% 35% 29% 31%  31%  38%  25%
BIM IJKLM BIM BM BM BM BM B B
BEGH
MEAN 5.7 6.3 5.3 - 4.9 4.1 4.5 4.4 5.3 5.2 4.8 5.6 5.5 5.4 4.6 5.0 5.9
IJKLM F FGH F F EFGHK FGH FGH EFGHK FGHIK 0] 0
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43e. Thinking about homosexuals, how strongly do you approve or disapprove of such people being permitted to run for

public office?
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

41471
41330

48%

32%

7%

8%

7%

6%

9%

5%

4%

5%

17%

26%

6.4

EFGH

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20628
4500

59%
CDE

42%
CDE

8%
CDE

9%
CDE

6%
CE

6%

CE

9%

3%

3%

3%

10%
17%

1904
10552

19%

13%

3%

4%

3%

5%

9%

7%

BDE

7%

6%

44%

57%
BD

17916
17709

40%
CE

25%
CE

7%
CE

7%
CE

8%
BCE

6%
CE
9%
6%
6%
6%

B

19%
B
31%

1023
8569

12%

7%

2%

3%

3%

3%

6%

5%

6%

11%

BCD

53%
BCD
71%
BCD

3.0

70%
GH

47%

11%
GH

12%
GH

9%

GH

7%

7%

2%

1%

1%

4%

6%

8.2
GH

49%

FH

8%

8%

5%

6%

9%

2%

MEX BEL

H €9)
4938 15
1494 1510

35% 12%

18% 8%
8% 2%
9% 2%
7% 1%

G
6% 2%

11% 4%
FG
7% 5%
FG
6% 5%
FG
6% 4%
FG

22% 66%
FG KLNO

34% 76%
FG LNO

5.5 2.6
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10%

7%

1%

2%

2%

2%

6%

7%

6%

6%

62%
KLMNO
74%
KLMNO

2.7

7%
10%
JLN
38%

N
55%
LN

29%
JKO

21%
JKO

4%
Jo
4%
3%
6%
9%
6%
5%
5%

37%
N
47%

25%
JKO

16%
JKO

3%

4%
8%
5%
6%
8%
N
42%
NO
56%
LN

4.1
J

34%
IJKMO

22%
JKO

6%

Jo

6%

5%

9%

M

11%

10%

6%

4%

22%

31%

5.5
JKLMO

13%

8%

1%

3%

4%
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43e. Thinking about homosexuals, how strongly do you approve or disapprove of such people being permitted to run for
public office?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
(V) ® O mw ® »m® W@ W @O GO «w w m w0 (P W
weighted 'N' 41471 1219 33 - 2008 668 1301 447 9208 285 750 149 1850 128 440 450 5
Unweighted 'N' 41330 1437 1527 - 1479 1462 1456 2939 1480 1454 1521 1493 1461 1466 1497 1496 4110
TOP 3 BOX 48% 28%  12% - 35%  22% 14% 16% 47% 26% 51% 72%  46% 9% 1% 24%  15%
CFGH CFGHJ GH EFGHJ CGH GHIJM HIJKM EFGHJ (0] NO
B BC BCEF BCEFG BC
10 - strongly Approve 32% 19% 8% - 20%  14% 5% 7%  29%  19%  37% 55%  33% 5% *%  14% 8%
CFGH CFGH GH EFGHJ CGH GHIJM HIJKM FGHIJ (0] NO
BC BCEF BCEFG BCE
9 7% 4% 1% - 7% 3% 3% 3% 9% 4% 6% 9% 5% 2% *% 4% 2%
FGHIM GHIKM BCFGH CFGHJ FG (o]
BC BCEF B
8 8% 6% 3% - 8% 5% 5% 5% 8% 3% 8% 8% 8% 2% *% 5% 4%
BFGHJ CFGHJ FGJ CFGHJ (o]
B B
7 7% 7% 3% - 7% 5% 9% 6% 9% 3% 8% 5%  12% 2% 1% 5% 3%
J J CFHJ EFHJIL FJ HIJKL (0]
BC BCEFG
6 6% 7% 3% - 7% 5% 9% 6% 6% 2% 8% 4% 5% 2% 2% 5% 4%
M M J FIJLM J M FIM J (6]
5 9% 13% 5% - 10%  10%  14%  12% 8% 7% 7% 4%  10% 6% 5% 8% 9%
IJIKLM IL IL IJKLM T3JKL IL (6]
E CEF
4 5% 8% 5% - 5% 9%  11%  13% 5% 2% 6% 2% 4% 3% 6% 4% 7%
EIJLM JLM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM JL JL
E BE BEF
3 4% 8% 4% - 6% 7% 11%  12% 5% 4% 4% 1% 5% 2% 9% 5% 6%
IIKLM L IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM L L L NP
E BCEF BCEF
2 5% 8% 5% - 7% 8%  12%  10% 5% 7% 4% 2% 4% 6%  18% 7% 7%
IKLM IKLM IKLM IJKLM IKLM KL L L NP
BEF
1 - strongly Disapprove 17% 22%  63% - 23%  33%  22%  25% 16% @ 47%  12% 9%  15% 69% 59% 43%  50%
IKLM HIKLM IKLM HIKLM IKLM IKLM KL HIKLM KL oP P
BEFG BEG BEFG
BOTTOM 3 BOX 26% 37%  72% - 36%  49%  45%  47%  26% 58% 20% 12% @ 24% 77%  86% 55%  63%
IKLM HIKLM IKLM EIKLM EIKLM EIKLM KL HIKLM L KL P NP
BEFG B B B BEFG
MEAN 6.4 5.1 2.8 - 5.4 4.3 4.2 4.2 6.4 4.1 6.8 8.0 6.5 2.4 1.9 4.1 3.3
CFGHJ CFGHJ C C C EFGHJ] GHIJM HIJKM EFGHJ (0] NO
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43f. How strongly do you approve or disapprove of same-sex couples having the right to marry?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

32889
39223

32%

23%

5%

5%

5%

4%

8%

4%

4%

6%

37%

47%

4.8
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REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

BC

BCEF BCEFG BC

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

® O m 6,
12042 1916 17902 1028
2247 10608 17770 8598
40% 8%  30% 7%
CDE CE
29% 6%  21% 5%
CDE CE
5% 1% 5% 1%
CDE CE
5% 1% 5% 2%
CDE CE
4% 1% 5% 2%
CE BCE
5% 2% 4% 1%
CDE CE
10% 5% 7% 3%
CDE E CE
4% 5% 4% 3%
E E E
4% 5% 5% 5%
B B
4% 6% 7%  12%
B BC  BCD
29% 68% 37% 68%
BD B BD
37%  78%  49%  84%
BD B BCD

5.6 2.4 4.7 2.2

CAN USA MEX

F @

- 7081 4961

- 746 1501

- 47%  32%
H

- 39% 16%
H

- 4% 7%

G

- 3% 8%

G

- 3% 6%

G

- 4% 6%

G

- 10%  10%

- 3% 5%

G

- 3% 5%

G

- 4% 5%

G

- 27%  32%

G

- 33% 42%

G

- 6.1 5.0
H

123

1523

5%

4%

1%

%0,
%

1%

1%

2%

2%

4%

3%

82%

NO

89%
NO

1.8

5%

4%
1%
1%
1%
1%
4%
5%
M
5%
5%
74%
KNO

85%
LNO

2.0

7% 8% 9%

4% 6% 7%

1% 1% 1%

2% 1% 1%

2% 1% 1%

2% 2% 2%

5% 5% 5%

3% 4% 2%

4% 3% 3%

9% 5% 6%

68%

72%  73%

NO NO NO

81% 80% 81%
NO NO NO

2.3 2.3 2.3

19%
JKLMO

14%
JKLMO
2%

7%
3%
5%
53%

[¢]
61%

3.5
IJKLM

8%

5%
1%
2%
3%
6%

JLM

10%
JKLM

10%
JKLM

13%
JKLMN
7%
41%

62%

3.2
IJKLM
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43f. How strongly do you approve or disapprove of same-sex couples having the right to marry?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

TOP 3 BOX

10 - strongly Approve

1 - strongly Disapprove

BOTTOM 3 BOX

MEAN

32%

23%

5%

5%

5%

4%

8%

4%

4%

6%

37%

47%

4.8

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR CcoL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O o ®®; ;e @ w O O «w @wW nN @ P W
1232 33 - 2002 675 1295 447 9171 289 743 149 1866 129 440 455 5
1452 1544 - 1475 1478 1449 2940 1474 1475 1507 1502 1474 1480 1495 1511 4112
17% 5% - 25% 9% 9% 9%  36% 16% 31% 64%  45% 3% 1%  15% 9%
CFGH CFGHJ FGHJK CFGH EFGHJ HIJKM GHIJK NO
B BCE BC BCEFG BCEF
11% 3% - 15% 6% 4% 4%  24%  12%  23% 53%  34% 2% *%  10% 5%
CFGH BCFGH EFGH]J CFGH EFGHJ HIJKM GHIJK NO
BC BC BCEFG BCEF
2% 1% - 4% 1% 1% 2% 7% 2% 3% 6% 5% *% *% 2% 1%
FG BFGHJ GHIKM FG CFGHJ CFGHJ NO
BCEF B
4% 1% - 7% 2% 4% 3% 5% 2% 5% 5% 7% *% *% 4% 3%
F FGHIJ FJ BFHJ FJ FGHIJ NO
BC BC
3% 1% - 4% 2% 5% 3% 5% 2% 6% 4%  10% 1% 1% 3% 2%
F CFJ BCFJ CEFHJ] BCFHJ HIJKL NO
B BCEFG
6% 1% - 3% 1% 5% 4% 4% 1% 6% 3% 3% 1% 1% 2% 2%
EFIIM FJ CEFIM FJ CEFJ CEFIM FJ
C
10% 2% - 7% 6%  11% 7% 6% 4% 8% 5% 7% 2% 2% 4% 6%
FIJLM cJ IJKLM CFIJ cJ (0]
CE CEFH
5% 2% - 4% 5% 7% 8% 3% 2% 7% 2% 4% 1% 3% 3% 5%
IJL L JL FIJLM EIJLM EIJLM
BCE C
5% 1% - 6% 5%  10% 9% 4% 3% 5% 2% 3% 1% 6% 5% 5%
LM CIJLM L IJKLM IJKLM LM LM N N
BCEF BCEF
9% 2% - 9%  10%  15% 14% 5% 6% 6% 2% 4% 3%  19% 7% 7%
CIKLM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM IJKLM LM L LM NP N
C C BCEF BCE
45%  86% - 41% 63% 36% 46% 35% 66% 31% 17% 23% 89% 69% 61%  65%
GIKLM IJKLM GIKLM HIKLM KLM GIKLM KLM HIKLM LM OoP P
E BEFGH BEG BEG
59%  89% - 56% 78% 61% 68% 45% 75% 42% 21%  30% 93% 93% 72% 77%
IKLM IJKLM IKLM HIKLM EIKLM GIKLM LM GIKLM LM L P P
BEFGH BEG BE BE
3.7 1.7 - 4.1 2.5 3.4 3.0 5.1 2.9 5.0 7.4 6.2 1.5 1.6 3.0 2.5
CFGHJ CFGHJ CFHJ CF EFGHJ CF EFGHJ HIJKM GHIJK NO
B BC BC BCEFG BCEF
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50. Has a police officer asked you for a bribe in the Tast 12 months?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

93%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20944 1931 18278
4564 10665 18165

7%  11% 7%
BD

93% 89%  93%
CE CE

1540 14238
1501 1500

3% 3%

97%  97%
H H

19%
FG

81%

125

1527

14%

86%

GUA  ELS
I
637 276

1501 1510
14% 5%
KMN
86%  95%

jLo

15%
KMN

85%

9%

91%
JL

5%

95%
JLO

11%
KN

89%
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50. Has a police officer asked you for a bribe in the Tast 12 months?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

7%

93%

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN

VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T

® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N O > @
1269 33 - 2051 672 1336 466 9326 294 771 150 1909 131 438 458 5
1496 1548 - 1511 1472 1495 3061 1499 1499 1565 1511 1508 1504 1488 1520 4192

13%  12% - 8% 14%  16%  20% 4%  19% 1% 3% 7% 6% 7%  16% 6%
EIKLM K IKL EIKLM EIKLM FIKLM K EIKLM IKL NO

B BE B
87%  88% - 92% 86% 84% 80% 96% 81% 99% 97%  93% 94%  93%  84%  94%
GH3 BFGHJ H FGHIM GHIJM FGHIM BFGHJ P P
BE BCEF BE
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51. Did any government
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

employee ask you for a bribe

96%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

in the last 12 months?

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20970 1933 18286
4572 10678 18186

4% 5% 4%
D

96%  95%  96%
E E BE

92%

1540 14238
1501 1500

4% 3%

96%  97%
H H

8%
FG

92%
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1530

6%

94%

4%

96%

3%

97%

6%

94%

5%

95%

4%

96%

7%

93%
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51. Did any government employee ask you for a bribe in the last 12 months?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
W ® © @ ® ® @ W @O e O ™M W™ O ® ©
weighted 'N' 42213 1271 33 - 2050 676 1339 466 9326 294 772 150 1908 131 431 458 5
Unweighted 'N' 42124 1498 1550 - 1510 1480 1498 3064 1499 1501 1567 1512 1507 1504 1466 1520 4198
Yes 4% 7% 5% - 5% 9% 8% 8% 2% 9% 1% 2% 4% 3%  10% 7% 6%
EIKLM IK EIKLM EIKLM EIKLM EIKLM IK N N
No 96% 93%  95% - 95% 91% 92% 92% 98% 91% 99% 98%  96% 97%  90%  92%  94%
BFGHJ FGHég FGHéI\E/I BFGHJ BFGHJ OoP
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52. Do you think given the way things are, sometimes paying a bribe is justified?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

13721 1075 8002 989
3761 7556 14795 4366

10%  13%  12%  32%
B B BCD

90%  87% 88% 68%
CDE E E

5%

95%
FH

19%
FG

81%

129

1502

17%

83%

9%

91%
LM

14%
KO

86%

20%
KO

80%

9%

91%
LM



52. Do you think given the way things are, sometimes paying a bribe is justified?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Yes

No

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA

CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O ® ® ® @ W @O O 0 O | W © ®
1230 33 - 2028 669 1300 454 - 287 - 149 1852 128 407 453 -
1450 1526 - 1494 1465 1455 2984 - 1465 - 1493 1463 1476 1384 1506 -
12%  26% - 13% 14% 13% 12% - 15% - 12% 9% 32%  43%  22% -

M M M M M M P NP

88%  74% - 87% 86% 87% 88% - 85% - 88% 91% 68% 57%  78% -

CEFG; (6] NO
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53. Taking into account your own experience or what you have heard, would you say corruption among public officials

1S...
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

very common

Ccommon

uncommon

very uncommon

31292

32060

36%

43%

18%

3%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

31%
46%
CDE

20%
DE

3%

37%

38%

20%
DE
5%
BD

49%
BCE
36%
12%

3%

40%

40%

14%

6%
BD

22%
48%
26%
GH
4%

26%

50%

21%

3%

46%

FG
37%
14%

3%

131

39%

49%

10%

2%

38%
40%
KM

19%

4%

42%

28%

24%

7%

35%

38%

23%

4%

38%

31%

23%

8%
Jo

26%
60%
JKLM

12%

2%



53. Taking into account your own experience or what

1S...
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

very common

Ccommon

uncommon

Very uncommon

36%

43%

18%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

you have heard, would you say corruption among public officials

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
1214 33 - 1990 661 1294 438 - 281 - 141 1844 127 359 444 -
1431 1535 - 1466 1447 1448 2880 - 1437 - 1417 1457 1463 1220 1473 -
52%  48% - 59% 26% 49% 32% - 56% - 25%  49% 46%  22%  53% -
FHL FL FGHLM FHL F FGHLM FHL 0 0
B
38%  43% - 24%  44%  39% 43% - 25% - 44% 4% 45%  51%  29% -
EJ EJ BEGJ] EJ EJ EJ EJ P P
7% 6% - 13% 26% 10% 21% - 15% - 26% 7% 7% 20%  12% -
BGM EGHIM BM CEGIM BCGM CEGIM NP
BC B B
2% 3% - 4% 3% 2% 3% - 3% - 5% 2% 2% 7% 6% -
BGM N N
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54. How much interest do you have in politics: a lot, some, little or none?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
A lot

Some

Little

None

20%

26%

30%

24%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20990
4589

30%
CDE

34%
CDE

23%

13%

1931

10670

9%

23%

36%

BE
31%

18245
18133

9%

17%

38%

BE

35%
BC

1023
8656

13%
(@)

22%

28%

37%
BC

16%  40% 7%

H FH
39%  36% 27%
GH H
31%  16%  41%
G FG
13% 9%  25%
G FG

133

1524

9%

22%

34%

35%

5%

23%
KM
37%

36%
NO

15%

JL
17%
39%

30%

8%

21%

39%

32%
NO

13%
JL

17%

34%

35%
NO

12%
33%
JKLM

34%

21%

9%
39%
JKLM

30%

22%



54. How much interest do you have in politics:

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

A Tot

Some

Little

None

20%

26%

30%

24%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

a lot, some, Tittle or none?

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1268 33 - 2051 689 1332 465 9314 293 747 150 1901 131 431 456 5
1495 1547 - 1511 1509 1491 3057 1497 1496 1516 1512 1502 1503 1466 1516 4171
18% 7% - 11% 7% 6% 6% 8%  13% 6% 17%  12% 11% 8%  19% 6%
HIJKM FGHIK GK FGHIK FGHIK FGHIK NO
CEFG E
30%  16% - 19%  27% 17%  23%  13% @ 22%  19%  27% @ 22% 19%  17%  27%  28%
HIJKM I EGIKM I EGI GI I EGIK EGI NO
CEG
30%  32% - 39% 41% 37% 39%  43% 28% 27% 25% 29% 32%  31% @ 24%  41%
BJKLM BJKLM BIKLM BIKLM GIKLM P
BE
22%  45% - 32%  25%  41%  32%  37% 37% 4A7% 31%  37% 39%  44%  29%  26%
BF BF FHILM BF BEFH BF HIJLM B BEFH P P
BE BEFG
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61. what is your religion, if any?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN USA MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC CoS PAN
) ® @ @ ©E @ @ ¢ o GO ww W Mm ™ O
weighted 'N' 41534 20586 1920 18002 1025 1391 14029 5166 14 632 276 373 258 209 158
Unweighted 'N' 41458 4397 10592 17918 8551 1356 1478 1563 1482 1488 1510 1546 1536 1530 1500
CHRISTIAN 80% 71% 88% 89% 81% 59% 66% 88% 87% 92% 87% 85% 88% 87% 89%
BE BE B F FG L
Catholic 50% 37% 51%  65%  44% 33% 21% 81% 43%  49% 45% 44%  49% 66% 74%
BE BCE B G FG JKLM IJKLM
Protestant, Mainline 15% 21% 9% 7%  19% 17%  28% 3% 17% 11% 5% 9% 6% 9% 5%
Protestant or CDE CD H FH KMO (0]
Protestant non-
Evangelical
Evangelical and 13% 10% 27% 15% 16% 6%  13% 3% 22%  30% 35% 30% 32% 9%  10%
Pentecostal BDE B B H FH NO NO NO NO
Church of Latter Day 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *% 2% #9 1% 1% 1% 1% *% 1% *%
Saints (LDS) (Mormon) CDE FH
Jehovah's witness. 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% *% 1% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 2% 1%
B F F
Greek Orthodox/Eastern *% *% - - - 2% - - - - - - - - -
orthodox
NON-CHRISTIAN 3% 4% 1% 1% 4% 7% 5% 2% 2% 1% *% *% *% 1% 3%
CD C CD GH H K KLM
MusTim *% *% - - - 2% - - - - - - - - -
Jewish (orthodox; 1% 2% *% *% *% 2% 2% - *% *% - - - *% *%
Conservative; Reform, CDE C
Reconstructionist,
Renewal)
Traditional or 1% 1% *% 1% 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% *% *% *% *% *% *%
Aboriginal Religions C C BCD FG
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61. what is your religion, if any?

BANNER 1

Oother Non-Christian
Eastern Religions
(Buddhist; Hinduism;
Taoist; Confucianism;
Baha'i)

NO RELIGIION

None (Believe in a
Supreme Entity but do
not belong to any
religion)

Agnostic, atheist (Do
not believe in God).

17%

12%

5%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

(Continued)

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-

AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

2% 1% *% *%
CDE E

25%  11% 9%  16%
CDE (@)
15%  10% 8%  15%
cD D (@)

10% %% 1% *%
CDE CE

35%
GH

18%
H

17%
GH

30%

17%

13%

9%

9%

%0
0

136

11%

10%

1%

7%

7%

13%

12%

¥ %

15%
Jo

15%
Jo

:‘:%

11%

11%

12%

12%

¥ %

7%

7%



61. what is your religion, if any?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

CHRISTIAN

Catholic

Protestant, Mainline
Protestant or
Protestant non-
Evangelical

Evangelical and
Pentecostal

Church of Latter Day
Saints (LDS) (Mormon)

Jehovah's Wwitness.

Greek Orthodox/Eastern
orthodox

NON-CHRISTIAN

MusTim

Jewish (Oorthodox;
Conservative; Reform,
Reconstructionist,
Renewal)

80%

50%

15%

13%

1%

1%
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SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
® O m ® ¢ W W O O «ww W m N @ e @
1251 33 - 2052 676 1319 463 9115 293 753 139 1906 126 443 452 5
1475 1534 - 1512 1481 1476 3045 1465 1495 1528 1401 1506 1453 1505 1500 4093
90% 65% - 87% 88% 96% 92% 90% 9% 87% 52% 86%  84% 83% 77%  74%
CEKLM CcL CL HIKLM EFKLM CEKLM FIKLM CL CL P
BCEF C BCE
74% 7% - 71%  74% 79% 72% 58% 85% 67% 38%  73% 3% 49% 52%  26%
CIKL CIKL CIKL HIKLM CIL CL HIKLM CIL C CIKL N N
BCEF BCEFG
S% 28% - 6% 3% 3% 9% 11% 3% 3% 2% 2%  29% 26% 8% 20%
GJKLM IJKLM GJIKLM M GIKLM GIKLM P P
F BEFGH F BEF BEF
1% 29% - 7% 9% 12% 9% 20% 7% 15% 10% 11%  50% 5% 16% 25%
EJ GHJILM EFJ] HJIKLM FGHIM EJ oP o]
BEF BEFG BE
- - e 1% 1% 1% %% 1% 2% 2% % % %% 1% %%
E EIM GHIJIM
CEF
%% 1% - 3% 1% 1% 1% 1% 1% % - 1% 2% 2% 1% 2%
HIJKM BK BK BK K
BFG
1% 32% - 3% 3% %% 1% 1% % 2% 18% 1% 3% 7% 1% 19%
HIJKM GHIJM BGIJIM GM BGIJM HIJKM P
BEFG B BEFG
- 5'-‘% - 5':% - - 7‘:% - - 2% 16% 5':% 7‘:% 5':% :‘:00 5'-‘%
CEHM CEHKM
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(Continued)

61. what is your religion, if any?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
(Y] (®) (9] ()] )] (D) (9] (H) (€9)] » K w (D] ND () )] @
Traditional or 1% 1% 1% - 2% 1% - *% 1% *% *% 1% *% 3% 7% *% 2%
Aboriginal Religions KM BHIKM HIKM HIKM NP
other Non-Christian 1% *%  31% - 1% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% *% *% 1% *% *%  16%
Eastern Religions IJIKLM IJKLM IJKLM I
(Buddhist; Hinduism; BEFGH BG
Taoist; Confucianism;
Baha'i)
NO RELIGIION 17% 9% 4% - 10% 10% 4% 7% 9% 4%  11% 30%  13% 13%  10%  22% 8%
GJ CGHJ GJ G GHJ CGHJ HIJKM FGHIJ NO
BCEFG BCE
None (Believe 1in a 12% 8% 4% - 10% 9% 3% 6% 8% 4%  11%  30% 9% 12% 9%  22% 7%
Supreme Entity but do GJ GHIJ] GJ G GJ CGHIJ HIJKM GHIJ NO
not belong to any BCEFG
religion)
Agnostic, atheist (Do 5% 1% *% - 1% *% 1% *% 1% *% *% *% 4% 1% 1% *% 1%
not believe in God). FHIKL HIJKL
BCE BCEFG
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62. How important is religion in your Tife?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Vvery important

Rather important

Not very important

Not at all important

42073

41924

51%

25%

13%

11%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20942
4580

38%
27%
CDE

18%
CDE

18%
CDE

1923
10613

73%
BDE

19%

5%

18187
18115
63%

B

23%
9%

CE
5%

18%

26%

26%
GH

31%
GH

38%

24%

18%

20%

43%
FG

36%
FG
16%

6%

139

1500

69%

19%

7%

5%

77%
NO
18%
K
3%

1%

75%
NO
16%
K
6%

3%

78%
NO
16%
4%

2%

59%
28%
JKLM

10%
IM

3%

53%
39%
JKLMN

6%

2%



62. How important is religion in your 1ife?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

very important

Rather important

Not very <important

Not at all important

51%

25%

13%

11%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ ¢ W
1251 34 - 2043 686 1326 464 9276 294 767 150 1896 130 430 457 5
1475 1551 - 1505 1501 1484 3049 1491 1501 1557 1503 1498 1492 1462 1518 4144
45%  78% - 66% 58% 55% 59% 75% 71% 39% 24%  35% 70%  64%  65%  41%
KLM GHKLM GHKLM BKLM BKLM BKLM GHKLM GHKLM L L
BF BF BEF  BEF
41%  14% - 23% 27% 31% 28% 16% 20% 34% 28% 35% 19%  25% 24%  36%
IIKLM I CEIJ CEIJ CEIJ EFHIJ CI FGHIJ
CEFGH C CE
11% 6% - 7% 10%  10%  10% 6% 4% 17% 18%  18% 8% 7% 6% 17%
EIJ J  EIJ EIJ EIJ FGHIJ FGHIJ FGHIJ
BCE BCE BCE
4% 2% - 4% 4% 4% 3% 3% 4%  10%  30%  12% 3% 3% 4% 7%
I FGHIJ HIJKM FGHIJ
BCE BCEFG  BCE
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63. which of the following best describes the total annual income before taxes of all members in your household for

20137
BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Less than $30,000

$30,000 to $59,999

$60,000 to $99,999

$100,000 or more

21%

18%

19%

41%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

25%

20%

19%

37%

24%
24%
BDE

17%

35%

16%

15%

21%
BCE

48%
BCE

26%

20%

17%

38%

21%  29%  13%

30% 19%  20%
GH

28%  16%  26%

G G
21%  37%  42%
F FG
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20%

16%

19%

45%

26%
KM

28%
KL

16%

30%

12%

20%

23%
M

45%
JLN

37%
JKMNO
21%
17%

25%

16%

24%

13%

46%
JLN

23%

26%

20%

31%

20%

22%

18%

40%
JL



63. Which of the following best describes the total
20137

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

annual income before taxes of all members

in your household for

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
GY) ® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
wWeighted 'N' 37572 1024 26 - 1898 617 1045 365 8978 220 566 139 1168 85 287 398 2
Unweighted 'N' 32764 1207 1194 - 1398 1350 1169 2397 1443 1124 1148 1395 923 972 976 1321 1684
Less than $30,000 21% 4%  14% - 15% 16% 18% 11% 18% 19% 18% 14% 10% 20%  39% 18%  10%
BM  BHM BEHM B BEHM BHM  BHM B B NP
$30,000 to $59,999 18% 15%  18% - 13% 18% 16% 25% 15% 21% 18% 12% 14% 23%  23% 17%  17%
EIM E GIKLM E BEILM EM
BEF
$60,000 to $99,999 19% 19%  22% - 24% 25% 15% @ 27% 21% 23% 17% 20% < 14% 21%  10%  20%  21%
GM BGIKM BGKM BGIKM GKM  GM 0 0
$100,000 or more 41% 62%  45% - 48% 41% 50% 36%  46% 37% 47% 54%  62% 36%  28% 45%  52%
GHIJK FH3 FHIJ FH3 FHJ FHIJ GHIJK 0
EF EF
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64. The salary that you receive and total household income:

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Is good enough for you
and you can save from it

Is just enough for
so that you do not
major problems

ou,
ave

Is not enough for you
and you are stretched

Is not enough for you
and you are having a
hard time

28%

18%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

® O m 6
6095 388 4575 138
764 2070 3287 1238
35%  26% 26% < 19%
CDE E
25%  25%  20%  26%
D D
21%  23%  37%  32%
BC B
19%  26% 17%  23%
D BD

- 20%

- 18%

11%

29%
G

31%

29%

143

37%

25%

21%

17%

18%

27%

27%

28%

17%

22%

29%

33%

34%
JK

23%

21%

22%

331

34%

25%

14%

27%

295

23%

22%

30%

25%

301

26%

31%

16%

28%



64. The salary that you receive and total household income:

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Is good enough for you
and you can save from it

Is just enough for you,
so that you do not have
major problems

Is not enough for you
and you are stretched

Is not enough for you
and you are having a
hard time

31%

23%

28%

18%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
79 5 - 352 118 212 88 3241 55 142 34 248 18 47 73 1
93 227 - 259 259 237 580 521 282 289 344 196 208 160 241 629
19%  26% - 20% 29%  31% 6% 27% 22% 39% 17%  23% 22% 16%  20% 7%
H H H BEHL EH H HIJILM H
BE
18%  22% - 28% 27% 29% 25% 18% 24%  25% 37% 23% 24%  22%  29% @ 14%
I I I I BI I
30%  29% - 20% 25% 19% 29%  42% 26% 16% 24%  23% 26% 36%  30%  41%
GK GK K HIKLM
BEFG
32%  23% - 25% 19% @ 22% 40%  13% 28% 20% 22%  30% 28% 26%  20%  39%
FIK I I EFGIK I I FGIK
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65. Do you or someone in your household receive regular assistance in the form of money, food, or products from the
government, not including pensions?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted

Yes

No

va

95%

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

5180 1719 15600
1567 9113 15075

5%  13% 2%

D BD
95%  87%  98%
CE E BCE

95%

145

8%

92%

5%

95%
KLM

276 376 260 - 156
1508 1558 1545 - 1480
20%  22%  16% - 5%

Jo Jo Jo
80%  78%  84% - 95%
KLM



65. Do you or someone in your household receive regular assistance in the form of money, food, or products from the

government, not including pensions?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted

Yes

No

INI

5%

95%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ w @O O «wW W N @ e @
1272 33 - 2048 681 1335 465 9320 295 - 150 - 126 440 457 5
1500 1513 - 1509 1492 1494 3054 1498 1504 - 1511 - 1451 1497 1518 4071
1%  27% - 4% 6% 4% 5% *% 7% - 2% - 46%  49%  24%  11%
I GHIJL BI BEGIL BI BIL BEGIL PQ PQ
BEF
99%  73% - 96% 94% 96% 95% 100%  93% - 98% - 54% 51% 76%  89%
EFGHJ CFJ C CF3 C EFGHJ C CFH3J NO NO
C BC
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66. What is your marital status?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'
Unweighted 'N'
Single
Married

Domestic partnership
(Tiving with an
unmarried partner)

Divorced

Separated

w1idowed

41972

40642

29%

43%

16%

5%

3%

5%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN

20949
4574

26%

50%

CDE
10%

8%
CDE
2%

4%

1934

10694

29%

41%

DE

22%

BD

1%

2%

4%

18053
16672

32%
BC

37%
E

20%

3%
3%
BC

5%
BC

1035

8702

33%

23%

29%
BCD

2%
7%
BCD
5%

28%

45%

15%

7%

2%

3%

25%
52%
FG
13%
2%
3%
G

5%

147

1530

23%

41%

26%

1%

4%

5%

24%

50%

KLMNO

19%

1%

2%

5%

31%

37%

22%

2%

3%

4%

33%

33%

28%
IN

1%

2%

3%

30%

36%

25%
IN

4%

3%

32%

41%

17%

4%
JLM
2%

4%

36%

36%

23%

1%

1%

2%



66. What is your marital status?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Single

Married

Domestic partnership
(Tiving with an
unmarried partner)

Divorced

Separated

w1idowed

29%

43%

16%

5%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1266 34 - 2035 687 1337 467 9264 297 765 - 1901 131 442 458 5
1493 1554 - 1499 1504 1496 3067 1489 1515 1553 - 1502 1501 1504 1520 4177
30%  32% - 37% 28% 33% 28% 32% 38% 25% - 31% 55%  35% 24%  42%
K GHIKM FK FK FHIKM K opP P
BF B
34%  40% - 23% 41% 31% 41%  41%  42%  48% - 33% 20%  29%  19%  31%
E E BEGM E BEGM BEGM BEGM FGHIM E NP
BE
25%  19% - 31%  21% 29% 21% 17% @ 16% 9% - 21% 19%  23%  38%  15%
FIJKM HIJKM  IJK HIJKM  IJK K K 13K NO
BF BF
4% 2% - 1% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 3% - 3% 1% 3% 2% 2%
EGHJ EG] EGHJ EG EG]
4% 3% - 5% 3% 3% 3% 3% 2% 6% - 5% 2% 4%  12% 4%
J FGHIJ FGHIJ GHIJ NO
B B
3% 5% - 3% 3% 3% 5% 5% 2% 10% - 8% 3% 7% 5% 5%
J BEFGJ] FGHIJ FGHIJ
BE BE
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67. How many people in total live in your household at this time?

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

6+

MEAN

10%

23%

19%

20%

13%

15%

3.7

REGIONS

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

20747
4506

15%
CDE

33%

CDE

17%

16%

10%

9%

3.1

1934
10694

2%

8%

16%

20%

20%

BD

34%
BD

5.0
BD

18256
18183

5%
14%
CE

22%
BCE

25%
BCE

16%
B

18%

IS
® =

4%

8%

15%

18%

17%

37%

BD

5.0
BD

21%
GH
38%
H
18%
14%

5%

3%

19%
41%
FH

17%

13%

3%
10%
16%
25%

FG

21%
FG

25%
FG

4.6
FG

149

1533

6%

9%

15%

20%

19%

31%

4.7

1%
4%
10%
16%
21%
48%

KLMNO

5.7
KLNO

3%

10%

M

20%

24%

19%

24%

IS
Zzw

3%

7%

15%

22%

20%

33%

KNO

5.0
KNO

2%
5%
15%
20%
19%
38%

KNO

5.4
KLNO

5%
15%
JLM
23%
JLM
22%
19%
16%

4.0

4%

13%
M

24%
JLM
24%
16%

19%
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67. How many people in total live in your household at this time?

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

6+

MEAN

10%

23%

19%

20%

13%

15%

3.7

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W (COREN (O B GO RN ()
1257 34 - 2050 689 1327 466 9332 297 771 150 1882 131 444 457 5
1482 1556 - 1510 1509 1485 3063 1500 1515 1565 1511 1487 1500 1511 1519 4147
2% 5% - 3% 3% 3% 4% 5% 3% 9%  11% 7% 12% 1% 5% 6%
B B B BEFG FGHIJ FGHIJ FGHIJ oP 0
BE BE BE
7%  12% - 11% 8% 8% 7%  17% 8%  18%  25%  20% 13% 2% 13%  10%
BFGH EFGHJ EFGHJ FGHIJ FGHIJ 0 0
B B BCE BE
16%  17% - 22% 18% 17% 13% 26% 20% 23% 25% 20% 18% 8% 20%  15%
BFGH H H FGHIM H BFGHM  BGH BH 0 0
BE
26%  20% - 23% 25% 24% 20% 26% 23% 23% 20% @ 22% 18%  12%  25%  23%
HM H H EHKM 0
18%  17% - 19% 23% 22% 21% 13% 18% 15% 10%  14% 15%  18%  18%  22%
ILM IKLM EIKLM EIKLM IKLM IL L
B B
31%  28% - 22% 23% 25% 35% 14% 28% 12% 10% 17% 24%  59%  20%  24%
GIKLM KL IKLM IKLM EIKLM IJKLM EIKLM IKL NP
EF EFG
4.9 4.5 - 4.4 4.5 4.6 5.0 3.8 4.7 3.7 3.3 3.9 4.2 6.1 4.2 4.4
GIKLM  IKL IKLM IKLM EIKLM GIKLM KL EIKLM L KL NP
EF EF
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68. How many children, if any, do you have?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
GY) ® O m G- F @ o G W W m™m N O
weighted 'N' 14789 3077 1330 9740 642 - - 3077 10 492 172 269 194 100 93
Unweighted 'N' 23022 931 6994 10352 4745 - - 931 1006 1159 940 1114 1157 735 883
1 49% 44%  41%  52% @ 42% - - 44% 33%  33% 52% 40% 40% 52%  49%
BCE LM L J
2 33% 35%  34%  32%  34% - - 35% 37% 36% 31% 35% 34% 32%  33%
D
3 12% 13% 16% 11%  16% - - 13% 17%  18%  11% 16%  15% 12% 11%
D D D KO
4 4% 5% 5% 3% 4% - - 5% 7% 7% 3% 5% 6% 2% 4%
D D KN
5 1% 1% 2% 1% 2% - - 1% 4% 3% 1% 3% 2% 1% 3%
D BD
6+ 1% 2% 2% 1% 1% - - 2% 2% 3% 1% 2% 3% 1% 1%
D D K
MEAN 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.7 1.9 - - 1.9 2.2 2.2 1.7 2.1 2.1 1.7 1.8
D BD D KNO KN KN
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68. How many children, if any, do you have?

BANNER 2
SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL  VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
CY) ® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
weighted 'N' 14789 814 20 - 1241 390 817 322 4660 190 331 59 898 72 302 266 2
Unweighted 'N' 23022 960 909 - 914 854 914 2114 749 969 672 588 709 827 1026 882 2010
1 49% 50%  45% - 53% 44%  47% 39%  56%  48% 54% 56% 49% 49%  38%  45%  47%
H FGHM H FGHIM H  FGH H H
B
2 33% 32%  33% - 32% 39% 34% 37% 30% 31% 33% 30% 31% 29%  35%  34%  35%
BEIIM I I
3 12% 11%  12% - 10% 12% 13% 15% 11% 12%  10% 9%  14% 13% 18% 14%  13%
E EI EI
4 4% 3% 5% - 3% 3% 4% 6% 2% 6% 2% 3% 3% 5% 5% 4% 4%
IK IK IK
5 1% 2% 2% - 1% *% 1% 2% *% 2% *% 2% 2% 2% 2% 1% 1%
FIK I FIK
6+ 1% 1% 2% - 1% *% *% 2% *% 2% *% 1% 1% 2% 1% 1% 1%
GIK K K IK
MEAN 1.8 1.8 2.0 - 1.7 1.8 1.8 2.0 1.6 1.9 1.6 1.7 1.8 1.9 2.0 1.8 1.8
IK I IK IK GIKLM EIK EIK
BEF
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73. In what year were you born? (AGE)

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+

Decline to answer

41802

42109

24%

32%

23%

20%

9%

REGIONS

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

NORTH AMERICA

CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH
AMER. AMER. AMER.

21010
4595

19%
31%
24%

DE

26%
CDE

*%

1928

10650

31%

33%

23%

13%

17827
18125
29%
33%

B

23%
15%

* %

32%

BD
33%
21%

13%

17%
32%
34%

GH
17%

15%

31%

23%

31%
FH

30%

FG
32%
23%

15%

153

1531

23%

43%

21%

12%

32%

34%

21%

12%

33%

29%

22%

16%

32%

33%

23%

11%

¥ %

30%

34%

21%

14%

7‘:%

27%

30%

26%

17%

% %

32%

33%

26%

10%



73. In what year were you born? (AGE)

BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

18-29

30-44

45-59

60+

Decline to answer

24%

32%

23%

20%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o & ® @ W @O O «wW €W N @ e W
1272 34 - 2052 687 1341 466 8903 297 774 150 1851 131 445 457 5
1500 1556 - 1512 1503 1500 3063 1431 1515 1571 1512 1462 1506 1512 1518 4203
25%  33% - 37%  31%  32%  32% 29% 36% 16% 23%  29% 33%  33% 32%  33%
K K HIKLM  BKL BIKL  BKL BK BIKLM BK
BFG
37%  34% - 34% 34% 33% 31% 34% 33% 25% 26% 28% 33%  32% 33%  33%
HIKLM KLM  KLM  KLM K KLM K
G
28%  22% - 1e%  23% 22%  23% 23% 22% 30% 24% 20% 22%  23% 19%  19%
GHIIM E E E EM E GHIIM E E
EF EF
10%  12% - 13% 12% 13% 13%  15% 8%  29%  27%  22% 12% 11%  16%  15%
BJ BJ J BEF] GHIIM FGHIJ FGHIJ 0
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74. Please indicate your gender.

BANNER 1

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Male

Female

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA

NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN USA MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC Ccos PAN
® © ® ® ®» @ W @O O W W W W O
20998 1937 18324 1038 1544 14238 5216 15 640 276 376 260 210 159
4583 10709 18260 8745 1505 1500 1578 1534 1506 1512 1561 1547 1541 1508

46%  49%  49%  50% 49%  45%  50% 50% 50% 45% 50% 50% 49%  50%

B B B G G
54% 51% 51%  50% 51% SEﬁ 50% 50% 50% 55% 50% 50% 51%  50%

CDE
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74. Please indicate your gender.
BANNER 2

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
TOTAL VEN GUY SUR coL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM HAI DMR T&T
W ® © @ ® ® @ W @O OO m W O ® ©
weighted 'N' 42297 1272 34 - 2052 691 1341 467 9332 297 774 150 1914 131 445 458 5
Unweighted 'N' 42297 1500 1558 - 1512 1512 1500 3068 1500 1515 1571 1512 1512 1506 1512 1520 4207
Male 48% 50%  50% - 50% 50% 50% 49% 50% 50% 33% 47% 48% 50% 50% 50% 50%
K K K K K K K K K
Female 52% 50%  50% - 50% 50% 50% 51% 50% 50% HI?Z& 53%  52% 50% 50% 50%  50%
BEFG
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75. what is the highest level of education that you have reached?

BANNER 1
REGIONS NORTH AMERICA CENTRAL AMERICA
NORTH CNTRL SOUTH CARI-
TOTAL  AMER. AMER. AMER. BBEAN CAN  USA  MEX BEL GUA ELS HON NIC COS PAN
€)) ® @ M © m @@ M o @ W W m NN O
weighted 'N' 41404 20815 1751 17845 993 1540 14238 5037 14 540 256 349 232 205 156
Unweighted 'N' 40842 4525 9948 17938 8431 1501 1500 1524 1475 1271 1401 1446 1381 1501 1473
Some elementary 19% 10%  43% 27%  32% 1% 4%  28% 29% 54% 31% 51% 42% 39% 14%
BDE B BD F FG IKMNO 0 KMNO KO o]
Completed elementary 47% 40%  43% 54%  52% 24%  37%  56% 59% 34% 52% 41% 41% 47%  62%
B BC BC F FG M J J JKLMN
some high school 34% 50% 14% 19% 16% 75%  59%  16% 13%  12% 17% 7% 17% 13%  24%
CDE CE GH H L L L L JLN
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75. what is the highest
BANNER 2

weighted 'N'

Unweighted 'N'

Some elementary

Completed elementary

some high school

level of education that you

19%

47%

34%

AmericasBarometer — International 2014

have reached?

SOUTH AMERICA CARIBBEAN
VEN GUY SUR COL ECU PER BOL BRA PAR CHL URU ARG JAM  HAI DMR  T&T
® O o ®®w m® @ W @O O «wW W N @ e @
1255 33 - 2013 680 1325 455 8984 290 761 150 1899 130 414 444 5
1479 1540 - 1483 1489 1483 2993 1444 1478 1545 1504 1500 1489 1409 1476 4057
16%  24% - 21% 21% 16% 25% 31% 36% 18% 29%  31% 13% 30% 40%  10%
BG BG BEGK EFGHK EFGHK BEGK EFGHK N NOQ
B B B
52%  65% - 54% 55% 46% 44% 59% 41% 59% 49% 43% 71%  62% 38%  58%
GHIM  GHIM GHIM  GHIM GHILM GHILM P P
BEF BE
33%  12% - 25% 24% 38% 31% 10% 23% 23% 21% 27% 16% 8%  22%  32%
IJKLM cI CI IJKLM FIJKL I I I CIK 0 0
CEF BCEFH CE
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